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July 8, 2022

Greenberg Gibbons
2077 Somerville Road
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Attn: Ms. Kimberly Potember

Re: Phase | and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment
Frederick Brick Works
Frederick County, Maryland

Dear Ms. Potember:

In accordance with our agreements, Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. (GTA) has performed a Phase |
and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the above-referenced property. The Site consists
of approximately 64.6 acres located south of East South Street in the Frederick area of Frederick
County, Maryland (the “Site”). The westernmost portion of the Site is separated from the remainder of
the property by East Street. The Site contains asphalt and concrete covered areas, a construction
storage area, disturbed land, open fields, and undeveloped woods. GTA understands that the Site will
be developed for residential and commercial purposes, which will be serviced by publicly available
water and sewer utilities. GTA’s standard Phase | ESA scope of services was expanded to include
methane screening.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of assistance on this project. Should you have any questions
regarding this information, or should you require additional information, please contact the
undersigned at your convenience.

Sincerely,
GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Craig L. Brune Kevin P. Plocek
Project Scientist Associate
CLB/KPP/PHH
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Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
GTA Project No. 31220381 Frederick, Maryland

1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. (GTA) has performed a Phase | and Phase Il Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of Frederick Brick Works (the “Site”). This Phase | ESA was performed in general
accordance with ASTM International (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments:
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process (E1527-13).

This Executive Summary is limited in scope and detail and is presented for the convenience of the
reader. Do not rely on this Executive Summary for any purpose except that for which it was prepared.
Please refer to the full report for details concerning the environmental condition of the Site, as well as
the scope and limitations of this Phase | ESA. Rely only on the full report for information about the
findings, recommendations, and other concerns.

The Site consists of approximately 64.6 acres located south of East South Street in the Frederick area
of Frederick County, Maryland. The westernmost portion of the Site is separated from the remainder
of the property by East Street. The Site contains asphalt and concrete covered areas, a construction
storage area, disturbed land, open fields, and undeveloped woods. A former railroad easement crosses
the northeastern portion of the Site. One portable 100-gallon above ground storage tank (AST) was
observed on the northwestern portion of the Site. In addition, one apparent remnant groundwater
monitoring well was identified on the north-central portion of the Site. No other ASTs, underground
storage tanks (USTs), or groundwater monitoring wells were identified in association with the Site.

The northwestern portion of the Site historically contained the Frederick Brick Works facility, including
several buildings and kilns, since at least 1873. This facility produced bricks and sold coal from the late
1800s until the 1940s. From the late 1940s until the early 2000s, the facility sold brick manufactured
by others and coal. The former buildings were demolished in approximately 2019.

Clay for the brick manufacturing process was mined from the north-central, central, and southern
portions of the Site. Some of these former borrow areas were utilized by the City of Frederick as a
municipal dump from the 1890s through 1947. The municipal dump areas were located on and adjacent
to the central portion of the Site. Additional fill materials were reportedly placed on the central and
southern portions of the Site during the 1960s and 1990s.

Between 1998 and 2019, several prior environmental evaluations were performed on the Site. The
majority of these evaluations concentrated on the northwestern portion of the site where the brick
manufacturing facility had been located, and within the areas of reported fills.

In 1999 one 550-gallon gasoline UST and one 1,000-gallon gasoline UST and they were removed from
the former brick manufacturing facility Site under Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) Qil
Control Program (OCP) supervision. Petroleum-impacted soil was identified in association with the
1,000-gallon UST, and this soil was excavated and bioremediated on-site. The MDE OCP has since closed
the case (OCP Case No. 99-2763FR) associated with these UST removals. These USTs and associated
OCP UST removal case were identified in a regulatory data base report in association with the Site.

Page 1l



Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
GTA Project No. 31220381 Frederick, Maryland

Three groundwater monitoring wells were installed on the north-central and northeastern portions of
the Site. The groundwater monitoring well observed during this evaluation appears to correspond to
one of these wells. One of the wells did not yield water, but the other two wells were sampled and the
volatile organic compounds (VOCs) methylene chloride and methyl-tert butyl ether (MTBE) was
identified in one well at concentrations above the current MDE groundwater cleanup standards (GCS).

Test pits and soil borings identified fill throughout the Site. Little to no fill was identified on the
northern, eastern (open fields) and northwestern (former Frederick Brick Works facility) portions of
the Site. Fill materials mixed with construction debris was identified on the northwestern, north-
central, and southern portions of the Site. Fill depths on the northwestern and north-central portions
of the Site extended up to 9 to 10 feet below ground surface (bgs), while fills on the southern portion
of the Site extended up to 34 feet bgs. Fill materials on the central portion of the Site consisted of soil
mixed with municipal waste, ash, and brick; and was identified up to 16 feet bgs. Fill materials on the
north-central portion of the site were identified as soil mixed with construction debris, municipal
waste, ash, and brick; and was identified up to 15 feet bgs. Fill materials identified at the Site represent
an environmental concern to the Site due to the potential methane generated by the breakdown of
buried debris.

Sampling of the fill material has identified total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) diesel range organics
(DRO), several metals (primarily arsenic, lead, and mercury), and PAHs (most notably benzo-a-pyrene)
above the residential risked-based comparison value (RCV) for arsenic, the residential cleanup
standards (RCS), or the anticipated typical concentrations (ATC) for soil in western Maryland.

In conjunction with a concurrent geotechnical evaluation, GTA converted 22 geotechnical borings into
to gas monitoring probes (methane probes). During May, June, and July 2022; GTA performed three
rounds of methane screening at the Site. Little to no methane was detected during these screening
events. Methane was only detected during the first screening event in two methane probes on the
central portion of the Site. These methane concentrations ranged from 2% and 4% of the lower
explosive limit (LEL). Based on the field screening results, it does not appear that methane represents
and environmental concern to the Site.

The surrounding vicinity currently and has historically contained residential and commercial
developments. A federal and state environmental regulatory database report identified several sites of
environmental concern in the surrounding vicinity. Based on their locations relative to the Site, several
of the nearby regulatory sites may have contributed to the impacts previously identified on the Site.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in
connection with the Site, except for the following:

e Soil and groundwater impacts have been identified in association with the Site.

GTA recommends that these findings be reviewed with the Client’s development team to evaluate
potential ramifications to the future ownership, use, and redevelopment of the Site. This review should
also address environmental conditions relative to regulatory involvement. Specifically, GTA
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Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
GTA Project No. 31220381 Frederick, Maryland

recommends that the information provided herein be submitted to the MDE Land Restoration Program
for their review and development of a remedial plan between the ownership and development team,
GTA, and the MDE.

Although not considered a REC, the Site contains a remnant groundwater monitoring well. GTA
recommends that if the well is no longer needed, it should be properly abandoned in accordance with
applicable state and local regulations.

Although not considered a REC at this time, several buildings were previously located on the Site
property and are no longer present. Such former structures may have utilized USTs for the storage of
heating oil or other products. GTA recommends that if buried wastes, USTs, or contaminated media
are encountered during future site activities, such materials should be removed and an environmental
evaluation of the area performed.

2.0 INTRODUCTION
2.1 General

GTA was retained by Greenberg Gibbons (“Client” or “User”) to prepare a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment, in conformance with ASTM International's Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process E1527-13 of the Site in accordance with
our Agreement dated February 10, 2022. GTA’s standard Phase | ESA scope of services was expanded
to include advancing soil borings, converting the borings to gas monitoring probes, and screening the
gas monitoring probes in accordance with our Agreement dated April 5, 2022.

This report was prepared by GTA for the sole and exclusive use of the Client. Use and reproduction of
this report by any other party without the express written permission of GTA is unauthorized, and such
use is at the sole risk of that party.

2.2 Purpose

The purpose of this report is to identify RECs in connection with the Site, using the methodology
defined by ASTM International in order for a user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the
innocent landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser defenses to
CERCLA liability and/or to help understand potential environmental conditions that could materially
impact the operation of the business associated with the Site. ASTM International defines a REC and
related terms as follows:

Recognized Environmental Condition (REC): “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2)
under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a
material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized
environmental conditions.”
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Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
GTA Project No. 31220381 Frederick, Maryland

Historical REC (HREC): “a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has
occurred in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable
regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without
subjecting the property to any required controls.”

Controlled REC (CREC): “a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter
or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous
substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of
required controls.”

De minimis condition: “a condition that generally does not present a threat to human health or the
environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the
attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis conditions
are not recognized environmental conditions nor controlled recognized environmental conditions.”

2.3 Scope of Services

This Phase | ESA was performed and this report was prepared in general accordance with applicable
standards and with a review of reasonably ascertainable data, as set forth in the ASTM Standard
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process (E1527-
13). The scope of services for this Phase | ESA generally included the following:

Records Review — Review of reasonably ascertainable current and historical records for the Site and
site vicinity, including, but not limited to, a regulatory database report summarizing Federal and State
environmental agency records; aerial photography; street directories; Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps;
property tax files; chain of title information for the Site (if provided by the Client or Site owner); physical
setting documentation; and previous environmental reports.

Site Reconnaissance — Non-intrusive visual observations of the Site for indications of hazardous
substances, petroleum products, ASTs, USTs, groundwater monitoring wells, polychlorinated biphenyl
(PCB)-containing equipment, stained soil, stressed vegetation, pits, ponds, lagoons, structures, utilities,
access roads, and similar features of potential environmental concern.

Interviews — Interviews (in person, via telephone, or via written request) with, but not limited to,
relevant regulatory authorities and present and past Site owners, operators, or occupants, where
relevant.

Report — Preparation of a Phase | ESA Report summarizing the information collected.

Considerations that were not reviewed as part of this Phase | ESA, and that are considered non-scope
issues by ASTM E1527-13 and/or otherwise beyond the scope of this assessment, include, but are not
limited to, asbestos-containing materials (ACMs), radon, lead-based paint (LBP), lead in drinking water,
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wetlands, regulatory compliance, cultural and historic resources, industrial hygiene, health and safety,
ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality unrelated to subsurface releases of
hazardous substances or petroleum products, biological agents, mold, water potability issues (e.g.,
nitrates, pH, turbidity, coliforms, etc.), other substances under naturally occurring conditions (e.g.,
metals such as arsenic), universal building wastes (e.g., mercury-containing switches or bulbs, PCB-
containing light ballasts), and high voltage power lines. GTA’s standard Phase | ESA scope of services
was expanded to included advancing soil borings, converting the borings to gas monitoring probes, and
methane field screening, as described later this report.

2.4 Limitations

GTA’s conclusions regarding the Site have been based on observations of existing conditions at the
time of the site reconnaissance, an interpretation of reasonably ascertainable historical data sources,
environmental data, professional experience in the area with similar projects, and generally accepted
professional environmental practice under similar circumstances. Therefore, conclusions reached
regarding the conditions of this Site do not represent a warranty that all areas within the Site are of a
similar quality as may be inferred from observable site conditions, reasonably ascertainable historical
data sources, or environmental data. Site soil vapor (methane) conditions were inferred from the result
of field screening obtained at specific locations and on specific dates. These conditions may not remain
consistent through the passage of time. Please be advised that as stated in the ASTM E1527-13
Standard, no environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential
for environmental liability in connection with the Site. GTA’s evaluation and analysis are intended to
reduce, but not eliminate, the potential for conditions that result in liability for the Client.

Please be advised that ASTM indicates that a Phase | ESA completed less than 180 days prior to the
date of the property transaction is presumed to be valid. To satisfy the ASTM E1527-13 Standard, Phase
| ESAs completed more than 180 days prior to the date of the property transaction are required to be
updated.

The following limiting conditions/deviations should be noted with respect to this Phase | ESA. These
limiting conditions/deviations are not necessarily exceptions to the ASTM E1527-13 Standard.

e In preparing this report, GTA has relied on certain information provided by federal, state, and
local officials and other parties referenced herein, and on information contained in the files of
governmental agencies, that were readily available to GTA at the time of this assessment.
Although there may have been some degree of overlap in the information provided by these
various sources, GTA did not attempt to independently verify the accuracy or completeness of
all information reviewed or received during the course of this assessment.

e Observations were made of the Site as indicated in this report. Where access to portions of the
Site was unavailable or limited, GTA renders no opinion as to the presence of petroleum
products or hazardous substances in that portion of the Site. In addition, GTA renders no
opinion as to the presence of petroleum products or hazardous substances where direct
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observation of the ground surface is obstructed by objects or materials, including vegetation
and snow, covering these surfaces.

e The Site boundaries were not marked at the time of GTA’s site visit. GTA estimated the Site
boundaries using existing site features, the tax map information described in Section 3.1, aerial
photographs, and/or site plans, if available.

e As part of this assessment, GTA submitted requests for information via the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) to various governmental agencies. As of the preparation date of this
report, these requests may not have been fulfilled. The conclusions of this report are subject to
change upon receipt of a response from these FOIA requests.

e As part of this assessment, GTA requested information from the current Site owner, the Client,
and other entities. As of the preparation date of this report, these requests may not have been
fulfilled. The conclusions of this report are subject to change upon receipt of a response from
these entities.

e Several boring locations were relocated during the Phase Il ESA evaluation due to conditions
observed on the Site.

2.5 Significant Assumptions

As part of this Phase | ESA, GTA has obtained data from various sources (e.g., historical documents,
regulatory information, site drawings, interviews with individuals familiar with the Site and regulatory
representatives). GTA relies on this information in forming a professional opinion and assumes that the
information is accurate and correct. GTA shall not be responsible for conditions or consequences arising
from incorrect data sources or relevant facts that were concealed, withheld or not fully disclosed at
the time this report was prepared. Unless otherwise noted, GTA assumes that the user has requested
this Phase | ESA to qualify for a “landowner liability protection” (LLP) to CERCLA liability.

Groundwater flow and depth, unless otherwise specified by on-site well data or well data from the Site
or nearby sites, are inferred from contour information depicted on the USGS topographic map(s).

GTA assumes the Site has been correctly and accurately identified by the Client, designated
representative of the Client, Site contact, Site owner, and Site owner's representatives.

A number of parties such as third-party vendors, government agencies, and the Site owner may have
provided information for this assessment. The ASTM E1527-13 Standard allows the consultant to rely
on the information gathered without independent verification, unless it is obvious that certain
information is incorrect. Unless noted in the report, GTA assumed the information supplied by third
parties to be correct.

2.6 Data Gaps

ASTM defines a “data gap” as a lack of or inability to obtain information required by the Phase | ESA
standard despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information. Data
gaps may result from incompleteness in any of the activities required by the Phase | ESA, including, but
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Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
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not limited to, the site reconnaissance and interviews. Common data gaps include the lack of access to
some structures, an inability to interview key site managers, and time gaps in the historical use
information. Significant data gaps are those that affect the ability of the environmental professional to
identify RECs. Significant data gaps were not identified as part of this Phase | ESA.

2.7 AQualifications

I, Kevin P. Plocek, declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the
definition of an Environmental Professional as defined in Part 312.10 of 40 CFR 312. | have the specific
gualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history,
and setting of the Site. | have developed and performed the “All Appropriate Inquiries” in general
conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. The qualifications of the
environmental professionals who performed this Phase | ESA are available to the Client upon request.

3.0 SITE AND VICINITY DESCRIPTION
3.1 Site Location, Parcel Description, and Site Improvements

The Site consists of approximately 64.6 acres located south of East South Street in the Frederick area
of Frederick County, Maryland. The westernmost portion of the Site is separated from the remainder
of the property by East Street. Please refer to the maps provided in Appendix A. According to online
tax information obtained from the Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation (MDAT), the
Site comprises the parcels summarized in the following table.

Tax Account Owner Address Year Structure | Land Area (Acres)
Number Built
02-044110 Brick Works Development, LLC | 184 East South Street | No structures 25.51
02-044129 Brick Works Development, LLC East South Street No structures 30.55
Total Acreage 56.06

It should be noted that information provided by the Client indicates the Site acreage is 64.6 acres, not
the referenced 56.06 acres in the MDAT information. The MDAT information references the property
as Parcel 962, and maps a portion of Parcel 962 south of Monocacy Boulevard. This portion of Parcel
962 is not included in the scope of this ESA. Based on the reviewed information, it is unclear if the 64.6
acres includes the additional acreage south of Monocacy Boulevard.

GTA was provided with a copy of Conceptual Master Plans (Plans) of Frederick Brick Works, prepared
by BCT Architects (BCT), and dated March 4, 2022. The BCT Plans present nine proposed development
schemes, of which the Client has indicated that Scheme A is the most likely development scenario.
Scheme A indicates that the eastern and western portions of the Site are proposed to be developed
with townhomes. The south-central portion of the Site is proposed to be developed for retail purposes.
The central and north-central portions of the Site are proposed to be developed with a hotel,
apartments, and senior housing. These developments will be accessed from East Street or several
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additional interior roadways. It is GTA’s understanding that the Site will be serviced by publicly available
public water and sewer utility services.

3.2 Physical Setting

The Site’s physical setting, based on the Site reconnaissance and/or the referenced physical setting
sources, is summarized below.

Soil Series Source: U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) Web Soil Survey

AfB: Adamstown-Funkstown complex
BtB: Buckeystown loam

BtC: Buckeystown loam

UrC: Urban land

Note: Urban land includes areas where the original soil material has been disturbed by construction or other
human activities, and may include areas where fill has been added.

Topography Source: United States Geological Survey (USGS) Topographic Quadrangle Map
(Frederick, MD)

Generally sloping downward from the central portion of the Site in each cardinal direction. Site elevations
range from greater than 300 feet above mean sea level (MSL) on the central portion of the Site, to less than
300 feet above MSL on the northern, easter, southern, and western portions of the Site.

Geology, Source(s): Maryland Geological Survey Geologic Map of Frederick County,
Hydrogeology, and Maryland; USGS Topographic Quadrangle Map (Frederick, MD)
Surface Water

Physiographic Province: Frederick Valley

Formation(s): Frederick Limestone: The formation typically consists of blue, slabby, thin-bedded limestone and
minor shale.

Groundwater Flow Direction: Based on the observed and/or mapped local topography, the shallow
groundwater is assumed to flow away in each cardinal direction from the central portion of the Site. Shallow
groundwater flow may be highly variable based on a number of factors, and no site-specific groundwater flow
data was obtained or reviewed.

Surface Water: Ponded water that appeared to be the result of prior site excavation, was observed on the

northern portion of the Site. Carroll Creek, a tributary the Monocacy River is located approximately 1,000 feet
north of the Site. A storm water retention pond is located south, beyond Monocacy Boulevard.

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Craig Brune of GTA performed the site reconnaissance on March 8, 2022. Limitations that may have
affected GTA's ability to visually observe Site conditions are noted below.

Limitation Yes No Description

Dense Vegetation O Portions of the Site were densely vegetated,
limiting GTA personnel’s observations.

Locked or Inaccessible Structures O X
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Limitation Yes No Description
Snow Cover ] X
Other U Pallets of mulch, bricks, and concrete were
located at the northwestern portion of the Site,
limiting GTA personnel’s observations.

4.1 Site Description

The Site is accessed by an unimproved roadway that enters the Site from East South Street. The
northwestern and northeastern portions of the Site contain asphalt and concrete covered areas. A
construction storage area is located on the north-central portion of the Site, directly south of a Verizon
facility. Disturbed land and homeless encampments were observed throughout the central and
southern wooded sections of the Site. The majority of the eastern portion of the Site contains open
land, with the exception of a former railroad bed that has become overgrown. Wooded land and a
gravel covered area is located at the western portion of the Site, beyond East Street. Photographs
taken during GTA's site visit are presented as Appendix B.

4.2 Site Occupants and Operations

The northwestern portion of Site is currently utilized as a mulch distribution facility. Trucks are loaded
and unloaded utilizing an onsite forklift. The mulch facility is contained to the northwestern portion of
the Site, east of East Street and is surrounded with fencing.

A construction storage yard is located on the north-central portion of the Site. The construction yard
contains of stockpiles of concrete, asphalt, and stone; dumpsters; and paving equipment.

In addition, portions of an adjacent Schuster concrete facility encroach on the northeastern portion of
the Site. This area primarily contains paved and gravel covered areas, and stockpiles of sand and gravel
utilized to produce concrete.

4.3 Structures and Utilities

GTA personnel observed bricks, concrete, and remnant slabs and foundations of former buildings that
had previously been located on the northwestern portion of the Site. GTA personnel did not observe
obvious indications of existing or previous structures on the remainder of the Site.

Utilities that service the Site are summarized below.

Utility Description

Water Publicly available water utilities are available along East South Street.

Sewer Publicly available sewer utilities are available along East South Street.

Heating/Cooling The Site is not connected to heating or cooling utilities since no structures are currently

located on the Site.

Stormwater Sheet runoff generally flows topographically to the southwest, south, and southeast.
Some topographic lows (i.e., depressions) exist within the Site.
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Utility Description
Electric Overhead power lines run along the northwestern and northeastern portions of the
Site.

4.4 Site Conditions

The following table summarizes the site reconnaissance observations and/or items that were identified
(or suspected) based on interviews and the reviewed records.

Observed, Identified,

Category Item Description G
Storage Tanks Aboveground Storage Tanks Yes, see below
and Vessels Underground Storage Tanks No
Chemical or Waste Drums or Other Containers Yes, see below
Storage/Disposal Floor Drains, Trenches, Sumps, and Pits No

Oil/Water Separator No

Waste Lagoons No

Electrical
Transformers/PCBs

Pole-mounted Transformers

Yes, see below

Pad-Mounted Transformers

Yes, see below

Elevators

No

Other Equipment

No

Solid Waste and

Landfilling or Buried Waste

Yes, see below

Stockpiles Dumping or Disposal/Debris Areas Yes, see below
Dumpsters Yes, see below
Fill Material Yes, see below
Soil Stockpiles Yes, see below
Known or Suspected Stained Soil No
Release of Stained Pavement or Other Surfaces Yes, see below
Hazardous Substances Stressed Vegetation No
or Petroleum Products
Pools of Liquids No
Other No
Other Site Features Monitoring Wells Yes, see below
Hydraulic Lifts No
Pungent or Noxious Odors No
Petroleum Pipeline (i.e., Markers) No

Other

Yes, see below

Aboveground Storage Tanks: GTA personnel observed a new, unused 100-gallon steel fuel storage tank
stored on a wooden pallet on the northwestern portion of the Site. The storage tank was empty. No
spills or staining was observed in the area surrounding the storage tank, which will likely be placed in
the back of a pickup truck to fuel equipment at off-site job sites.
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Drums or Other Containers: GTA personnel observed one overturned corroded and empty 55-gallon
drum in an area of ponded water on the north-central portion of the Site. An additional plastic 55-
gallon drum and several smaller containers ranging in size from several quarts to five gallons were
observed on the northwestern portion of the Site, in the area of the mulch business. These containers
appeared to have contained automotive lubricants. No spills or staining were observed in proximity to
the drums or containers.

Transformers: GTA personnel observed a pole-mounted electrical transformer near the northern
portion of the Site, along East South Street. Pad mounted transformers were observed adjacently south
of the Site along Monocacy Boulevard. The pad-mounted transformers appeared to have been located
off-site, along Monocacy Boulevard. GTA personnel did not observe obvious signs of leaks or spills in
the vicinity of the transformers.

Landfilling or Buried Waste: As discussed in subsequent sections of this report, prior evaluations have
identified portions of the Site that have been utilized as a municipal landfill and construction debris has
also been placed on various portions of the Site.

Dumping or Disposal/Debris Areas: GTA personnel observed various areas of surficial dumping on the
Site. Tires, mattresses, and discarded household refuse was observed in several areas on the central
portion of the Site. GTA personnel did not observe drums or other containers suspected of containing
petroleum products or hazardous substances among the debris.

Dumpsters: GTA personnel observed two dumpsters located at the construction storage area on the
north-central portion of the Site. One dumpster contained construction debris including concrete and
rebar.

Fill Material: Observed topographic changes on several areas of the Site are suspected to contain fill
materials. Observations of the suspected fill material was vegetated, limiting GTA’s observation of the
suspected fill material. As discussed in subsequent sections, fill material ranging up to 34 feet below
ground surface (bgs) has been identified on the Site. This fill material reportedly contains soil mixed
with municipal waste and construction debris.

Stockpiles: GTA personnel observed several stockpiles of construction materials including concrete,
soil, stone, and asphalt located at the construction storage area on the north-central portion of the
Site.

Stained Pavement: GTA personnel observed areas of stained pavement at the construction storage
area in the central western portion of the Site. The staining appears to be a result of minor leaking of
fluids from construction equipment.

Monitoring Wells: GTA personnel observed a vertical metal pipe on the north-central portion of the
Site. The metal pipe contained two, approximately 2-inch diameter PVC pipes. No liquid was observed
in the metal pipe or the two PVC pipes. The observed location of these pipes corresponds to the
location of one of the groundwater monitoring wells discussed in Section 6.3.
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Other: A forklift associated with the mulch business was observed on the northwestern portion of the
Site. Asphalt paving equipment was observed in the construction storage yard on the north-central
portion of the Site.

4.5 Surrounding Land Use
During the site reconnaissance, GTA personnel observed, to the extent practical, conditions on the land

adjoining the Site and within an approximate %-mile radius of the Site. The following is a summary of
adjoining land usage.

Direction Surrounding Observations

North Griffith Energy Services, Inc., a Verizon facility, Southern States,
Frederick Supply, Carrol Creek Refinishing, Schuster Concrete, and East
South Street followed by several automobile repair facilities and other
commercial and residential properties

South Monocacy Boulevard followed by a stormwater management pond and a
quarry
East Farmers Cooperative Association and a contractors storage yard
West Residential properties, East Street, athletic fields, and agricultural fields

The majority of the commercial developments in the site vicinity are located along the East South Street
corridor, north, northwest, and east of the Site. Several of the sites located adjacently north of the Site
utilize ASTs for the storage of petroleum or silos associated with farming or construction materials.
Additional information regarding the site located adjacently north is presented in Section 7.1.

GTA personnel did not observe obvious indications of releases (i.e., strong odors, stained surfaces, or
stressed vegetation) of petroleum products or hazardous substances on the land immediately adjacent
to, and topographically upgradient of, the Site. Accordingly, surficial drainage from upgradient sources
is unlikely to have adversely affected the environmental condition of the Site.

5.0 HISTORICAL REVIEW
5.1 Historical Maps
GTA obtained Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps from EDR for the Site and vicinity. The maps provided

pertained to the northwestern portion of the Site and were reviewed chronologically and significant
land use changes that were observed are described below:

Year Site Adjoining and Surrounding Properties

Depicted as Frederick Brick Works. Four kilns, a | Not depicted
1892 coal fired boiler, railroad tracks, an office, a
shed, and clay sheds are depicted.

1897 Depicted as The Fredrick Brick Works. Six kilns, | Not depicted
two coal fired boilers, a coal storage area,
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Frederick Brick Works
Frederick, Maryland

Year

Site

Adjoining and Surrounding Properties

railroad tracks, clay sheds, and several buildings
are depicted.

1904

Depicted as The Frederick Brick Works. Thirteen
kilns, a coal storage area, railroad tracks, three
fuel oil fired boilers, an oil storage house, and
several buildings are depicted.

Not depicted.

1911

Similar to previous drawing.

Not depicted.

1922

A brick shed is depicted as having been removed.

Not depicted.

1930

A gasoline tank is depicted to the south of the
office building.

Not depicted.

1934

An additional gasoline tank is depicted to the
northeast of the oil storage house. The boilers
are not depicted.

Not depicted.

GTA reviewed historical topographic maps maintained by NETR, which included topographic maps from
the years 1909, 1913, 1917, 1921, 1922, 1931, 1938, 1939, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1954, 1965, 1972, 1980,
1986, 1994, 2014 and 2016. The conditions observed on the topographic maps were generally
consistent with those observed on the reviewed aerial photographs discussed below.

5.2 Aerial Photographs

In an effort to assess historical land use practices on the Site and in the vicinity, GTA reviewed historical
aerial photographs obtained from Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). Copies of the 1943 and
2019 aerial photographs are included in Appendix A. The aerial photographs were reviewed
chronologically, and significant land use changes that were observed are described below:

Year

Site

Adjoining and Surrounding Land

1943

Site. A rail line crosses the northeastern
portion of the Site.

Agricultural on the eastern portion of the Site. | Disturbed area to the south. An unimproved
Wooded and disturbed land on the north-
central, central, and southern portion of the
Site. Several structures and kilns associated
with the Frederick Brick Works facility are
located on the northwestern portion of the

roadway from the Site leads to the disturbed
areas. Disturbed land to the east. Several
structures appear at the Griffin Energy
Services facility.

1958, 1959 Similar to the previous aerial photograph

reviewed.

Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. Several disturbed areas are no
longer present.

1970, 1974 Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. Disturbed land appears adjacent

south. Central portion appears to be
vegetated.

Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. Several ASTs appear at 580 East
South Street.

Page 13



Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment
GTA Project No. 31220381

Frederick Brick Works
Frederick, Maryland

Year Site Adjoining and Surrounding Land

1981 Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. Additional vegetation on the reviewed. Further development appears at
southern portion of the Site. Additional 520 East South Street including several ASTs.
disturbed land appears south of the Verizon Verizon facility developed.
facility.

1988 Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. An unimproved roadway appears at | reviewed.
the north-central portion of the Site.

2005 Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. Land clearing appears at reviewed. Disturbed land appears south and
southwestern portion of the Site. southeast of the Verizon facility.

2007, 2009 Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph

reviewed. Additional disturbed land and
stockpiles appear to the south of the Verizon

reviewed. Monocacy Boulevard and East
Street under construction.

facility.
2011, 2013, Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph
2015 reviewed. reviewed.
2017, 2018 Similar to the previous aerial photograph Similar to the previous aerial photograph
reviewed. reviewed.
2021 Generally similar to the previous aerial Similar to the previous aerial photograph

photograph reviewed. All buildings appear to reviewed.

have been removed to their foundation.

5.3 Property Title Information

The Client provided GTA with a Commitment for Title Insurance, dated February 8, 2022, pertaining to
the Site. This document included references to several property deeds, indicating that the eastern and
western portions of the Site have been owned by Frederick Brick Works since 1891 and 1912. Prior to
1912, the Hauer, Baumgardner, Potts, Keller, Doll, Schley, Rigney, and Nelson families were identified
as the prior owners as early as 1816. A railroad right-of-way was identified on the eastern portion of
the Site.

5.4 City Directories

Based on the availability of other historical resources summarized herein, no city directories were
reviewed as part of this assessment.

6.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION AND INTERVIEWS

GTA requested that the User complete a User Questionnaire. The User returned the questionnaire
indicating the following:
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User’s Knowledge Yes | No
Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the Site. 0

Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any
environmental liens filed or recorded against the Site under federal, tribal, state, or local law?
Activity and use limitations (AULs) that are in place on the Site or that have been filed or recorded 0
against the Site.
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any AULs, such as
engineering controls, land use restrictions, or institutional controls that are in place at the Site and/or have
been filed or recorded against the Site under federal, tribal, state or local law?
Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for Landowner Liability Protection. O
Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the Site or nearby properties? For example,
are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former occupants of the Site or an adjoining
property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of
business?
Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the Site if it were not contaminated. 0l X
Do you have reason to believe that the purchase price of the Site is lower than the fair market value due to
the known or suspected presence of contamination?
Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site (40 CFR 312.30). O
Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site that would help
the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases? For
example,

a) Do you know the past uses of the property?

b) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?

c) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?

d) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?
The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the Site, and the ability 0
to detect the contamination by appropriate investigation.
Based on your knowledge and experience related to the Site, are there any obvious indicators that point to
the presence or likely presence of releases at the Site?

The Client responded affirmatively to two items on the User Questionnaire. Specifically, the Client
indicated, “My knowledge of the Site is limited to review of previous environmental site assessments.”
A copy of the completed User questionnaire is included in Appendix C.

6.1 Title and Judicial Records for Environmental Liens/Activity Use Limitations

Per ASTM E1527-13 Section 6.2, the User is required to provide and/or report to the environmental
professional any title and judicial records for environmental liens/activity use limitations (AULs)
associated with the Site. The environmental professional per the ASTM practice is not responsible to
undertake a review of recorded land title records and judicial records for environmental liens or AULs.

Title records and information were not provided to GTA by the User. The User did not request GTA to
coordinate with a title company or title professional to undertake a review of Recorded Land Title
records and judicial records for environmental liens or AULs.
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6.2 Interviews

On March 18, 2022, GTA personnel interviewed Mr. Clayton Minnick, a representative of Frederick
Brick Works, Inc. and Brick Works Development, LLC. Mr. Minnick indicated that the Site has been
utilized by Frederick Brick Works, a brick manufacturer, since the late 1890s. According to Mr. Minnick,
the majority of the brick manufacturing operation was located on the northwestern portion of the
property. Mr. Minnick indicated that portions of the property were surface mined for clay to utilize in
the brick manufacturing process. According to Mr. Minnick, these excavated areas were either filled
with municipal wastes or soil mixed with construction debris. Mr. Minnick indicated that the buildings
formerly located on the northwestern portion of the Site were recently demolished, and no additional
buildings are located on the Site. According to Mr. Minnick, the area where these buildings were
previously located is currently utilized by a mulch distribution company. Mr. Minnick indicated that
concrete and soil stockpiles located on the north-central portion of the Site are remanent from a
contractor who previously leased the area as a storage yard. According to Mr. Minnick, fill operations
have ceased on the property, and the former fill areas have been overgrown. Mr. Minnick indicated
that the eastern portion of the property has historically been utilized for agricultural purposes, and a
former rail line crossed that portion of the Site. According to Mr. Minnick, a small area on the
northeastern portion of the Site has been leased to Schuster Concrete for the storage of raw materials
needed to produce concrete. Mr. Minnick was not aware of existing ASTs, USTs, or groundwater
monitoring wells associated with the Site.

Mr. Minnick indicated that several prior environmental evaluations have been performed on the Site;
however, he was not aware of significant environmental impacts identified during these evaluations.
Mr. Minnick referenced many of the prior reports summarized in Section 6.3. Mr. Minnick indicated
that at least one UST was removed from the northwestern portion of the property in the 1990s.
According to Mr. Minnick indicated that numerous evaluations have been performed within the former
surface mining/fill areas of the Site. Please refer to Section 6.3 for additional information regarding
these evaluations.

6.3 Previous Reports

GTA requested copies of previous Phase | ESAs or similar environmental reports from the Client. The
Client supplied GTA with copies of prior environmental reports of the Site. In addition, GTA previously
acquired prior environmental information regarding the Site during other evaluations performed in the
area. These prior evaluations included:

e UST Removal Report; Frederick Brick Works, prepared by Bay Environmental Corporation
(Bay), on behalf of Frederick Brick Works, Inc., dated June 4, 1999;

e Phase | Environmental Site Assessment and Limited Phase Il Environmental Investigation
Draft Report, prepared by Bay, on behalf of Frederick Brick Works, Inc., dated August 30, 2000;

e Subsurface Soil Investigation East Street Extension, prepared by KCI Technologies, Inc., on
behalf of Maryland State Highway Administration, dated July 11, 2001;

e Fill Areas Drawing Notes, prepared by HydroTerra, dated January 25, 2002;
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e Environmental Inspection of Cline Fill, prepared by Hydro-Terra, Inc, on behalf of Frederick
Brick Works, Inc., dated March 17, 2005;

e Phase Il environmental inspection of former clay pit (Site) adjacent to Southern States
Cooperative, prepared by Hydro-Terra, Inc., on behalf of Frederick Brick Works, Inc., dated April
3, 2006;

e Environmental Approach and Associated Cost, prepared by Hydro-Terra, Inc., on behalf of The
Wormald Companies, dated December 26, 2006;

e Phase | Environmental Site Assessment of The Frederick Brick Works Property of East South
Street, prepared by Hydro-Terra, Inc., on behalf of The Frederick Brick Works, Inc., dated April
23, 2007;

e Subsurface Exploration, Environmental and Geotechnical Study, prepared by Specialized
Engineering, on behalf of Foulger-Pratt Development, LLC, dated June 25, 2019.

These evaluations generally included the Site, and were performed on a larger property or portions
thereof that included the Site, portions of East Street and Monocacy Boulevard, and land south of
Monocacy Boulevard. Information pertinent to the Site is summarized below.

These reports indicated that the Site had been occupied by the Benjamin Franklin Winchester
Brickworks (later know as Frederick Brick Works) since at least 1873. The main brick manufacturing
operation was located on the northwestern portion of the Site. Numerous buildings were located on
the northwestern portion of the Site, including several kilns fired by coal. Coal was transported to the
Site via rail, and a rail line was identified crossing the northeastern portion of the Site and railroad
siding entered the northwestern portion of the Site. Coal was also reportedly stockpiled on the
northwestern portion and sold for private use. Sanborn Maps identified two gasoline tanks on the
northwestern portion of the Site. These tanks correspond to two USTs that were removed from the
former Frederick Brick Works facility. Additional information concerning these USTs is presented
below. As part of the brick manufacturing process, clay and other raw materials were mined from
portions of the Site. Information provided in the referenced reports indicated that some of these
former borrow areas were utilized by the City of Frederick as a municipal dump from the 1890s through
1947. These municipal dump areas were identified on and adjacently south of a Verizon facility located
north of the north-central portion of the Site. By the 1940s, the former Frederick Brick Works facility
only sold coal and bricks manufactured by others. Additional fill materials were reportedly placed on
the central and southern portions of the Site during the 1960s and 1990s. The most recent fill activities
were reportedly conducted by the Richard F. Kline Company. Mismanagement of sediment erosion
control efforts during fill operations reportedly resulted in a sinkhole on the southern portion of the
property. However, it is unclear if this sinkhole was located on the southern portion of the Site, or on
portions of the property evaluated that are no longer associated with the Site.

In 1998, three groundwater monitoring wells were installed at the Site. Two wells were installed on the
north-central portion of the Site, south of the existing Verizon. The third well was installed on the
northeastern portion of the Site, near the former rail line. One of the wells on the north-central portion
of the Site did not yield water. The remaining two wells were installed at depths of 45 feet below
ground surface (bgs) (remaining north-central well), and 70 feet below ground surface (northeastern
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well). Depth to water ranged from approximately 10 feet bgs (north-central well) to 28 feet bgs
(northeastern well). In 1999, these wells were sampled for polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), pesticides,
metals, volatile organic compounds (VOCs), and semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs). PCBs and
pesticides were not reported above the laboratory detection limits, and metals and SVOCs were not
reported above the applicable regulatory standards. The VOCs methylene chloride and methyl-tert
butyl ether (MTBE) were identified in the well on the northeastern portion of the site, at concentrations
above the current MDE groundwater cleanup standards (GCS). It should be noted that methylene
chloride is a common laboratory artifact. Other petroleum constituents and tetrachloroethylene were
also identified in the well on the northeastern portion of the Site, at concentrations below the GCS.

In 1999, 30 test pits were performed on the northwestern, central, and southern portions of the Site.
These test pits were either excavated to the depth of the underlying bedrock or to the maximum reach
of the excavator. Samples were collected from eight test for the analysis of PCBs, pesticides, metals,
VOCs, and SVOCs. PCBs and pesticides were not reported above the laboratory detection limits, and
VOCs were not reported above the applicable regulatory standards. Arsenic and SVOCs, most notably
benzo-a-pyrene, were detected above the regulatory comparisons used at the time of the evaluation.
However, it should be noted that the arsenic concentrations were below the current residential risked-
based comparison value (RCV) for arsenic (10.1 mg/kg). The test pits identified trash and ash mixed
with soil primarily on the north-central portion of the Site, proximate to the current Verizon facility.
Additional fill materials that included construction debris mixed with soil was identified on the central
and southern portions of the Site.

In 1999, a geophysical survey confirmed the presence of the two USTs referenced above (one 550-
gallon gasoline UST and one 1,000-gallon gasoline UST) and they were removed from the Site under
MDE OCP supervision. The 1,000-gallon UST was empty at the time of removal, and the 550-gallon UST
contained oily water. Liquids were removed from the 550-gallon UST, and both USTs were removed.
No indications of impacts were identified in association with the 1,000-gallon UST; therefore, soil
sampling was not required by the MDE. Photoionization detector (PID) screening of soils from the 550-
gallon UST excavation identified screening values over 1,000 parts per million (ppm). The impacted soil
from the 550-gallon UST excavation was reportedly excavated and bioremediated elsewhere on the
Site. Additional information regarding the bioremediation area was not provided in the reviewed
information. Both UST locations were backfilled with soil excavated from elsewhere on the Site. The
MDE OCP has since closed the case (OCP Case No. 99-2763FR) associated with these UST removals.

In 2001, several borings were performed along East Street, which currently separates the westernmost
portion of the Site from the remainder of the property. These borings identified fill up to 20 feet in
depth and similar to that described in the 1999 test pit evaluation. Four soil samples were collected
from the borings for analysis of polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs), metals, and total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH). PAHs were either not detected above the laboratory reporting limits, or below
the applicable comparison values. TPH was identified at concentrations above the current MDE
residential cleanup standards (RCS) at several locations. Arsenic, lead, and mercury were identified
above the RCV or RCS; however, toxic characteristic leaching procedure (TCLP) did not indicate that
these metals concentrations would be hazardous in a waste disposal scenario.
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In 2002, information obtained during prior evaluations of the Site were utilized to extrapolate fill
depths throughout the Site. Little to no fill was identified on the northern, eastern (open fields) and
northwestern (former Brick Works facility) portions of the Site. Fill materials mixed with construction
debris was identified on the northwestern, north-central, and southern portions of the Site. Fill depths
on the northwestern and north-central portions of the Site extended up to 9 to 10 feet bgs, while fills
on the southern portion of the Site extended up to 34 feet bgs. Fill materials on the central portion of
the Site consisted of soil mixed with municipal waste, ash, and brick; and was identified up to 16 feet
bgs. Fill materials on the north-central portion of the site (directly south of the Verizon facility) were
identified as soil mixed with construction debris, municipal waste, ash, and brick; and was identified up
to 15 feet bgs.

In 2005, 29 additional test pits were performed at the Site, within areas of previously identified fill.
Three composite soil samples were obtained from the test pits. Arsenic and lead concentrations were
identified above the current RCV or RCS.

In 2006, surficial soil sampling was conducted on the north-central portion of the Site, southwest of
the existing Southern States facility due to surficial water from the Southern States facility encroaching
onto the Site. No environmental impacts were identified.

In 2019, 45 test pits and 31 soil borings were performed across the Site. The subsurface explorations
generally confirmed the depth and composition of the fill material identified on the Site during prior
evaluations. 39 soil samples were obtained from the test pits for analysis of TPH diesel range organics
(DRO), metals, and PAHs. Each of these constituents was identified at locations on the north-central,
central, and southern portions of the Site, at concentrations above the RCV or RCS.

Several of the prior reports made mention of the potential occurrence of methane at the Site; however,
to date methane has not been evaluated.

7.0 REGULATORY REVIEW
7.1 Regulatory Database Search

GTA retained an environmental database search company to perform a search of federal, state, and
tribal environmental regulatory agency databases for sites identified within the approximate minimum
search distance specified by ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments E1527-13. The
two tables below summarize the regulatory database searches required by ASTM, followed by GTA’s
summary of the results. A copy of the regulatory database report is provided in Appendix D. The
databases referenced in the attached report may not directly match those required by ASTM, but were
provided by the database search company intending to match the ASTM database search
requirements.

GTA attempted to field-verify the locations of the identified regulatory sites. The regulatory database
report also includes a list of orphan or unmappable sites, which were not plotted in the regulatory
database report due to insufficient address and/or geographic coordinate information. GTA reviewed
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the list of orphan/unmappable sites and based on the descriptions provided, attempted to verify if any
are located within the specified search radii. Therefore, the sites discussed in this section may be a
subset of those contained in the regulatory database report.

GTA’s summary of the identified regulatory sites provided below may be limited to distances that are
less than the ASTM standard search distances considering local geologic or hydrogeologic conditions,
the density of the identified regulatory sites, the availability of public water, or other factors.

Note that the regulatory database report may include various records that are not specifically required
by the ASTM Standard. If non-ASTM databases are considered relevant to this Phase | ESA, they are
discussed later in this section.

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD DATABASES SEARCHED

Database Description ASTM
Search Distance
NPL National Priority List. Subset of CERCLIS. Sites for priority cleanup under 1 mile
the Superfund program.
Delisted NPL | Delisted National Priority List sites % mile
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System (formerly CERCLIS). Sites that % mile

are proposed for or on the NPL, or in the screening or assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

SEMS-ARCHIVE | Formerly CERCLIS NFRAP. Archived SEMS sites with a status of No Further % mile
Remedial Action Planned (NFRAP), denoting sites where, following an
initial investigation, either no contamination was found, contamination
was removed quickly without need for the site to be placed on the NPL, or
the contamination was not serious enough to require Federal Superfund
action or NPL consideration. The NFRAP status does not necessarily
indicate that no environmental concerns are present.

RCRA COR Hazardous waste handlers with Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 1 mile
(RCRA) corrective action activity.
RCRA TSD RCRA non-CORRACTS hazardous waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal % mile
(TSD) Facilities.
RCRA RCRA sites that are hazardous waste small or large quantity generators. Site and
SQG/LQG adjoining
properties
IC/EC Institutional Controls or Engineering Controls maintained for the purpose Site

of tracking sites that may contain residual contamination and activity and
use limitations.

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System. Information on releases of oil Site
and hazardous substances.

STATE & TRIBAL DATABASES SEARCHED

i ASTM

Database Description Search Distance
SHWS State Hazardous Waste Sites, which is the state equivalent to CERCLIS. % mile
SWF/LF Solid Waste Acceptance Facilities/Landfills, which may include active or % mile

inactive facilities, landfills, or open dumps.
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STATE & TRIBAL DATABASES SEARCHED
ASTM
Datab Descripti .
atabase e Search Distance
usT Registered underground storage tank sites. Site and
adjoining
properties
LUST Leaking underground storage tank (LUST) sites. % mile
Brownfield Brownfields or voluntary cleanup program sites % mile
IC/EC State equivalent to Federal IC/EC Registries. Site

The regulatory database report identified the following listing that appears to correspond to the Site.

RESULTS SUMMARY - SITE
Site Description Database Details
Frederick Brick Works usT One 550-gallon gasoline UST and one 1,000-gallon
184 East South Street gasoline UST, permanently out of use.
LUST Case No. 99-2763FR, closed. Release and cleanup
reported.

As discussed in Section 6.3, 550- and 1,000-gallon USTs were removed from the northwestern portion
of the Site in 1999 and petroleum impacts were identified at the time of the removal. The MDE OCP
has since closed Case No. 99-2763FR. A MDE facility summary does not identify additional USTs
registered at the Site.

The regulatory database report identified the following regulatory sites located adjacent to the Site.

RESULTS SUMMARY — ADJACENT SITES

Approximate

Site Description Database Details Distance/Direction
from Site
Frederick Terminal, UST Two 1,000-gallon gasoline UST, one 1,000-gallon Adjacent north
Griffith Energy Services diesel UST, one 1,000-gallon heating oil UST, and
200 East South Street one 1,000-gallon used oil UST, each permanently
out of use.

LUST OCP Case No. 92-0679FR, closed. Well-
groundwater contamination, motor-lube oil.
Release but no cleanup reported.

OCP Case No. 96-1193FR, closed. Well-
groundwater contamination, motor-lube oil.
Release and cleanup reported.

OCP Case No. 10-0026FR, closed. Tank closure,
motor-lube oil. Release and cleanup reported.

IC/EC Engineering controls, double walled
containment.
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RESULTS SUMMARY — ADJACENT SITES

Approximate

Site Description Database Details Distance/Direction
from Site
Verizon Environmental, usT One 1,000-gallon used oil UST currently in use. Adjacent north
C&P Telephone, One 10,000-gallons gasoline and one 1,000-
Verizon Communications gallon used oil UST permanently out of use.
450 East South Street LUST OCP Case No. 93-1627, closed. closed. No

release or cleanup reported.
RCRA-SQG |No violations reported.

Southern States Coop. usT One 1,000-gallon and one 550-gallon gasoline Adjacent north
East South Street UST permanently out of use.

Carrol Creek Refinishing RCRA-SQG | No violations reported. Adjacent north
522 East South Street

Daniel G. Schuster, Inc. IC/EC Engineering controls, double walled Adjacent north
530 East South Street containment.

The MDE OCP facility summaries for the above referenced sites were reviewed, and with the exception
of a 1,000-gallon used oil UST registered at 450 East South Street, no additional USTs are registered at
the above referenced sites. The above IC/EC designations appear to be associated with double walled
containment facilities for petroleum storage in ASTs at 200 and 530 East South Street. The 200 East
South Street facility was also identified in EDR’s non-ASTM historical automotive facility database,
which indicated that this Based on their proximity to the Site, one or more of the above referenced
sites may have contributed to the environmental impacts previously identified on the Site.

Numerous additional regulatory sites were identified in the surrounding region, greater than 500 feet
from the Site. Based on the distances from the remaining regulatory sites to the Site, the assumed
direction of groundwater flow, and/or their regulatory statuses, it is unlikely that the identified
regulatory sites have adversely impacted the Site.

7.2 Supplemental Databases Reviewed

In addition to submitting a written inquiry to MDE, GTA reviewed the MDE Land Restoration Program
(LRP) online map on March 7, 2022. This map identifies sites that have had MDE LRP regulatory
involvement. The map did not identify the Site as a site of MDE LRP regulatory involvement. The map
identified five nearby sites as sites of MDE LRP regulatory involvement. Frederick County Public
School’s Central Office, Frederick Parcel G, and Frederick Revitalization |, Frederick Corner | (Bluegrass),
and Fredrick Corner Il and Il were identified as sites of MDE LRP regulatory involvement. Of these sites,
additional information was only available for the Frederick Revitalization | site. This site was issued a
No Further Requirements Determination (NFRD) after the MDE reviewed site characterization data.
The Frederick Corner sites have been withdrawn from the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP).
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7.3 Local Regulatory Agency Review

GTA submitted written inquiries to regulatory agencies concerning potential environmental issues
associated with the Site as summarized in the table below. Copies of GTA’s written inquiries and agency
responses are included in Appendix C.

Agency Request Agency Response Summary

MDE Email Pending If such information is received at a later date and
submitted materially alters the findings of this assessment,
3/7/22 GTA will submit an addendum to the Client.

Frederick County Email Pending If such information is received at a later date and

Health Department | submitted materially alters the findings of this assessment,
3/7/22 GTA will submit an addendum to the Client.

8.0 GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION

GTA concurrently performed a geotechnical investigation which included 22 Standard Penetration Test
(SPT) borings. The borings were drilled to depths ranging from 6.5 to 25 feet bgs, and auger refusal was
encountered prior to reaching the planned termination depths in several borings. Topsoil or asphalt
was encountered at the surface of the borings. In 13 of the borings, existing fills were encountered on
the central, northern, and southwestern portions of the Site. These existing fills were generally
characterized as silt sand, sandy clay, and silts mixed with limestone fragments. Plastic and brick debris
was identified in two borings, and apparent ash was observed in one other. Beneath the fills the borings
encountered native silty sands, silt, and clay. Refusal on weathered rock was encountered at several
locations. Groundwater was encountered 13% to 23% feet below existing grades in three borings.
Stained soils or unusual odors were not encountered in the borings. Additional discussion concerning
the subsurface exploration, including logs and geotechnical recommendations, is presented under
separate cover.

9.0 PHASE Il ESA

9.1 Sampling Rationale

As part of the brick manufacturing process, clay and other raw materials were mined from portions of
the Site. Information provided in the referenced reports indicated that some of these former borrow
areas were utilized by the City of Frederick as a municipal dump from the 1890s through 1947. These
municipal dump areas were identified on and adjacently south of a Verizon facility located north of the
north-central portion of the Site. Additional fill materials were reportedly placed on the central and
southern portions of the Site during the 1960s and 1990s. The most recent fill activities were reportedly
conducted by the Richard F. Kline Company.

Based on the above information, GTA proposed a methane gas evaluation of the Site that included the
installation and monitoring of 22 gas monitoring probes (methane probes). GTA’s assessment with
respect to the presence and level of methane hazard, and recommended mitigating measures, if
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needed, are presented herein. These recommendations are based on analysis of the available field
data, observed subsurface conditions, and review of the available plans and published
regulatory/engineering guidance.

9.2 Methane Occurrence

Generation and accumulation of methane gas from buried organic matter occurs due to anaerobic
biodegradation of the organic matter that produces biogases. The biogas is typically about 60%
methane and 40% carbon dioxide (COz2). The methane component of the biogas will not burn or explode
in the subsurface soils, but can create hazards if the gas production volumes are large enough and the
gas flow and accumulates into enclosed or poorly ventilated spaces.

It is important to note that gases generated in the subsurface may travel a considerable distance from
source materials, and the routes followed by such gases are difficult to predict and may change
depending upon weather conditions, ground cover, and other factors. The biogas will tend to follow a
path of least resistance. The rate and distance of gas migration are also influenced by the barometric
pressure and moisture conditions of the near-surface soils. In addition, alterations in the site vicinity,
such as grading (i.e. cuts and fills) and site developments (i.e. utilities, paving, and construction of
buildings), may alter or provide new migration pathways.

Gases in subsurface tend to move from areas of high gas concentration to areas with lower
concentration (diffusion). The gases also move from high pressure areas to low pressure areas
(convection). The higher gas concentration and pressure in the subsurface result in diffusion and
convection flow of the gases to the atmosphere and surrounding soils.

The presence and accumulation of methane gas within site improvements (including buildings,
basements, footing excavations, utility trenches, etc.) can represent an explosion hazard. Methane is
non-toxic; however, it is classified as an asphyxiant because it can displace air and create an oxygen
deficient environment. Methane is flammable and may be explosive when it is present in the
atmosphere or indoor air between 5% (Lower Explosive Limit, LEL) and 15% (Upper Explosive Limit,
UEL) by volume. United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) criteria and Maryland State
regulations for Municipal Solid Waste Landfills require that the concentration of methane gas should
not exceed the LEL at the facility boundary or 25% of the LEL (1.25% by volume) in facility structures.
If the methane gas levels exceed the specified limits, implementation of a gas control/remediation plan
is required. The methane concentration range of interest runs from the background level of 2 ppmv
(parts per million by volume) to 1.25% by volume (12,500 ppmv or 25% of the LEL). Immediate
evacuation of the building is generally required for readings of 1.25% by volume (25% of LEL) or higher
based on the National Fire Code.

9.3 Gas Monitoring Probe Installation

Between May 9 and 17, 2022, GTA personnel performed 22 SPT borings on the Site in conjunction with
a concurrent geotechnical evaluation using GTA’s ATV-mounted Diedrich D-50 drill rig. These borings,
which were identified as GTA-1 through GTA-22, were advanced to depths up to approximately 25 feet
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below bgs. The exploration locations were selected by GTA, to bracket varying site conditions.
Explorations were performed, generally in areas where existing fills were anticipated, based on nearby
previous explorations or existing site conditions and topography, in locations just outside of known fill
areas, and in areas of expected native soil. The exploration locations were selected by GTA and field
located utilizing a hand-held global positioning system (GPS) unit. The boring and subsequent methane
monitoring probe locations are depicted on the Exploration Location Plan included in Appendix A. Prior
to the drilling activities, GTA contacted Miss Utility and contracted a private utility locating service in
an attempt to avoid buried utilities.

The observed surface composition at the boring locations is described in Section 8. Boring Logs are
included as Appendix E.

The soil borings were subsequently converted to methane probes. The methane probes were installed
to depths ranging from 6.5 to 25 feet below existing grades using one-inch diameter PVC casing with a
bottom cap. The bottom portion of each probe was constructed using slotted PVC screen to allow for
the intrusion of subsurface gases into the probe. The PVC screen was extended from the bottom of the
borehole to approximately 2 feet below existing grades. A solid PVC casing was used for the upper 2
feet and the probe stick-up. The annular space around the casing was filled with pea gravel to
approximately 1-foot below the existing ground surface, and bentonite was used from the top of the
gravel pack to the ground surface to provide a surface seal. Soil was mounded around the probe to
promote water drainage away from the probe. The monitoring probes were finished with a slip-on cap
fitted with a valve sampling port. Additionally, a stick-up surface protective cover was installed at each
probe. A Methane Probe Typical Detail, which depicts the typical methane monitoring probe
construction, is included in Appendix A.

9.4 Methane Screening

On May 24, 2022; June 17, 2022; and July 7, 2022, GTA personnel performed field screening of the
methane probes using a Landtec GEM 5000 landfill gas analyzer. The first field screening event was
conducted approximately a week after the installation of the methane monitoring probes. Subsequent
screenings were conducted at approximate three-week intervals thereafter. The gas analyzer is
equipped with electrochemical and dual wavelength infrared sensors to record the presence and
concentrations of methane and other gases, pressure transducers to measure barometric and relative
pressures, and a pump to facilitate the extraction of gases from the probe. Prior to the field monitoring
events, the gas analyzer was field calibrated in accordance with the manufacturer’s guidelines using a
calibration gas of a known composition.

Prior to the screening of each methane probe, the landfill gas analyzer was purged to ensure that any
residual gases were evacuated from the gas analyzer and attached hose assembly. The relative pressure
transducer was allowed to stabilize and zeroed, if necessary. The hose assembly attached to the landfill
gas analyzer was then connected to the sampling port on the methane probe with a sealed, quick-
connect fitting. Once connected, the relative pressure reading was allowed to stabilize, and the relative
and barometric pressures were recorded. The pump was then activated and run continuously for a
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period of five minutes to extract the gases from the probe. During this period, the detected gas
concentrations were monitored and recorded. The maximum observed concentrations of methane
and carbon-dioxide, and minimum observed oxygen concentrations, is presented in the Methane
Monitoring Field Collection Data Sheet, included as Appendix F.

Methane was detected in two methane probes during the first sampling event. These concentrations
ranged from approximately 2 to 4% LEL which is equal to approximately 0.1 to 0.2 % by volume in
methane probes GTA-7 and GTA-11. It should be noted that these two probes encountered existing
fills and were located within or adjacent to areas where historical municipal dumping had occurred. No
methane was detected in the remaining probe locations or during subsequent screening events. Little
to no pressure was observed at the methane probes. The relative pressure can be impacted by
environmental factors including the barometric pressure, groundwater levels, precipitation, and other
factors.

10.0 CONCLUSIONS

The Site consists of approximately 64.6 acres located south of East South Street in the Frederick area
of Frederick County, Maryland. The westernmost portion of the Site is separated from the remainder
of the property by East Street. The Site contains asphalt and concrete covered areas, a construction
storage area, disturbed land, open fields, and undeveloped woods. A former railroad easement crosses
the northeastern portion of the Site. One portable 100-gallon AST was observed on the northwestern
portion of the Site. In addition, one apparent remnant groundwater monitoring well was identified on
the north-central portion of the Site. No other ASTs, USTs, or groundwater monitoring wells were
identified in association with the Site.

The northwestern portion of the Site historically contained the Frederick Brick Works facility, including
several buildings and kilns, since at least 1873. This facility produced bricks and sold coal from the late
1800s until the 1940s. From the late 1940s until the early 2000s, the facility sold brick manufactured
by others and coal. The former buildings were demolished in approximately 2019.

Clay for the brick manufacturing process was mined from the north-central, central, and southern
portions of the Site. Some of these former borrow areas were utilized by the City of Frederick as a
municipal dump from the 1890s through 1947. The municipal dump areas were located on and adjacent
to the central portion of the Site. Additional fill materials were reportedly placed on the central and
southern portions of the Site during the 1960s and 1990s.

Between 1998 and 2019, several prior environmental evaluations were performed on the Site. The
majority of these evaluations concentrated on the northwestern portion of the site where the brick
manufacturing facility had been located, and within the areas of reported fills.

In 1999 one 550-gallon gasoline UST and one 1,000-gallon gasoline UST and they were removed from
the former brick manufacturing facility Site under MDE OCP supervision. Petroleum-impacted soil was
identified in association with the 1,000-gallon UST, and this soil was excavated and bioremediated on-
site. The MDE OCP has since closed the case (OCP Case No. 99-2763FR) associated with these UST

Page 26



Phase I and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Frederick Brick Works
GTA Project No. 31220381 Frederick, Maryland

removals. These USTs and associated OCP UST removal case were identified in a regulatory data base
report in association with the Site.

Three groundwater monitoring wells were installed on the north-central and northeastern portions of
the Site. The groundwater monitoring well observed during this evaluation appears to correspond to
one of these wells. One of the wells did not yield water, but the other two wells were sampled and the
VOCs methylene chloride and MTBE was identified in one well at concentrations above the current
MDE GCS.

Test pits and soil borings identified fill throughout the Site. Little to no fill was identified on the
northern, eastern (open fields) and northwestern (former Frederick Brick Works facility) portions of
the Site. Fill materials mixed with construction debris was identified on the northwestern, north-
central, and southern portions of the Site. Fill depths on the northwestern and north-central portions
of the Site extended up to 9 to 10 feet bgs, while fills on the southern portion of the Site extended up
to 34 feet bgs. Fill materials on the central portion of the Site consisted of soil mixed with municipal
waste, ash, and brick; and was identified up to 16 feet bgs. Fill materials on the north-central portion
of the site were identified as soil mixed with construction debris, municipal waste, ash, and brick; and
was identified up to 15 feet bgs. Fill materials identified at the Site represent an environmental concern
to the Site due to the potential methane generated by the breakdown of buried debris.

Sampling of the fill material has identified TPH DRO, several metals (primarily arsenic, lead, and
mercury), and PAHs (most notably benzo-a-pyrene) above the residential RCV for arsenic, the RCS, or
the ATC for soil in western Maryland.

In conjunction with a concurrent geotechnical evaluation, GTA converted 22 geotechnical borings into
to gas monitoring probes (methane probes). During May, June, and July 2022; GTA performed three
rounds of methane screening at the Site. Little to no methane was detected during these screening
events. Methane was only detected during the first screening event in two methane probes on the
central portion of the Site. These methane concentrations ranged from 2% and 4% of the LEL. Based
on the field screening results, it does not appear that methane represents and environmental concern
to the Site.

The surrounding vicinity currently and has historically contained residential and commercial
developments. A federal and state environmental regulatory database report identified several sites of
environmental concern in the surrounding vicinity. Based on their locations relative to the Site, several
of the nearby regulatory sites may have contributed to the impacts previously identified on the Site.

GTA has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in general conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 of the Site, as described herein. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed
no evidence of RECs in connection with the Site, except for the following:

e Soil and groundwater impacts have been identified in association with the Site.
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GTA recommends that these findings be reviewed with the Client’s development team to evaluate
potential ramifications to the future ownership, use, and redevelopment of the Site. This review should
also address environmental conditions relative to regulatory involvement. Specifically, GTA
recommends that the information provided herein be submitted to the MDE Land Restoration Program
for their review and development of a remedial plan between the ownership and development team,
GTA, and the MDE.

Although not considered a REC, the Site contains a remnant groundwater monitoring well. GTA
recommends that if the well is no longer needed, it should be properly abandoned in accordance with
applicable state and local regulations.

Although not considered a REC at this time, several buildings were previously located on the Site
property and are no longer present. Such former structures may have utilized USTs for the storage of
heating oil or other products. GTA recommends that if buried wastes, USTs, or contaminated media
are encountered during future site activities, such materials should be removed and an environmental
evaluation of the area performed.
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Base image was adapted from the Scheme A layout included in the Conceptual Master Plans set, dated March 4, 2020,
prepared by BCT Architects.

Exploration locations were selected and approximately field-located by GTA using a hand-held GPS unit. Exploration
locations should be considered accurate only to the degree implied by the method used.
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$GTA'1 |dentification and approximate location of SPT borings performed by Geo-Technology

Associates, Inc. (GTA) and converted to methane monitoring points in May of 2022.

Existing fill areas, as defined by Hydro Terra Group in the Drawing Notes, dated January 25, 2002.

Areas A-1 through A-4: These areas reportedly consist predominantly of native soils
and have minimal to no existing fill, except along the railroad line to the northeast.
Area A-3 contains up to about 10 feet of existing fill.

Areas B-1 through B-3: These areas reportedly consist of fill depths up to 9 to 34
feet. Generally deeper fill depths (greater than 10 feet) are estimated in the southern
portions of the site. These soils consist predominantly of construction.demolition and
land clearing debris-laden fill.

Area C: This area has estimated fills of up to 17 feet. The fill in this area reportedly
contains the oldest burial waste on the property, and includes a combination of sail,
coal ash, and solid waste (glass and rejected brick).

Area D: This area has estimated fills of up to 15 feet or more. The fill in this area
reportedly contains a combination of municipal solid waste, construction and
demolition debris, wood, and organic material.
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Photo 1: View of the northern portion of the Site. Photo 2: View of the northern portion of the Site.

Photo 3: View of bricks and pallets of mulch located in the northern portion of the Site. Photo 4: View of pallets of mulch located in the northern portion of the Site.

Frederick Brick Works GTA Project No. 31220381
Date Photographed March 8, 2022 Photo Page 1



Photo 5: View of western portion of the Site. East of East Street. Photo 6: View of southern portion of the Site. East of East Street.

Photo 7: View of eastern portion of the Site. East of East Street. Photo 8: View of surficial dumping located the central portion of the Site. East of East Street.

Frederick Brick Works GTA Project No. 31220381
Date Photographed March 8, 2022 Photo Page 2



Photo 9: View of surficial dumping located the central portion of the Site. East of East Street. Photo 10: View of surficial dumping located the central portion of the Site. East of East Street.

Photo 11: View of a homeless encampment located at the central portion of the Site. East of Photo 12: View of a homeless encampment located at the central portion of the Site. East of
East Street. East Street.
Frederick Brick Works GTA Project No. 31220381

Date Photographed March 8, 2022 Photo Page 3



Photo 13: View of stockpiles of concrete, asphalt, stone, and cement located on the western Photo 14: View of dumpsters and equipment located on the western portion of the Site. East of
portion of the Site. East of East Street. East Street.

Photo 15: View of 55-gallon drum located at the central portion of the Site. East of East Street. | Photo 16: View of elevated area located on the eastern portion of the Site.

Frederick Brick Works GTA Project No. 31220381
Date Photographed March 8, 2022 Photo Page 4



Photo 17: View of western portion of the Site. West of East Street.

Photo 18: View of western portion of the Site. West of East Street.

Photo 19: View of surficial dumping on the western portion of the Site. West of East Street. .

Photo 20: Western portion of the Site. West of East Street.

Frederick Brick Works
Date Photographed March 8, 2022

GTA Project No. 31220381
Photo Page 5



Photo 21: View of a 5-gallon container of coolant and quart container of brake fluid located on Photo 22: View of surface staining located on the western portion of the Site. East of East
the northern portion of the Site. East of East Street. Street.

Photo 23: View of a metal pipe located on the northern portion of the Site. East of East Street. Photo 24: View of the interior of a dumpster located on the western portion of the Site. East of
Two PVC pipes were observed inside the metal pipe. East Street.

Frederick Brick Works GTA Project No. 31220381
Date Photographed March 8, 2022 Photo Page 6



Photo 25: View of the western adjacent property.

Photo 26: View of railroad tracks extending onto the eastern portion of the Site.

Photo 27: View of adjacent property to the northeast.

Photo 28: View of an adjacent property to the northeast.

Frederick Brick Works
Date Photographed March 8, 2022

GTA Project No. 31220381
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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

USER QUESTIONNAIRE
To: Ms. Kimberly Potember/Greenberg Gibbons

From: Craig Brune

Date: March 7, 2022

At your request, Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. (GTA) is performing a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA)
of Frederick Brick Works in Frederick, Maryland. As you probably know, we use the Phase | ESA to evaluate the
likelihood that the site may have been impacted with petroleum or hazardous substances (i.e., we identify Recognized
Environmental Conditions [RECs]).

Based on the current ASTM Standard (E1527-13), we need to ask you (as our client and the “User” of the report) several
questions about the property. Although we are developing our own professional opinion about the site’s
environmental condition, ASTM requires that we ask you, as the User of the report, the following questions to obtain
any relevant knowledge that you may have.

Please review the questions below and provide your responses (to the best of your knowledge), explaining any “yes”
answers at the bottom of the page. Please either return the completed form, or call me to discuss with verbal
responses.

1. Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the Site. |:| Yes
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any environmental E No
liens filed or recorded against the Site under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

2. Activity and use limitations (AULs) that are in place on the Site or that have been filed or recorded against D Yes
the Site. Iz No
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any AULs, such as
engineering controls, land use restrictions, or institutional controls that are in place at the Site and/or have
been filed or recorded against the Site under federal, tribal, state or local law?

3. Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for Landowner Liability Protection. [___| Yes
Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the Site or nearby properties? For example, No
are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former occupants of the Site or an adjoining
property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of
business?

4. Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the Site if it were not contaminated. |:| Yes
Do you have reason to believe that the purchase price of the Site is lower than the fair market value due to IZ No
the known or suspected presence of contamination?

5. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site (40 CFR 312.30). IZ’ Yes
Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site that would help |:| No
the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases? For
example,

a) Do you know the past uses of the property?

b) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?
¢) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?
d) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?

Geo-Technology Associates, Inc., 14280 Park Center Drive, Laurel, Maryland, 20707
Phone: 410-792-9446



6. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the Site, and the ability E Yes
to detect the contamination by appropriate investigation. |:| No
Based on your knowledge and experience related to the Site, are there any obvious indicators that point to
the presence or likely presence of releases at the Site?

Please explain any “yes” answers: /"}:y Kot e 47/ o Sde 15 fum fal
7’3 /'fx/’f.(mj_ 0‘/—,/ lpmlfm./ﬁ t‘_f.‘.‘mt/f;:»:?:in/:ﬂ.-‘uv\..fz..fJ -5;/—5' Mm&v—%

v

Name )(»/)(/M?‘?-ZSQL{V Pokeprday Company (F?\ibné_a.r(j. Gobbess
Signature #/\//.A_AQ/,' ’BW Date 9'/7‘/20 22

Geo-Technology Associates, Inc., 14280 Park Center Drive, Laurel, Maryland, 20707
Phone: 410-792-9446



TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

GEOTECHNICAL AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

March 7, 2022

Maryland Public Information Act Coordinator
Maryland Department of the Environment
1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 540
Baltimore, Maryland 21230

Attn: Ms. Amanda Redmiles

Re: Information Request
Frederick Brick Works
184 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701
GTA Project No. 31220381 (please reference on reply)

Dear Ms. Redmiles:

Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. (GTA) is conducting a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the above property and
is requesting any information from the following departments: Water Compliance; Water Supply; Emergency Operations;
TMDL & Environmental Assessment; Land Restoration Program; Hazardous Waste; Solid Waste; Mining; Air Compliance; Oil
Control Program; and the Resource Management Program.

Subject(s) of Interest

Site/Facility Name Address Other Identifying Information
Frederick Brick Works 184 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701
Verizon 450 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701
Southern States — Frederick 500 East South Street
Cooperative Frederick, Maryland 21701
Frederick Petroleum 200 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701

Please contact me with any questions, and feel free to mail, fax, or email the reply using the contact information below. Thank
you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Craig L. Brune
Project Scientist
cbrune@gtaeng.com

S:\Project Files\2022\31220381 Frederick Brick Works\Agencies\MDE FOIA Request Frederick Brick Works.doc

14280 Park Center Drive, Suite A, Laurel, Maryland 20707 (410) 792-9446 or (301) 470-4470

¢+ Abingdon, MD ¢ Baltimore, MD ¢ Laurel, MD ¢+ Frederick, MD + Waldorf, MD ¥ New Castle, DE ¥ Georgetown, DE
¢ Somerset, NJ # NYC Metro ¢ Pittsburgh Metro + Quakertown, PA ¢4 Scranton/Wilkes-Barre, PA ¢+ York, PA
+ Northeastern, OH + Sterling, VA # Nashville, TN # Charlotte, NC + Raleigh, NC + Orlando, FL
Visit us on the web at www.gtaeng.com



TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

GEOTECHNICAL AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

March 7, 2022

Frederick County Health Department
Environmental health Services

350 Montevue Lane

Frederick, Maryland 21701

Re: Information Request
Frederick Brick Works
184 East South Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701
GTA Project No. 31220381 (please reference on reply)

To Whom it May Concern:
Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. (GTA) is conducting a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the above property and

is requesting records of any environmental spills, incidents, releases, or cleanups; open, closed, or proposed landfills or dump
sites; hazardous waste facilities; leaking underground storage tanks; or similar types of records.

Subject(s) of Interest

Site/Facility Name Address Other Identifying Information

Frederick Brick Works 184 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701

Verizon

450 East South Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Southern States — Frederick
Cooperative

500 East South Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Frederick Petroleum

200 East South Street

Frederick, Maryland 21701

Please contact me with any questions, and feel free to mail, fax, or email the reply using the contact information below. Thank
you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Craig L. Brune
Project Scientist
cbrune@gtaeng.com

S:\Project Files\2022\31220381 Frederick Brick Works\Agencies\FCHD FOIA Request Frederick Brick Works.doc

14280 Park Center Drive, Suite A, Laurel, Maryland 20707 (410) 792-9446 or (301) 470-4470

¢+ Abingdon, MD ¢ Baltimore, MD ¢ Laurel, MD ¢+ Frederick, MD + Waldorf, MD ¥ New Castle, DE ¥ Georgetown, DE
¢ Somerset, NJ # NYC Metro ¢ Pittsburgh Metro + Quakertown, PA ¢4 Scranton/Wilkes-Barre, PA ¢+ York, PA
+ Northeastern, OH + Sterling, VA # Nashville, TN # Charlotte, NC + Raleigh, NC + Orlando, FL
Visit us on the web at www.gtaeng.com
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Frederick Brick Works
184 East South Street
Frederick, MD 21701

Inquiry Number: 6863172.2s
February 16, 2022

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBD-DVV



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
Executive Summary. _ _ _ _ o e ES1
Overview Map. _ _ _ _ _ _ il _ 2
Detail Map. _ - _ 3
Map Findings Summary. _ _ _ _ _ e 4
Map Findings. _ _ _ _ e 8
Orphan Summary. _ _ _ _ . 286
Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking. _ ___ _ ____ ________________ GR-1

GEOCHECK ADDENDUM

Physical Setting Source Addendum. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ o . A-1
Physical Setting Source Summary. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o e A-2
Physical Setting SSURGO Soil Map_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o __________. A-5
Physical Setting Source Map_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o __________ A-13
Physical Setting Source Map Findings. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ __ _ _ _ o ___________ A-15
Physical Setting Source Records Searched. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ ____________ PSGR-1

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
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Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
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EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

184 EAST SOUTH STREET

FREDERICK, MD 21701
COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

39.4063740 - 39" 24’ 22.94”
77.4017740 - 77" 24’ 6.38”

Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

293203.8
4364417.5
299 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:
Version Date:

14434514 FREDERICK, MD
2019

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:
Source:

20150722
USDA

TC6863172.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1




[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al FREDERICK BRICK WORK 184 SOUTH STREET, EA US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO TP
A2 FREDERICK BRICK WORK 184 EAST MAIN STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance TP
A3 FREDERICK BRICK WORK 184 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES TP
B4 DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, 530 E SOUTH ST MD AST, MD NPDES Lower 14, 0.003, NNE
B5 DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, 530 EAST SOUTH STREE MD ENG CONTROLS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 14, 0.003, NNE
B6 CARROLL CREEK REFINI 522 E SOUTH ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 15, 0.003, NNE
B7 VERIZON ENVIRONMENTA 450 EAST SOUTH STREE PA MANIFEST Lower 16, 0.003, NNE
B8 VERIZON MD INC FREDE 450 E SOUTH ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST Lower 16, 0.003, NNE
B9 C & P TELEPHONE CO 450 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 16, 0.003, NNE
B10 VERIZON COMMUNICATIO 450 EAST SOUTH STREE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 16, 0.003, NNE
Cl1 GRIFFITH ENERGY SERV 200 EAST SOUTH STREE MD AST Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
C12 FREDERICK PETROLEUM 200 E SOUTH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
C13 FREDERICK TERMINAL 200 E. SOUTH STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
Cl4 GRIFFITH ENERGY SERV 200 EAST SOUTH STREE MD ENG CONTROLS Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
C15 FREDERICK PETROLEUM 200 E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST, MD LEAD Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
Cl6 FREDERICK PETROLEUM 200 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 27, 0.005, NNW
C17 PETROLEUM DIVISION SOUTH & WISNER ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 40, 0.008, NNW
C18 FARMERS COOPERATIVE SOUTH & WISNER STREE  MD ENG CONTROLS Lower 40, 0.008, NNW
C19 FARMER CO-OP WISNER ST & SOUTH ST MD HIST LUST Lower 40, 0.008, NNW
B20 JHG CONTRACTORS 519 E SOUTH ST (FORM MD OCPCASES Lower 55, 0.010, NNE
B21 FAMILY BRAND GAS STA 519 E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST Lower 55, 0.010, NNE
B22 J.H.G. CONTRACTORS 519 E SOUTH ST MD HIST LUST Lower 55, 0.010, NNE
B23 GUYS TOWING 519 E SOUTH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 55, 0.010, NNE
B24 J.H.G. CONTRACTORS 519 E. SOUTH STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 55, 0.010, NNE
25 TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT 181 E SOUTH ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST Lower 62, 0.012, NNW
C26 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 199 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 65, 0.012, NNW
Cc27 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 199 E. SOUTH STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 65, 0.012, NNW
D28 FREDERICK COUNTY PUB 191 SOUTH EAST STREE MD INST CONTROL, MD VCP, MD LRP Lower 98, 0.019, NW
E29 SOUTHERN STATES COOP BOX 654 SOUTH STREE MD UST, FINDS, MD Financial Assurance Lower 107, 0.020, NE
E30 FREDERICK QUARRY SOUTH ST EXTENDED. MD HIST UST Lower 107, 0.020, NE
E31 LAFARGE FREDERICK QU SOUTH STREET EXTENDE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 107, 0.020, NE
D32 DORSEY’S TOWING 130 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Higher 167, 0.032, NW
F33 WERRES CORPORATION, 807 A EAST SOUTH ST RCRA-SQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 190, 0.036, ENE
E34 GEISER DISTRIBUTING 706 W. SOUTH STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 197, 0.037, ENE
E35 GEISEY DIST. CO., IN 706 E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST Lower 197, 0.037, ENE
G36 ST JOHN CATHOLIC SCH 116 E SECOND ST MD OCPCASES, MD LEAD Higher 292, 0.055, NW
F37 PAUL E. ROMSBURG 809 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 327, 0.062, East
F38 FABRICATIONS UNLIMIT 809 H SOUTH ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 327, 0.062, East
F39 PAUL E. ROMSBURG/ROM 809 E. SOUTH STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 327, 0.062, East
6863172.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:
184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
F40 WOLFE BROTHERS PAVIN 809 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 327, 0.062, East
G41 CITY OF FREDERICK 111 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Higher 351, 0.066, NW
H42 WOLFE & SON, INC. - 811 EAST SOUTH STREE MD ENG CONTROLS Lower 370, 0.070, East
H43 WOLFE FAMILY PROPERT 811 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 370, 0.070, East
H44 WOLFE FAMILY LLLP 811 E SOUTH ST MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 370, 0.070, East
H45 WOLFE AND SON 811 E. SOUTH STREET MD AST Lower 370, 0.070, East
G46 PAM ENGINEERING 103 EAST SOUTH STREE NY MANIFEST Higher 403, 0.076, NW
G47 NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIG 103 E SOUTH ST RCRA-SQG Higher 403, 0.076, NW
148 FREDERICK PARCEL D COMMERCE STREET AND MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Lower 409, 0.077, NW
149 FREDERICK PARCEL F EAST STREET AND COMM MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Lower 409, 0.077, NW
G50 FREDERICK REVITALIZA 101A EAST SOUTH STRE MD INST CONTROL, MD VCP, MD LRP Higher 412, 0.078, NW
G51 ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS 101 E SOUTH ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 417, 0.079, NW
G52 MODERN AUTO BODY 101 EAST SOUTH STREE NY MANIFEST Higher 417, 0.079, NW
G53 ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS 101 EAST SOUTH STREE NY MANIFEST Higher 417, 0.079, NW
J54 WISNER BULK PLANT 165 B&O AVENUE & WIS MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 422, 0.080, NNW
K55 NATIONAL PARK SERVIC 106 COMMERCE STREET  MD MANIFEST Lower 423, 0.080, NW
H56 FREDERICK CORNER 1l 813 EAST SOUTH STREE MD VCP, MD LRP Lower 425, 0.080, East
K57 FREDERICK PARCEL F EAST AND COMMERCE ST US BROWNFIELDS Lower 425, 0.080, NW
58 MD SHA - 1-70 PUMP H 40 MONOCACY BLVD. MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 498, 0.094, SE
G59 DALE GRIMM /CITY OF 126 S CARROLL ST MD OCPCASES Higher 504, 0.095, NW
G60 GRIMMS AUTOMOTION IN 126 S CARROLL ST RCRA-SQG, NY MANIFEST Higher 504, 0.095, NW
G61 ABANDONED LOT 125 S CARROLL ST MD OCPCASES Higher 539, 0.102, NW
K62 LIPPARTS CABINET SHO 20 COMMERCE ST MD OCPCASES Lower 570, 0.108, NW
K63 FREDERICK PARCEL G 126 S. CARROLL & 101 US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 607, 0.115, NW
J64 COMPLAINT 167 B&O AVE MD OCPCASES Lower 607, 0.115, NNW
J65 PHOENIX INC 167 B & O AVE MD OCPCASES Lower 607, 0.115, NNW
L66 E\W & GRIFFITH 5 COMMERCE ST MD HIST UST Lower 626, 0.119, NW
L67 E/W & GRIFFITH 5 COMMERCE ST. MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 626, 0.119, NW
M68 PIECE & PLENTY PROPE 55 HAMILTON AVE MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 639, 0.121, NE
M69 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEA 55-57 HAMILTON AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 639, 0.121, NE
M70 JAMES MCSHERRY 55 HAMILTON AVENUE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 639, 0.121, NE
N71 WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE 50 S WISNER ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 674, 0.128, NNW
N72 WILLARD CHEMICAL CO. 50 S WISNER ST MD HIST UST Lower 674, 0.128, NNW
N73 WILLARD CHEMICAL CO. 50 S. WISNER ST. MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 674, 0.128, NNW
N74 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS 400 SAGNER AVE. SUIT MD MANIFEST Lower 735, 0.139, NNW
N75 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS IN 400 SAGNER AVE RCRA-VSQG Lower 735, 0.139, NNW
N76 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS IN 400 SAGNER AVENUE PA MANIFEST Lower 735, 0.139, NNW
N77 IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECT 406 SAGNER AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 736, 0.139, NNW
o78 FISCHER-LANG & CO., 42 FRANKLIN STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 743, 0.141, ENE
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Target Property Address:

184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Oo79 FISCHER-LANG & CO., 42 FRANKLIN ST MD HIST UST Lower 743, 0.141, ENE
80 CITY OF FREDERICK - 113 PENNSYLVANIA AVE PA MANIFEST Lower 786, 0.149, NNE
081 MODERN AUTO BODY 26 FRANKLIN ST MD HIST UST Lower 856, 0.162, ENE
082 MODERN AUTO BODY 26 FRANKLIN ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 856, 0.162, ENE
083 FREDERICKS FRANKLIN 26 FRANKLIN ST MD OCPCASES Lower 856, 0.162, ENE
084 FREDERICKS FRANKLIN 26 FRANKLIN STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 856, 0.162, ENE
085 RUDY TRANSPORTATION FRANKLIN & BERNARD S MD OCPCASES Lower 870, 0.165, ENE
086 RUDY, INC., RICHARD FRANKLIN & BERNARD S MD HIST UST Lower 870, 0.165, ENE
087 RICHARD B. RUDY, INC 1 BERNARD STREET MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance, MD... Lower 891, 0.169, ENE
88 CITY OF FREDERICK 33 HAMILTON AVE RCRA-VSQG, MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD HIST UST,... Lower 946, 0.179, NE
P89 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 13 SOUTH WISNER STRE  MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 965, 0.183, NNW
P90 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 13 S WISNER ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 965, 0.183, NNW
91 ENTERPRISE, LLC WARE 450 SAGNER AVENUE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 1015, 0.192, North
Q92 FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK 10 WALSER DR MD HIST UST Higher 1026, 0.194, SW
Q93 COSTCO GASOLINE #330 10 EAST WALSER DRIVE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 1026, 0.194, SW
Q94 I-70 TRUCK CITY 10 E WALSER DR MD OCPCASES Higher 1026, 0.194, SW
Q95 FREDERICK 1-70 TRUCK 10 WALSER DR MD HIST UST Higher 1026, 0.194, SW
P96 GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS C 11 S WISNER STREET RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1040, 0.197, NNW
P97 GRIFFIN OIL SPILL 11 S WISNER ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1040, 0.197, NNW
R98 FARMERS COOPERATIVE 35 E. SOUTH STREET US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1044, 0.198, NW
R99 FARMERS COOPERATIVE 35 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Higher 1044, 0.198, NW
R100 FREDERICK COOPERATIV 35 EAST SOUTH STREET MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Higher 1044, 0.198, NW
R101 FARMER COOPERATIVEA  35E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST Higher 1044, 0.198, NW
R102 FARMERS COOPERATIVE 35 EAST SOUTH ST. MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 1044, 0.198, NW
S103 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE RCRA-SQG Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S104 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE PA MANIFEST Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S105 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PL. RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S106 FREDERICK CAMPUS, MA 101 CLARKE PLACE MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S107 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PL MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST, MD MANIFEST Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S108 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE MD OCPCASES Higher 1065, 0.202, WNW
S109 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE MD OCPCASES, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, MD... Higher 1083, 0.205, WNW
110 LOT 2, SITE F (GOVER 101 EAST ALL SAINTS MD VCP, MD LRP Lower 1139, 0.216, NW
T111 BLUEGRASS MATERIALS US MINES Lower 1143, 0.216, ESE
112 WATKINS PROPERTY 100 MT OLIVET BLVD MD OCPCASES Higher 1176, 0.223, West
113 WAYSIDE RADIO SERVIC 423-A PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1258, 0.238, NNE
Ull4 THE AMERICAN LIGHT A E PATRICK STREET EDR MGP Lower 1261, 0.239, NNW
U115 GENE ROMSBURG ENT., 27 WATER STREET MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 1274, 0.241, NNW
U116 AGRISEARCH LABORATOR 26 WATER ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1286, 0.244, NNW
V117 LAFARGE - FREDERICK 1000 SOUTH STREET MD ENG CONTROLS Lower 1350, 0.256, ESE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
V118 BLUEGRASS MATERIALS 1000 E SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES, MD AST, MD NPDES Lower 1350, 0.256, ESE
U119 MCHENRY'S AUTO PARTS 300 EAST PATRICK STR US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1379, 0.261, NNW
U120 PATRICK STREET MGP 300 EAST PATRICK STR MD LRP Lower 1379, 0.261, NNW
U121 MCHENRY PROPERTY 300 EAST PATRICK STR MD VCP, MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Lower 1379, 0.261, NNW
U122 FAST EDDIE'S | 306 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 1390, 0.263, NNW
123 PROPERTY 3 27 EAST ALL SAINTS S MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Lower 1404, 0.266, NW
w124 FREDERICK EAGLES CLU 216 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1406, 0.266, NNW
T125 DEWEY JORDAN INC 6309 MONOCACY BLVD MD OCPCASES Lower 1406, 0.266, ESE
T126 DEWEY JORDAN INC 6309 MONOCACY BLVD MD OCPCASES Lower 1406, 0.266, ESE
w127 FORMER BIRELY TANNER 200 EAST PATRICK STR MD OCPCASES, MD LRP Lower 1434, 0.272, NNW
128 FREDERICK PARCELS J 400-423 EAST PATRICK MD BROWNFIELDS, MD LRP, MD PFAS Lower 1449, 0.274, North
W129 U. S. POSTAL SERVICE 201 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 1472, 0.279, NNW
X130 HORN ELECTRIC 416 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1492, 0.283, North
131 FAIRGROUNDS 797 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Higher 1499, 0.284, NE
132 COASTAL GAS STATION 826 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 1516, 0.287, ENE
X133 POTOMAC EDISON YARD 421 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 1549, 0.293, North
X134 EASTERN DIVISION (FR 421 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD AST, MD HIST UST Lower 1549, 0.293, North
Y135 PUBLIC LIBRARY 110 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1556, 0.295, NW
Y136 CARROLL CREEK FLOOD E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1558, 0.295, NNW
Y137 OLD KEY CHEVROLET BL 100-102 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1610, 0.305, NW
Z138 7-ELEVEN #28853 430 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1614, 0.306, North
Z139 CITY OF FREDERICK 423-C E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1632, 0.309, North
AA140 MT OLIVET CEMETARY 515 S MARKET ST MD OCPCASES Higher 1649, 0.312, West
AA141 MT OLIVET CEMETERY 515 S MARKET ST (RT MD OCPCASES Higher 1649, 0.312, West
AB142 HB DUVALL 901 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 1675, 0.317, ENE
AB143 GLADHILL TRACTOR CO 900 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 1698, 0.322, ENE
144 C & P TELEPHONE CO 33 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 1745, 0.330, NW
145 FREDERICK-PARCELS J BETWEEN HIGHLAND AND US BROWNFIELDS Lower 1769, 0.335, NNE
146 MARC TRAIN STATION 1002 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Higher 1821, 0.345, ENE
147 110 WEST SOUTH STREE 110 WEST SOUTH STREE  MD LRP Lower 1821, 0.345, WNW
148 FREDERICK COFFEE CO 100 N EAST ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1830, 0.347, NNW
149 LEE DELAUTER & SONS, 201 SOUTH CHURCH STR  MD UST, MD BROWNFIELDS, MD Financial Assurance, MD... Lower 1884, 0.357, NNW
150 KEENEY & BASFORD FUN 106 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 1965, 0.372, NNW
151 THE PATRICK CENTER 30 W PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 2018, 0.382, NW
152 MARGARET TURNER RESI 100 MADISON ST MD OCPCASES Higher 2056, 0.389, West
AC153 SHIFLET PROPERTY 328 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES, MD LEAD Lower 2073, 0.393, North
154 FREDERICK INDUSTRIAL 120 MONROE AVE MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 2081, 0.394, ENE
155 CITGO 1111 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 2082, 0.394, ENE
AD156 RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC 62 N MARKET ST (15 E MD OCPCASES Lower 2176, 0.412, NW
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Target Property Address:

184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AD157 EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 35 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2181, 0.413, NW
158 EXXON #27480 6003 URBANA PIKE MD OCPCASES Higher 2192, 0.415, SW
AC159 FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 CHURCH ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG, MD SHWS Lower 2203, 0.417, North
AC160 OLD FREDERICK GAS CO 350 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 2203, 0.417, North
AC161 FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 CHURCH STREET EDR MGP Lower 2203, 0.417, North
AC162 FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 EAST CHURCH STRE ~ MD LRP Lower 2203, 0.417, North
AD163 FREDERICK CO PARKS & 12 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 2218, 0.420, NW
AD164 WINCHESTER HALL 12 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2218, 0.420, NW
165 FREDERICK COURTHOUSE 100 W PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Lower 2229, 0.422, NW
166 FSK LINCOLN-MERCURY, 6001 URBANA PIKE MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 2275, 0.431, SSW
167 ST JOHN THE EVANGELI 116 E 2ND ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2325, 0.440, NNW
AD168 EVANGELICAL REFORMED 15W CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2327, 0.441, NW
169 E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBU 400 E CHURCH ST MD OCPCASES, MD VCP, MD LRP Lower 2330, 0.441, North
170 HARTMAN ROOFING 215 EAST ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2345, 0.444, NNW
171 R. W. WARNER, INC. 217 MONROE AVE MD OCPCASES, MD HIST UST Higher 2363, 0.448, NE
172 LINCOLN ELEMENTARY S 200 MADISON STREET MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 2521, 0.477, WNW
173 CITY HALL 101 N COURT ST MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Lower 2529, 0.479, NW
174 GAITHER RESIDENCE 229 W SOUTH ST MD OCPCASES Higher 2531, 0.479, WNW
175 AIRPAX CORP 550 HIGHLAND ST MD OCPCASES, MD NPDES Higher 2538, 0.481, NNE
AE176 CITY OF FREDERICK NE 140 W PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2571, 0.487, NW
AF177 FORMER EVERGREEN MOB 5922 URBANA PIKE MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 2576, 0.488, SSW
AF178 FLOOK INC 5922 URBANA PIKE MD OCPCASES Higher 2576, 0.488, SSW
AE179 DAVID YINGER, ATTORN 146 W PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2614, 0.495, NW
180 SATURN OF FREDERICK 5903 URBANA PIKE MD OCPCASES, MD UST, MD Financial Assurance Higher 2617, 0.496, SSW
181 PAVEMENT DEPOT OF MA 510 HIGHLAND ST MD OCPCASES Lower 2619, 0.496, NNE
182 SHEETZ #249 1300 E PATRICK ST MD OCPCASES Higher 2639, 0.500, East
183 FREDERICK TOOL AND D 579 E CHURCH ST MD SHWS Lower 3346, 0.634, NNE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this

property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
FREDERICK BRICK WORK US AIRS N/A
184 SOUTH STREET, EA Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
FREDERICK, MD 21701 EPA plant ID:: 110001251047

FINDS

Registry ID:: 110001251047

ECHO

Registry ID: 110001251047
FREDERICK BRICK WORK MD UST N/A
184 EAST MAIN STREET Facility Id: 9914
FREDERICK, MD 21701 Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

MD Financial Assurance

Database: Financial Assurance 2, Date of Government Version: 10/05/2021

Facility 1d: 9914

FREDERICK BRICK WORK MD OCPCASES
184 E SOUTH ST Date Closed: 08/07/2000
FREDERICK, MD 21701 Facility Status: CLOSED

Facility Id: 99-2763FR

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

N/A

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. . Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY..__.____. Federal Facility Site Information listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEMS. . Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS.___________._____. Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF. ___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG. .. __. RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. ___ .. Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
MD SWF/LF.__ .. Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Facilities

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

MD SWRCY_________________. Recycling Directory

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
MD SPILLS 90 ______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP.__ .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_____ . ___. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

MDAIRS. ____ ... Permit and Facility Information Listing

MD COALASH._____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

MD DRYCLEANERS________. Registered Drycleaning Facilities

MDUIC _____ .. Underground Injection Wells Database

MINESMRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Cleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

MD RGAHWS.______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
MDRGALF. . ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
MD RGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/20/2021 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 CHURCH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AC159 262
Site ID: 0300303
EPA Id: MDD980693972
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Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are 7
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIG 103 E SOUTH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) G47 81
EPA ID:: MDD982573560

ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS 101 E SOUTH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) G51 89
EPA ID:: MDD985389584

GRIMMS AUTOMOTION IN 126 S CARROLL ST NW O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) G60 104
EPA ID:: MDD981104300

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) S103 185
EPA ID:: MDR000515171

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WERRES CORPORATION, 807 A EAST SOUTH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) F33 62
EPA ID:: MDD982573628

FABRICATIONS UNLIMIT 809 H SOUTH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) F38 71
EPA ID:: MDD982675407

GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS C 11 S WISNER STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) P96 174

EPA ID:: MDD095426607

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

guantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are
6 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CARROLL CREEK REFINI 522 E SOUTH ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B6 17
EPA ID:: MDR000517367

VERIZON MD INC FREDE 450 E SOUTH ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B8 21
EPA ID:: MDR000507483

TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT 181 E SOUTH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.) 25 46
EPA ID:: MDR000020594

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS IN 400 SAGNER AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) N75 125
EPA ID:: MDR000522256

MODERN AUTO BODY 26 FRANKLIN ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 082 140
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EPA ID:: MDD985415066

CITY OF FREDERICK 33 HAMILTON AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) 88 151
EPA ID:: MDD985366889
Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities
MD SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of the Environment’s Notice of Potential
Hazardous Waste Sites list.
A review of the MD SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2009 has revealed that there are 2
MD SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 CHURCH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AC159 262
Facility Id: (MD-164)
Facility Status: No Further Remedial Action
FREDERICK TOOL AND D 579 E CHURCH ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.634 mi.) 183 285
Facility 1d: (MD-356)
Facility Status: Formerly Investigated Site
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
MD OCPCASES: Cases monitored by the Oil Control Program.
A review of the MD OCPCASES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/05/2021 has revealed that there
are 84 MD OCPCASES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DORSEY'’S TOWING 130 E SOUTH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) D32 61
Date Closed: 07/14/1992
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-2810FR
ST JOHN CATHOLIC SCH 116 E SECOND ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) G36 68
Date Closed: 07/23/1991
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-0171FR
CITY OF FREDERICK 111 E SOUTH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) G41 77
Date Closed: 08/25/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00-0362FR
DALE GRIMM /CITY OF 126 S CARROLL ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) G59 104

Date Closed: 10/20/2000
Date Closed: 12/20/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
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Facility 1d: 90-2806FR
Facility 1d: 99-2423FR

ABANDONED LOT
Date Closed: 01/18/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00-0692FR

I-70 TRUCK CITY

Date Closed: 12/09/1987
Date Closed: 01/31/2002
Date Closed: 01/15/1997
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-0892FR
Facility I1d: 01-1801FR
Facility 1d: 97-1269FR

FARMERS COOPERATIVE
Date Closed: 11/16/1994
Date Closed: 01/08/2008
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 95-1226FR
Facility 1d: 94-3055FR
Facility 1d: 94-3056FR

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 97-1525FR

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR
Date Closed: 03/05/2002
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 02-0980FR

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR
Date Closed: 03/04/2002
Date Closed: 10/02/2018
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 99-0474FR
Facility Id: 18-0353FR

WATKINS PROPERTY
Date Closed: 08/17/1998
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 99-0346FR

FAIRGROUNDS
Date Closed: 03/31/2003
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 03-0179FR

COASTAL GAS STATION
Date Closed: 06/19/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 99-0933FR

MT OLIVET CEMETARY
Date Closed: 06/02/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00-0252FR

MT OLIVET CEMETERY

125 S CARROLL ST

10 E WALSER DR

35 E SOUTH ST

101 CLARKE PL

101 CLARKE PLACE

101 CLARKE PLACE

100 MT OLIVET BLVD

797 E PATRICK ST

826 E PATRICK ST

515 S MARKET ST

515 S MARKET ST (RT

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.)
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Date Closed: 07/24/2006
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 05-1262FR

H B DUVALL
Date Closed: 08/25/2010
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 09-0673FR

GLADHILL TRACTOR CO
Date Closed: 03/25/1996
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 96-1794FR

MARC TRAIN STATION
Date Closed: 12/14/2005
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00-1281FR

MARGARET TURNER RESI
Date Closed: 05/15/2017
Date Closed: 12/17/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 14-0238FR
Facility 1d: 14-0261FR

FREDERICK INDUSTRIAL
Date Closed: 03/03/1992
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-1664FR

CITGO
Date Closed: 02/03/2009
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 07-0365FR

EXXON #27480
Date Closed: 12/07/1993
Date Closed: 01/04/2008
Date Closed: 11/30/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 94-1656FR
Facility 1d: 08-0078FR
Facility Id: 98-2321FR

FSK LINCOLN-MERCURY,
Date Closed: 09/27/1993
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 94-0918FR

R. W. WARNER, INC.
Date Closed: 10/10/2001
Date Closed: 10/25/1996
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 01-0448FR
Facility Id: 97-0773FR

LINCOLN ELEMENTARY S
Date Closed: 10/05/2011
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 11-0460FR

GAITHER RESIDENCE

901 E PATRICK ST

900 E PATRICK ST

1002 E PATRICK ST

100 MADISON ST

120 MONROE AVE

1111 E PATRICK ST

6003 URBANA PIKE

6001 URBANA PIKE

217 MONROE AVE

200 MADISON STREET

229 W SOUTH ST

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.431 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.)

AB142

AB143

146

152

154

155

158

166

171

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) 172

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) 174
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Date Closed: 04/01/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 03-2019FR

AIRPAX CORP 550 HIGHLAND ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) 175 278
Date Closed: 06/13/1991
Date Closed: 10/16/1997
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 91-2437FR
Facility 1d: 98-0831FR

FORMER EVERGREEN MOB 5922 URBANA PIKE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AF177 280
Date Closed: 08/23/2001
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-1801FR
Facility 1d: 91-2634FR

FLOOK INC 5922 URBANA PIKE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AF178 283
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-0708FR

SATURN OF FREDERICK 5903 URBANA PIKE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 180 283
Date Closed: 12/06/1995
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 96-1175FR

SHEETZ #249 1300 E PATRICK ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.) 182 285
Date Closed: 10/20/2005
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 06-0295FR

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

C & P TELEPHONE CO 450 E SOUTH ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B9 26
Date Closed: 02/22/1993
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 93-1627FR

FREDERICK PETROLEUM 200 E SOUTH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) Cl6 39
Date Closed: 01/31/2007
Date Closed: 06/13/2012
Date Closed: 10/23/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 96-1193FR
Facility Id: 10-0026FR
Facility 1d: 92-0679FR

JHG CONTRACTORS 519 E SOUTH ST (FORM NNE O - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) B20 40
Date Closed: 09/02/2008
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 95-0122FR
Facility 1d: 93-0085FR

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 199 E SOUTH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.) C26 51
Date Closed: 02/09/2002
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 02-0932FR

PAUL E. ROMSBURG 809 E SOUTH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) F37 69
Date Closed: 09/19/2017
Date Closed: 04/13/1994
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Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 15-0081FR
Facility 1d: 94-1570FR
Facility 1d: 94-2585FR

WOLFE BROTHERS PAVIN
Date Closed: 10/15/2004
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 02-1337FR

WOLFE FAMILY PROPERT
Date Closed: 09/20/2016
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 17-0080FR

WISNER BULK PLANT
Date Closed: 08/13/1998
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 94-2178FR

LIPPARTS CABINET SHO
Date Closed: 07/17/2006
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 06-0624FR

COMPLAINT

Facility Status: CANCELLED

Facility 1d: 8-1500FR

PHOENIX INC
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-0463FR

PIECE & PLENTY PROPE
Date Closed: 07/13/2004
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 04-2064FR

FREDERICKS FRANKLIN
Date Closed: 08/26/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 13-0702FR

RUDY TRANSPORTATION
Date Closed: 01/22/1997
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 97-1328FR

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC
Date Closed: 02/04/1992
Date Closed: 11/16/1990
Date Closed: 12/04/1998
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-2910FR
Facility 1d: 91-1000FR
Facility Id: 99-1093FR

CITY OF FREDERICK
Date Closed: 04/10/2017
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 09-0735FR

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO

809 E SOUTH ST E 0-1/8 (0.062 mi.) F40

811 E SOUTH ST E 0-1/8 (0.070 mi.) H43

165 B&O AVENUE & WIS NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) J54

20 COMMERCE ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) K62
167 B&O AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) J64
167 B & O AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) J65
55 HAMILTON AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) M68
26 FRANKLIN ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 083

FRANKLIN & BERNARD S ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 085

1 BERNARD STREET ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) 087
33 HAMILTON AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) 88
13 S WISNER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) P90

TC6863172.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 16

77

78

94

108

113

114

116

143

145

146

151

160




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Date Closed: 09/18/1987
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-0415FR
Facility 1d: 93-1483FR

GRIFFIN OIL SPILL
Date Closed: 03/09/1988
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-1516FR

WAYSIDE RADIO SERVIC
Date Closed: 11/30/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 96-0364FR

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS
Date Closed: 08/15/2011
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10-0009FR

FAST EDDIE'S |
Date Closed: 04/29/2009
Facility Status: CLOSED

Facility Status: CANCELLED

Facility 1d: 9-0303FR
Facility Id: 9-1741FR

FREDERICK EAGLES CLU
Date Closed: 07/29/2014
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 14-0461FR

DEWEY JORDAN INC
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 9-1643FR

DEWEY JORDAN INC
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 99-1184FR

FORMER BIRELY TANNER
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 9-1702FR

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
Date Closed: 02/20/2002
Date Closed: 01/13/1998
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 00-1068FR
Facility 1d: 98-0058FR

HORN ELECTRIC
Date Closed: 11/08/1995
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 96-0907FR

POTOMAC EDISON YARD
Date Closed: 09/20/2016
Date Closed: 03/21/1997
Date Closed: 06/27/2018
Facility Status: CLOSED

11 S WISNER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) P97

423-A PATRICK ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) 113

1000 E SOUTH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) V118
306 E PATRICK ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) U122
216 E PATRICK ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) W124
6309 MONOCACY BLVD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) T125
6309 MONOCACY BLVD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) T126
200 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) W127
201 E PATRICK ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) W129
416 E PATRICK ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) X130
421 E PATRICK ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) X133
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Facility 1d: 17-0006FR
Facility I1d: 97-1678FR
Facility 1d: 18-0240FR

EASTERN DIVISION (FR
Date Closed: 09/26/1995
Date Closed: 04/27/2007
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 8-1436FR
Facility 1d: 07-0374FR

PUBLIC LIBRARY
Date Closed: 10/02/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 01-0146FR

CARROLL CREEK FLOOD
Date Closed: 02/17/1995
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 94-1485FR

OLD KEY CHEVROLET BL
Date Closed: 06/18/1998
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 98-2386FR

7-ELEVEN #28853
Date Closed: 10/19/2006
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 05-0412FR

CITY OF FREDERICK
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 9-1936FR

C & P TELEPHONE CO
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 7-2153FR

FREDERICK COFFEE CO
Date Closed: 02/04/2003
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 02-0394FR

KEENEY & BASFORD FUN
Date Closed: 03/27/2006
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 06-0754FR

THE PATRICK CENTER
Date Closed: 08/17/2007
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 07-0806FR

SHIFLET PROPERTY
Date Closed: 04/10/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 05-0610FR

RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC
Date Closed: 08/18/1993
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 94-0663FR

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

421 E PATRICK ST

110 E PATRICK ST

E PATRICK ST

100-102 E PATRICK ST

430 E PATRICK ST

423-C E PATRICK ST

33 E PATRICK ST

100 N EAST ST

106 E CHURCH ST

30 W PATRICK ST

328 E CHURCH ST

62 N MARKET ST (15 E

35 E CHURCH ST

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.)
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Date Closed: 05/26/1993
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 93-2434FR

OLD FREDERICK GAS CO
Date Closed: 12/05/1994
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 95-0601FR

FREDERICK CO PARKS &
Date Closed: 09/09/2002
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 92-0451FR

WINCHESTER HALL
Date Closed: 07/31/1990
Date Closed: 07/27/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 91-0172FR
Facility 1d: 9-2036FR
Facility 1d: 00-0158FR

FREDERICK COURTHOUSE
Date Closed: 11/16/1990
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 91-1002FR

ST JOHN THE EVANGELI
Date Closed: 12/06/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00-0132FR

EVANGELICAL REFORMED
Date Closed: 08/26/2015
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 15-0751FR

E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBU
Date Closed: 10/20/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 90-2812FR

HARTMAN ROOFING
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 99-1608FR

CITY HALL
Date Closed: 05/31/2016
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 16-0534FR

CITY OF FREDERICK NE
Date Closed: 03/15/2007
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility I1d: 05-0957FR

DAVID YINGER, ATTORN
Date Closed: 11/27/1989
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 9-2106FR

PAVEMENT DEPOT OF MA

350 E CHURCH ST

12 E CHURCH ST

12 E CHURCH ST

100 W PATRICK ST

116 E 2ND ST

15 W CHURCH ST

400 E CHURCH ST

215 EAST ST

101 N COURT ST

140 W PATRICK ST

146 W PATRICK ST

510 HIGHLAND ST

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)
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Date Closed: 10/29/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 14-0132FR

MD HIST LUST: In 1999, the Department of the Environment stopped adding new sites to its Recovery Sites
Database. Current leaking underground storage tank information maybe found in underground storage tank
information maybe found in the OCPCASES database.

A review of the MD HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/1999 has revealed that there
are 2 MD HIST LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FARMER CO-OP WISNER ST & SOUTH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) C19 40
Open Or Closed: OPEN
Case Number: 94-3055FR

J.H.G. CONTRACTORS 519 E SOUTH ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) B22 43
Open Or Closed: OPEN
Case Number: 95-0122FR

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

MD UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of the
Environment’s Listing of Underground Storage Tanks Reported in Maryland.

A review of the MD UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/05/2021 has revealed that there are 24
MD UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

COSTCO GASOLINE #330 10 EAST WALSER DRIVE SW 1/8-1/4(0.194mi.)) Q93 165
Facility 1d: 9462
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Status: Currently In Use

FARMERS COOPERATIVE 35 EAST SOUTH ST. NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R102 184
Facility 1d: 13705
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

FREDERICK CAMPUS, MA 101 CLARKE PLACE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) S106 196
Facility I1d: 12320
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Status: Currently In Use

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VERIZON COMMUNICATIO 450 EAST SOUTH STREE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B10 27
Facility 1d: 8427
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

FREDERICK TERMINAL 200 E. SOUTH STREET NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) C13 35
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Facility 1d: 2482
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

J.H.G. CONTRACTORS
Facility 1d: 6734
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO
Facility 1d: 13361
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

SOUTHERN STATES COOP
Facility 1d: 17069
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

LAFARGE FREDERICK QU
Facility I1d: 17110
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

GEISER DISTRIBUTING
Facility 1d: 17071
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

PAUL E. ROMSBURG/ROM
Facility Id: 6738
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

WOLFE FAMILY LLLP
Facility 1d: 20669
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

WISNER BULK PLANT
Facility 1d: 7706
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

MD SHA - 1-70 PUMP H
Facility 1d: 19837
Tank Status: Currently In Use

E/W & GRIFFITH
Facility 1d: 14387
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

JAMES MCSHERRY
Facility 1d: 18527
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

WILLARD CHEMICAL CO.
Facility 1d: 13226
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

FISCHER-LANG & CO.,
Facility 1d: 17038
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

FREDERICKS FRANKLIN

Facility 1d: 18488
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC
Facility Id: 6829
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Status: Currently In Use

CITY OF FREDERICK

519 E. SOUTH STREET

199 E. SOUTH STREET

BOX 654 SOUTH STREE

SOUTH STREET EXTENDE

706 W. SOUTH STREET

809 E. SOUTH STREET

811 E SOUTH ST

165 B&O AVENUE & WIS

40 MONOCACY BLVD.

5 COMMERCE ST.

55 HAMILTON AVENUE

50 S. WISNER ST.

42 FRANKLIN STREET

26 FRANKLIN STREET

1 BERNARD STREET

33 HAMILTON AVE

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.)
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Facility 1d: 18550
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 13 SOUTH WISNER STRE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) P89 158
Facility 1d: 17095
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

ENTERPRISE, LLC WARE 450 SAGNER AVENUE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 91 163
Facility 1d: 13025
Tank Status: Currently In Use

GENE ROMSBURG ENT., 27 WATER STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) U115 209

Facility 1d: 6736
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

MD AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of the Environment’s Listing of Aboveground Storage Tanks Reported in Maryland.

A review of the MD AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2021 has revealed that there are 3
MD AST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, 530 E SOUTH ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B4 10
Facility 1d: 2012-OPT-1992

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERV 200 EAST SOUTH STREE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) Cl1 29
Facility I1d: 2011-OPT-4184

WOLFE AND SON 811 E. SOUTH STREET E 0 -1/8 (0.070 mi.) H45 79

Facility I1d: 2008-OPT-6745

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

MD ENG CONTROLS: Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and
treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or

effect human health.

A review of the MD ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/10/2008 has revealed that
there are 5 MD ENG CONTROLS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, 530 EAST SOUTH STREE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B5 16
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERV 200 EAST SOUTH STREE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) Cl4 37
FARMERS COOPERATIVE SOUTH & WISNER STREE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) C18 40
WOLFE & SON, INC. - 811 EAST SOUTH STREE E 0 -1/8 (0.070 mi.) H42 77
LAFARGE - FREDERICK 1000 SOUTH STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) V117 214
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MD INST CONTROL: Sites included in the Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants listing that have
Deed Restrictions.

A review of the MD INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2021 has revealed that
there are 2 MD INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FREDERICK REVITALIZA 101A EAST SOUTH STRE NW O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) G50 87
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FREDERICK COUNTY PUB 191 SOUTH EAST STREE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) D28 52

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

MD VCP: The Voluntary Cleanup Program, administrated by the Dept. of the Environment, streamlines

the environmental cleanup process for sites, usually industrial or commercial properties that are
contaminated, or perceived to be contaminated, by hazardous substances. Developers and lenders are provided
with certain limitations on liability and particpants in the program are provided certainty in the process by
knowing exactly what will be required.

A review of the MD VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2021 has revealed that there are 6
MD VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FREDERICK REVITALIZA 101A EAST SOUTH STRE NW O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) G50 87
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FREDERICK COUNTY PUB 191 SOUTH EAST STREE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) D28 52
FREDERICK CORNER II 813 EAST SOUTH STREE E 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) H56 99
LOT 2, SITE F (GOVER 101 EAST ALL SAINTS NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) 110 206
MCHENRY PROPERTY 300 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) U121 228
E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBU 400 E CHURCH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 169 272

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

MD BROWNFIELDS: The Site Assessment Section of the State Superfund Division is responsible for conducting
federally funded assessments of eligible brownfields properties. These assessments are undertaken to determine
whether there are environmental cleanup requirements at these sites.

A review of the MD BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/16/2021 has revealed that there
are 7 MD BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FREDERICK COOPERATIV 35 EAST SOUTH STREET NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R100 182
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1186

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FREDERICK PARCEL D COMMERCE STREET AND NW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 148 84
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Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1348

FREDERICK PARCEL F EAST STREET AND COMM ~ NW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 149 85
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD0925

MCHENRY PROPERTY 300 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) U121 228
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1278

PROPERTY 3 27 EAST ALL SAINTS S NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) 123 232
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1227

FREDERICK PARCELS J 400-423 EAST PATRICK N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 128 236
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1173

LEE DELAUTER & SONS, 201 SOUTH CHURCH STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.) 149 254
Facility Status: Active Sites
BMI Number: MD1187

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/10/2021 has revealed that there
are 5 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FARMERS COOPERATIVE 35 E. SOUTH STREET NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R98 178
ACRES property ID: 10268
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FREDERICK PARCEL F EAST AND COMMERCE ST  NW O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) K57 100
ACRES property ID: 10270
Cleanup Completion Date: -

FREDERICK PARCEL G 126 S. CARROLL & 101 NW O - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) K63 108
ACRES property ID: 15324
Cleanup Completion Date: -

MCHENRY'’S AUTO PARTS 300 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) U119 224
ACRES property ID: 10255
Cleanup Completion Date: -

FREDERICK-PARCELS J BETWEEN HIGHLAND AND  NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) 145 249

ACRES property ID: 10261
Cleanup Completion Date: -
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
MD HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the MD HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/1996 has revealed that there
are 18 MD HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK
Facility 1d: 3006607
Tank Status: CURRENTL

FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK
Facility 1d: 3006640
Tank Status: PERM. OU
Tank Status: REMOVED
Tank Status: CURRENTL

FARMER COOPERATIVE A
Facility 1d: 6006258
Tank Status: REMOVED

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR
Facility 1d: 3006578
Tank Status: CURRENTL

Lower Elevation

C & P TELEPHONE CO
Facility 1d: 3006416
Tank Status: REMOVED
Tank Status: CURRENTL

FREDERICK PETROLEUM
Facility 1d: 6006076
Tank Status: REMOVED

FAMILY BRAND GAS STA
Facility 1d: 3006708
Tank Status: REMOVED

FREDERICK QUARRY
Facility 1d: 3006598
Tank Status: CURRENTL

GEISEY DIST. CO., IN
Facility 1d: 3006674
Tank Status: REMOVED

PAUL E. ROMSBURG
Facility 1d: 3006711
Tank Status: REMOVED

E\W & GRIFFITH
Facility 1d: 3006425
Tank Status: REMOVED

PIECE & PLENTY PROPE
Facility 1d: 3006618
Tank Status: REMOVED

WILLARD CHEMICAL CO.

Address

10 WALSER DR

10 WALSER DR

35 E SOUTH ST

101 CLARKE PL

Address

450 E SOUTH ST

200 E SOUTH ST

519 E SOUTH ST

SOUTH ST EXTENDED.

706 E SOUTH ST

809 E SOUTH ST

5 COMMERCE ST

55 HAMILTON AVE

50 S WISNER ST

Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

Direction / Distance

Q92

Q95

R101

S107

Map ID

164

170

183

199

Page

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.)

C15

B21

E30

E35

F37

L66

M68

N72

26

37

41

56

68

69

114

116

122
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Facility 1d: 3006540
Tank Status: CURRENTL

FISCHER-LANG & CO., 42 FRANKLIN ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) O79 138
Facility 1d: 3006561
Tank Status: REMOVED
Tank Status: PERM. OU

MODERN AUTO BODY 26 FRANKLIN ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 081 139
Facility 1d: 6006029
Tank Status: CURRENTL

RUDY, INC., RICHARD FRANKLIN & BERNARD S ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 086 145
Facility 1d: 3006491
Tank Status: CURRENTL
Tank Status: REMOVED

CITY OF FREDERICK 33 HAMILTON AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) 88 151
Facility 1d: 6006235
Tank Status: PERM. OU
Tank Status: CURRENTL

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRO 13 S WISNER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) P90 160
Facility 1d: 3013307
Tank Status: REMOVED
Tank Status: PERM. OU

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that
there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PL. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) S105 193
EPA ID:: MDP000008011

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE 50 S WISNER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi) N71 120
EPA ID:: MDR000527275

IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECT 406 SAGNER AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) N77 133
EPA ID:: MDD121342117

AGRISEARCH LABORATOR 26 WATER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) U116 210

EPA ID:: MDD982571507
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US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US MINES site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)  T111 208
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 11/02/2021
Mine ID:: 1800013

MD LRP: A listing of Land Restoration Program sites. Site types included in the database are:
Voluntary Cleanup Program, National Priority List, Brownfields, Site Assessment, Formerly Used Defense Site,
State Master List, Non Master List, Groundwater Investigation and Federal Facility.

A review of the MD LRP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/16/2021 has revealed that there are 16
MD LRP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
FREDERICK REVITALIZA 101A EAST SOUTH STRE NW O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) G50 87
FREDERICK COOPERATIV 35 EAST SOUTH STREET NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)  R100 182
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FREDERICK COUNTY PUB 191 SOUTH EAST STREE NW O - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) D28 52
FREDERICK PARCEL D COMMERCE STREET AND  NW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 148 84
FREDERICK PARCEL F EAST STREET AND COMM  NW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 149 85
FREDERICK CORNER I 813 EAST SOUTH STREE E 0-1/8 (0.080 mi.) H56 99
LOT 2, SITE F (GOVER 101 EAST ALL SAINTS NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) 110 206
PATRICK STREET MGP 300 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) U120 226
MCHENRY PROPERTY 300 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) U121 228
PROPERTY 3 27 EAST ALL SAINTS S NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) 123 232
FORMER BIRELY TANNER 200 EAST PATRICK STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) W127 235
FREDERICK PARCELS J 400-423 EAST PATRICK N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 128 236
110 WEST SOUTH STREE 110 WEST SOUTH STREE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) 147 252
LEE DELAUTER & SONS, 201 SOUTH CHURCH STR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.) 149 254
FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 EAST CHURCH STRE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AC162 267
E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBU 400 E CHURCH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 169 272

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
are 6 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PAM ENGINEERING 103 EAST SOUTH STREE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) G46 80
EPA ID: MDP200068001

MODERN AUTO BODY 101 EAST SOUTH STREE NW O - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) G52 93
EPA ID: MDP000005326

ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS 101 EAST SOUTH STREE NW O - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) G53 94
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EPA ID: MDP000006072

GRIMMS AUTOMOTION IN 126 S CARROLL ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) G60 104
EPA ID: MDD981104300

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WERRES CORPORATION, 807 A EAST SOUTH ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) F33 62
EPA ID: MDD982573628
EPA ID: MDP000003919

FABRICATIONS UNLIMIT 809 H SOUTH ST E 0-1/8 (0.062 mi.) F38 71
EPA ID: MDD982675407

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there is

1 NJ MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT 181 E SOUTH ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.012 mi.) 25 46
EPA Id: MDR000020594

PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there

are 5 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PLACE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) S104 190
Generator EPA Id: MDP000008011

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VERIZON ENVIRONMENTA 450 EAST SOUTH STREE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B7 20
Generator EPA Id: MDR000509483

VERIZON MD INC FREDE 450 E SOUTH ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) B8 21
Generator EPA Id: MDR000507483

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS IN 400 SAGNER AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) N76 128
Generator EPA Id: MDR000522256

CITY OF FREDERICK - 113 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) 80 139

Generator EPA Id: MDP000018041

MD MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information for the state of Maryland. Maryland regulations
require the generator to submit a copy of the manifest to the Maryland Department of the Environment.

A review of the MD MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there
are 3 MD MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR 101 CLARKE PL WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) S107 199
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NATIONAL PARK SERVIC 106 COMMERCE STREET NW O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) K55 97
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS 400 SAGNER AVE. SUIT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) N74 124

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR MGP sites within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
THE AMERICAN LIGHT A E PATRICK STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) U114 209
FREDERICK TOWN GAS 350 CHURCH STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AC161 267

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FREDERICK PETROLEUM 200 E SOUTH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) C12 35
PETROLEUM DIVISION SOUTH & WISNER ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) C17 39
GUYS TOWING 519 E SOUTH ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) B23 43
WEIL BROS FUEL & HEA 55-57 HAMILTON AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) M69 118
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 33 records.

Site Name

SITE D-FORMER B & O TERMINAL

PARCEL J AND LOT 1 OF THE WAYSIDE
PARCEL K

EDDIE’S CLEANERS - 500 SOUTH MARKE

JB HUNT TRANSPORT

MONTGOMERY WARDS/FREDERICKTOWN MAL
MONTGOMERY WARD/FREDERICKTOWN MALL
MONTGOMERY WARDS AUTO EXPRESS
MONTGOMERY AUTO EXPRESS / FREDERIC

R F KLINE CONSTRUCTION

GRIFFITH OIL VEHICLE ACCIDENT
BRADDOCK HEIGHTS GARAGE
AKERS RENTAL PROPERTY
CARROLL CREEK PROJECT
FREDERICK DISTRIBUTION CO
76 TRUCK STOP

FREDERICK BANK & TRUST
BATTERY WAREHOUSE
JENKINS MOTOR CO

EHARDT INVESTMENTS LLC
FREDERICK NEWS POST
HIGHS DAIRY STORE
FREDERICK CABLEVISION
MCINTOSH REALTY

COLOR & CREAMER

HOLLEY RESIDENCE
SOUTHERN STATES COOP
FREDERICK PAVING SHOP
FREDERICK AT CARROLL CREEK
BUILDERS TRANSPORT
TRACTOR TRAILER ACCIDENT
GASOLINE SPILL

Database(s)

MD VCP, MD LRP
MD VCP, MD LRP
MD VCP, MD LRP

MD DRYCLEANERS

MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES
MD OCPCASES

TC6863172.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 30



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT7P6ZASgu69cb4qL47IDY2diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT1P6Z1SguA9cb1qL43IDY8diN3hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT1P6Z1Sgu99cbAqL47IDY9diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT8P6Z6Sgu59cb5qL45IDY4diN7hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cbAqL48IDY1diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb6qL44IDY4diN8hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb1qL47IDY2diN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT6P6Z6Sgu99cb4qL4AIDY5diN1hFV1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 5 2 NR NR NR 7
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 3 3 NR NR NR 6
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
MD SHWS 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
MD SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MD OCPCASES 0.500 1 17 13 54 NR NR 85
MD HIST LUST 0.500 2 0 0 NR NR 2
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MD UST 0.250 1 13 11 NR NR NR 25
MD AST 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
MD ENG CONTROLS 0.500 4 0 1 NR NR 5
MD INST CONTROL 0.500 2 0 0 NR NR 2
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
MD VCP 0.500 3 1 2 NR NR 6
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
MD BROWNFIELDS 0.500 2 1 4 NR NR 7
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 2 1 2 NR NR 5
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
MD SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD PFAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
MD HIST UST 0.250 8 10 NR NR NR 18
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
US MINES 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
ECHO 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MD AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD ASBESTOS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MD DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MD Financial Assurance 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
MD LEAD 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD LRP 0.500 5 2 9 NR NR 16
NY MANIFEST 0.250 6 0 NR NR NR 6
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
PA MANIFEST 0.250 2 3 NR NR NR 5
MD MANIFEST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
MD NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD UIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 1 1 0 NR 2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

MD RGA HWS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MD RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 6 83 55 75 1 0 220
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al FREDERICK BRICK WORKS US AIRS 1004521838
Target 184 SOUTH STREET, EAST FINDS N/A
Property FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
Site 1 of 3in cluster A

Actual: US AIRS MINOR:
299 ft. Envid: 1004521838

Region Code: 03

Programmatic ID: AIR MD0000002402100053

Facility Registry ID: 110001251047

D and B Number: Not reported

Primary SIC Code: 3251

NAICS Code: 327121

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR MD0000002402100053
Facility Registry ID: 110001251047
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1994-07-21 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: Not reported
Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring
Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Not reported

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001251047
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
MD-PEMIS (Maryland - Permanent (Air) Emission) database houses data
related to Air Emissions. Also known to the EPA as National Emissions
Inventory (NEI).
AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004521838
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6og665WZovhqgYPw6MTZ3cs55jxVW5eqZHVfA9WGvVD7hOyaq48q40VXYr7mPPqdwa.U3hY5MkA4TBkyZI3w4qlqcW.6sMPg5SSS99RWjh9bxqyIV7CE3gv85TUKeTbLqHpE7d7oHNa6VLxyfjEcBOHc99cqW7CsGpor6Sxoo8hkgAW.6TpE3C445AltWhN9ZVLT9tmjvWBRhavTqMYs3SPVYsxtPpDyw0VH5zZnMvCoTMqbZK5o4bxncBNZsMxg53TA9ePVjHUkxw3uViS.5vpX5iWievOiqG8a5s0aHA0eV4pTfUdA6HeXoD8BgNXj6H3w4F5c5qdIWnaRZyC63gDjvmjvhCHVqEQR9WeNYDY3PbwfwPFRBUbqMdK.TN3LZvLL9trNcoK6sdwi5hzy6QYlj5xVx4lVVNk847gU5XoXeCPpqJy8AV08HqCDVtwsfOWg5Z3T9ZPQWwXeGH3L2uQzVo7eDURG7nHL5FUvOUUEyIdJa83qvW5H4CcY8DU.qZrO6Db6oYROgOZu69cn4QMw5CkdWZM9ZO0X3R.tvg.3hOxqqke64PrhY8.BPB9NwekF3ipwMZCSTpsPZb5O3sbVcJVYs9Q45rp87jRxjB4fxp.PVrmh87.p5a4de0q6q.9h5.KmH7tgVLAXfe1h4Hys9mmBWLArGMWVBihYVynAD8Rx7jvx6qhlOq8NyalManNJBZgZ4fyw8PS1qJFw3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001251047

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK BRICK WORKS (Continued) 1004521838

Registry ID: 110001251047

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001251047

Name: FREDERICK BRICK WORKS

Address: 184 SOUTH STREET, EAST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
A2 FREDERICK BRICK WORKS, INC. MD UST U003739064
Target 184 EAST MAIN STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
Property FREDERICK, MD 21701

Site 2 of 3in cluster A

Actual: UST:
299 ft. Facility Id: 9914

Oper Name: Clayton Minnick

Form Name: Clayton Minnick

Form Title: General Manager

Form Date: 05/19/1999

Owner Id: 6033

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Region: 2
Facility ID:

Frederick Brick Works, Inc.
184 East Main Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-1153

Clayton Minnick

1

Permanently Out of Use
550

Gasoline

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Not Listed

2

Permanently Out of Use
1000

Gasoline

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Not Listed

FREDERICK BRICK WORKS, INC.
184 EAST MAIN STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

9914
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK BRICK WORKS, INC. (Continued) U003739064
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
A3 FREDERICK BRICK WORKS MD OCPCASES S104848539
Target 184 E SOUTH ST N/A
Property = FREDERICK, MD 21701
Site 3 of 3in cluster A
Actual: OCPCASES:
299 ft. Name: FREDERICK BRICK WORKS
Address: 184 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-2763FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 05/19/1999
Date Closed: 08/07/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 9914
B4 DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT MD AST S118372890
NNE 530 E SOUTH ST MD NPDES N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.003 mi.
14 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: AST:
Lower Facility Id: 2012-0OPT-1992
Actual: Name: DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT
285 ft. Address: 530 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Bill Name: Daniel G. Schuster, Inc. - Frederick Plant
Bill Addr: 3713 Crondall Lane
Bill Addr2: Daniel G. Schuster, LLC
Bill City/State/Zip: Owings Mills, MD 21117
Bill Phone: 443-677-6326
Owner: Not reported

Owner Address:
Owner City State Zip:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:

Not reported
Not reported

1

750

Used Oil

19262

Oil Operations
750-gallon used oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued)

Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

1

12000

N/A

19262

Oil Operations

12000 Gallon Diesel Fuel
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

1

12000

Diesel Fuel

19262

Oil Operations

12000 Gallon Diesel Fuel
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

250

N/A

19262

Oil Operations

250 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

250

N/A

19262

Oil Operations

250 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2
250
Kerosene

$118372890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued)

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

19262

Oil Operations
250-gallon kerosene
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

3

500

Motor Oil

19262

Oil Operations
500-gallon motor oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

3

275

N/A

19262

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Waste Oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

3

750

Used Oil

19262

Oil Operations

750 Gallon Waste Oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4
275

Motor Oil

19262

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Motor Oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

$118372890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued)

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

4
500

Hydraulic Oil

19262

Oil Operations
500-gallon hydraulic oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

5

12000

Diesel Fuel

19262

Oil Operations
12,000-gallon diesel fuel
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

5

275

Hydraulic Oil

19262

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Hydraulic Oil
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

6

500

Diesel Fuel

19262

Oil Operations
500-gallon diesel fuel
Not reported

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

6

500

Diesel Fuel
19262

Oil Operations
500 Gallon Diesel
Not reported

$118372890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued)

NPDES:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

History
Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302

General Permit
Not reported
3273

Not reported
MDG499893
Not reported
Not reported
12/07/2010
04/30/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19262
Not reported

Ready-Mixed Concrete

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/07/2010
10MM9893
12/07/2010
10/15/2017

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

Issued
Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302

General Permit
Not reported
3273

Not reported
MDG499893
Not reported
Not reported
12/07/2010
04/30/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$118372890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued)

Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:
Approval Issued Date:
Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:

State Number:
Approval Issued Date:
Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:

Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:

Permit Type:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported

19262

Not reported
Ready-Mixed Concrete
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/07/2010
10MM9893
12/07/2010
12/26/2015

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

Issued
Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302

General Permit
Not reported
3273

Not reported
MDG499893
Not reported
Not reported
10/16/2017
04/30/2022
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19262

Not reported
Ready-Mixed Concrete
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/16/2017
15MP9893
10/16/2017
04/30/2022

DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT

530 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

Issued
Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302

General Permit
Not reported

$118372890
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued) S118372890
Sic Number: 3273
Permit Number: Not reported
Npdes Number: MDG499893
App Description: Not reported
Latitude/Longitude: Not reported
Last Issued: 12/07/2010
Expiration Date: 04/30/2015
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip: Not reported
Received: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Al ID: 19262
Address 2: Not reported
SIC Description: Ready-Mixed Concrete
SIC Code2: Not reported
SIC Description 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Description 3: Not reported
Status Date: 12/07/2010
State Number: 10MM9893
Approval Issued Date: 12/07/2010
Effective End Date: 02/24/2016
B5 DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT MD ENG CONTROLS 1006219291
NNE 530 EAST SOUTH STREET FINDS N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.003 mi.
14 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: ENG CONTROLS:
Lower Material: Double Walled
Actual:
285 ft. Material: No Containment
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009681433
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

MD-EPSC (Maryland - Environmental Permit Service Center) promotes
multi-media pollution prevention and provides permit assistance to
business and industries. An online permit guide is available and lists

all permits, licenses and approvals that are issued by MDE.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that

these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:

1006219291
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rit6zGORBgci80AtUbC3ERAziJgGeO0O9mIAmmlBftrgrP.cySU48Kb88Ko0qpEAjwa3mjyU9CFbCuGCECe4BFWEnG6RimBAhFn9OwpiCSpJQHygtzF3ipxe0u0OlKO0PM67ArN968Nm1RfIdUsBz6Cmusnm8AplN5o6k4tRNnqityktL9K3hkczyQ1GikLO71593WNBf94guVzcmwN3ZBE85b50FevAGRQ5BlqU.JAbz4gC47o4BlQEOpPRn9hAInA9x4niWGeJdM.gmGa5bbreaWMOH.G0SRm5ggm9n4cmDTfIeSg6RjbRLYzimoktX6v4UDHzLaqGvY.OEiG3tsOBKA8gsjacZSW9bIk8iBj0.wYAvRpBjo7U6v7bOkmCOu69VlBEUEKRY5YAPQB6faVi.NAJhBcgM0Q4aIgeHAfO7DN0fy7ACsy9Iw3mespIjL15d0Lmz.DmpzrlCJe2su5f60utLaDrm1t5MJerl9wPwYA.XE3v3ExyN7dS3VZUxdH6MTrRcKEiok0tkj44UdzzZRfGA4GOV7A3vpfBCGsgJoqcH5j4U868iHm0bNYAROA3TGTUxzibB1uCxtU3MoPEm69R5JUA0uh9ZI.iXudJKRQgeRP5wkpegJcOSq60AQp4rNM9zS8mWhxI8ehCSDdm6a0mo3hlCvL5zH0f34zt6fQr5vfCPtNrEavPFH0.kSq4o.My8EnSZmvUvJk3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rit6zGORBgci80AtUbC3ERAziJgGeO0O9mIAmmlBftrgrP.cySU48Kb88Ko0qpEAjwa3mjyU9CFbCuGCECe4BFWEnG6RimBAhFn9OwpiCSpJQHygtzF3ipxe0u0OlKO0PM67ArN968Nm1RfIdUsBz6Cmusnm8AplN5o6k4tRNnqityktL9K3hkczyQ1GikLO71593WNBf94guVzcmwN3ZBE85b50FevAGRQ5BlqU.JAbz4gC47o4BlQEOpPRn9hAInA9x4niWGeJdM.gmGa5bbreaWMOH.G0SRm5ggm9n4cmDTfIeSg6RjbRLYzimoktX6v4UDHzLaqGvY.OEiG3tsOBKA8gsjacZSW9bIk8iBj0.wYAvRpBjo7U6v7bOkmCOu69VlBEUEKRY5YAPQB6faVi.NAJhBcgM0Q4aIgeHAfO7DN0fy7ACsy9Iw3mespIjL15d0Lmz.DmpzrlCJe2su5f60utLaDrm1t5MJerl9wPwYA.XE3v3ExyN7dS3VZUxdH6MTrRcKEiok0tkj44UdzzZRfGA4GOV7A3vpfBCGsgJoqcH5j4U868iHm0bNYAROA3TGTUxzibB1uCxtU3MoPEm69R5JUA0uh9ZI.iXudJKRQgeRP5wkpegJcOSq60AQp4rNM9zS8mWhxI8ehCSDdm6a0mo3hlCvL5zH0f34zt6fQr5vfCPtNrEavPFH0.kSq4o.My8EnSZmvUvJk3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110009681433

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT (Continued) 1006219291
Registry ID: 110009681433
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009681433
Name: DANIEL G. SCHUSTER, INC. - FREDERICK PLANT
Address: 530 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
B6 CARROLL CREEK REFINISHING RCRA-VSQG 1014472398
NNE 522 E SOUTH ST MDR000517367
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20070621
Actual: Handler Name: CARROLL CREEK REFINISHING
286 ft. Handler Address: 522 E SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDR000517367
Contact Name: MIKE ROSSMAN
Contact Address: E SOUTH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-695-5095

Not reported

Not reported

OWNER

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
MICHAEL ROSSMAN

Owner Type: Private
Operator Name: MICHAEL ROSSMAN
Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARROLL CREEK REFINISHING (Continued) 1014472398
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20110321
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARROLL CREEK REFINISHING (Continued)

Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

1014472398

MICHAEL ROSSMAN
Private

19970201

Not reported

522 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MICHAEL ROSSMAN
Private

19970201

Not reported

522 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070621

Handler Name: CARROLL CREEK REFINISHING

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 81142

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: REUPHOLSTERY AND FURNITURE REPAIR

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 VERIZON ENVIRONMENTAL PA MANIFEST S108653089
NNE 450 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.003 mi.
16 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: Manifest Details:
Lower Year: 2006
Actual: Manifest Number: PAH320242
290 ft. Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: MDR000509483
Generator Date: 08/14/2006

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

301-236-8366

1

1

D002

2

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
700

Pounds

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006

PAH320242

TSD Copy
MDR000509483
08/14/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

301-236-8366

1

1

D008

2

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
700

Pounds

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON ENVIRONMENTAL (Continued) S108653089
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
B8 VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 RCRA-VSQG 1006808239
NNE 450 E SOUTH ST FINDS MDRO000507483
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.003 mi. PA MANIFEST
16 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20080314
Actual: Handler Name: VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447
290 ft. Handler Address: 450 E SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDR000507483
Contact Name: PETER HEIMLICHER
Contact Address: COLUMBIA PK RM 213B

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

SILVER SPRING, MD 20904
301-236-8124

Not reported
B.P.HEIMLICHER@VERIZON.COM
SPECIALIST

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

COLUMBIA PK RM 213B
SILVER SPRING, MD 20904
VERIZON MD INC
Private

VERIZON MD INC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 (Continued)

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D018
BENZENE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Operator

Private
19941010

Not reported

13101 COLUMBIA PIKE
SILVER SPRING, MD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110420
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

VERIZON MD INC

1006808239
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 (Continued) 1006808239

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported

Owner
VERIZON MD INC
Private
19941010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

VERIZON MD INC
Private

19941010

Not reported

13101 COLUMBIA PIKE
SILVER SPRING, MD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
VERIZON MD INC
Private
19780101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030114

Handler Name: VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080314

Handler Name: VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 (Continued) 1006808239
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 51331
NAICS Description: WIRED TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIERS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110014350772

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1006808239
Registry ID: 110014350772
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110014350772
Name: VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447
Address: 450 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Manifest Details:

Year: 2007

Manifest Number: 000839120JJK
Manifest Type: Not reported
Generator EPA Id: MDR000507483
Generator Date: 11/30/2007
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: DAVID HOWARD
Contact Phone: 301-236-8366
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Yi4erYVjiw72shebOrbE9noVUEjCe3qCw8e7TV2PPsYGhoY3aobqPOqk87Db7dEsW2ojnJJoNr6fKUtqEWEAPCC30eAn4M0YCBi2.24Xe78rQ08ddVP8jBF20Vw3e7Al4FDsiHhYI3h3bWQOVO8Thb3vEoe4dinOoo2k4bZUOFE7d4jdY7kitM3kYehyrcP2P5VuTjfT8ugwtA7laABhs5WhED8DCbG.Onb5ghb4UECq3NfnSQonE9m7UaOE.r45tCRteXO1z7qoECJe4Kj8Y3ealujiTLiVz54emYiXiD03XKed4rJ32ekVrejyz3z9w4I79C2TxsKwhQZ25MbaqOIG8C4bK9ERQAnBnYGol82uBUquEK0AuWC.3eUg4ubqW0CN55q28efePyB59TuaVgn2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Yi4erYVjiw72shebOrbE9noVUEjCe3qCw8e7TV2PPsYGhoY3aobqPOqk87Db7dEsW2ojnJJoNr6fKUtqEWEAPCC30eAn4M0YCBi2.24Xe78rQ08ddVP8jBF20Vw3e7Al4FDsiHhYI3h3bWQOVO8Thb3vEoe4dinOoo2k4bZUOFE7d4jdY7kitM3kYehyrcP2P5VuTjfT8ugwtA7laABhs5WhED8DCbG.Onb5ghb4UECq3NfnSQonE9m7UaOE.r45tCRteXO1z7qoECJe4Kj8Y3ealujiTLiVz54emYiXiD03XKed4rJ32ekVrejyz3z9w4I79C2TxsKwhQZ25MbaqOIG8C4bK9ERQAnBnYGol82uBUquEK0AuWC.3eUg4ubqW0CN55q28efePyB59TuaVgn2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110014350772

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 (Continued)

TSD EPA Id:
TSD Date:
TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

PAD067098822

Not reported

CYCLE CHEM INC

550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

D008

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
400

Pounds

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
000839120JJK
Not reported
MDRO000507483
11/30/2007

Not reported

Not reported
DAVID HOWARD
301-236-8366
PAD067098822
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
400

Pounds

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006
PAH290029
TSD Copy
MDRO000507483
06/20/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC

1006808239
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON MD INC FREDERICK 38447 (Continued) 1006808239
TSD Facility Address: 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
TSD Facility City: LEWISBERRY
TSD Facility State: PA
Facility Telephone: 301-236-8366
Page Number: 1
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D008
Container Number: 1
Container Type: Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Waste Quantity: 400
Unit: Pounds
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: Not reported
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
Year: 2006
Manifest Number: PAH290029
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: MDRO000507483
Generator Date: 06/20/2006
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
TSD EPA Id: PAD067098822
TSD Date: Not reported
TSD Facility Name: CYCLE CHEM INC
TSD Facility Address: 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
TSD Facility City: LEWISBERRY
TSD Facility State: PA
Facility Telephone: 301-236-8366
Page Number: 1
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D002
Container Number: 1
Container Type: Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Waste Quantity: 400
Unit: Pounds
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: Not reported
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
B9 C & P TELEPHONE CO MD OCPCASES S104631442
NNE 450 E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.003 mi.
16 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: C & P TELEPHONE CO
Actual: Address: 450 E SOUTH ST
290 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 93-1627FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/
Date Open: 02/22/1993
Date Closed: 02/22/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C & P TELEPHONE CO (Continued) S104631442
Registration Number: 8427
Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 001
Age: 20
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 002
Age: 20
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 003
Age: 3
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 001
Age: 20
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 002
Age: 20
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006416
Tank ID: 003
Age: 3
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
B10 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS - FREDERICK SOC MD38447 MD UST U003738225
NNE 450 EAST SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.003 mi.
16 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility I1d: 8427
Actual: Oper Name: David Leland
290 ft. Form Name: David Leland
Form Title: Regional Environmental Mgr
Form Date: 05/01/2019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS - FREDERICK SOC MD38447 (Continued)

Owner Id:

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

2

Verizon Maryland, Inc.

Verizon Global EH&S Compliance 400 International Pkwy
Richardson

X

75081

(469) 886-4483

David Leland

1

Currently In Use

1000

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1993

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

2

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1976

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1976

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Name: VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS - FREDERICK SOC MD38447
Address: 450 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 8427

Self Insured: False

Insurance: True

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

u003738225
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS - FREDERICK SOC MD38447 (Continued) u003738225
Finacnce Comments: Policy # TXE-NY-766008-119 Insurer: Liberty Surplus Ins. Corp. Policy
Period: 4/22/19 - 4/22/20 (dt)
FR Not Listed: False
Cl1 GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK MD AST A100492611
NNW 200 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: AST:
Lower Facility Id: 2011-OPT-4184
Actual: Name: GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
288 ft. Address: 200 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Bill Name: Griffith Energy Services, Inc - Frederick
Bill Addr: 2510 Schuster Dr
Bill Addr2: Not reported
Bill City/State/Zip: Cheverly, MD 20781
Bill Phone: 301-424-3983
Owner: Not reported

Owner Address:
Owner City State Zip:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported

1

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Gasoline
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

10

300

Used Oil

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Waste Oil
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

11

100

Kerosene

38234

Oil Operations

100 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued) A100492611

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

12

275

No. 2 Fuel

38234

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

13

275

No. 2 Fuel

38234

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations
25000 Gallon ULSD
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

3

25000

Diesel Fuel

38234

Oil Operations
25000 Gallon Diesel
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4
25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued) A100492611

Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

25000 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4001

8000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

8000 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4002

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4003

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4004

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4005
25000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued) A100492611

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Gasoline
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4006

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Diesel Fuel
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4007

300

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Diesel Fuel
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4008

300

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Gasoline
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4009

275

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued) A100492611

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:

4010

100

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

100 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4011

275

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Waste Oil
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4013

20000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

20000 Gallon Gasoline
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4016

275

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

275 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4017

300

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Additives
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:

200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

4018

300

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Motor Oil
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

5

8000

Kerosene

38234

Oil Operations

8,000 Gallon Kerosene
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

6

25000

N/A

38234

Oil Operations

25000 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

7

20000

Gasoline

38234

Oil Operations

20000 Gallon Gasoline
Not reported

GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
200 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

8

300

Diesel Fuel

38234

Oil Operations

300 Gallon Diesel Fuel

A100492611
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK (Continued) A100492611
Owner Phone: Not reported
Name: GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
Address: 200 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Tank ID: 9
Capacity: 300
Product: Gasoline
Al ID: 38234
Permit Type: Oil Operations
Product Description: 300 Gallon Gasoline
Owner Phone: Not reported
Name: GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES, INC - FREDERICK
Address: 200 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Tank ID: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Product: Not reported
Al ID: 38234
Permit Type: Oil Operations
Product Description: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
C12 FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP EDR Hist Auto 1021232584
NNW 200 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
288 ft. 1976 FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP Gasoline Service Stations
C13 FREDERICK TERMINAL MD UST U003734785
NNW 200 E. SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 2482
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
288 ft. Form Name: Arthur A. Shellhouse
Form Title: Agent
Form Date: 08/19/2009
Owner Id: 8919
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Griffith Energy Services, Inc.

6996 Columbia Gateway Dr, Suite 202
Columbia

MD

21046
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK TERMINAL (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

(443) 430-8800
Allan Grove

1

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1976

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1982

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1982

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Heating Oil

False

A

01/01/1982

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1986

Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)

Bare or Galvanized Steel

U003734785
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK TERMINAL (Continued) u003734785
Name: FREDERICK TERMINAL
Address: 200 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 2482
Self Insured: False
Insurance: True
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: ST 3778202 American Int'l Specialty Lines Ins. Co. 12/31/2007 -
12/31/2008
FR Not Listed: False
C14 GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES - FREDERICK MD ENG CONTROLS S109325881
NNW 200 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: ENG CONTROLS:
Lower Material: Poured Concrete Wall
Actual:
288 ft. Material: Double Walled
Material: No Containment
C15 FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP. MD HIST UST S104637912
NNW 200 E SOUTH ST MD LEAD N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 6006076
Actual: Tank ID: 001
288 ft. Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 002
Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 003
Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP. (Continued) S104637912

Product: Heating Oill
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 004

Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 001

Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 002

Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed

Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 003
Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating QOil
Facility ID: 6006076
Tank ID: 004
Age: 16
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline

MD LEAD:
Name: Not reported
Address: 200 E THIRD ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 1102051532
Cert Number: 189005
Unit ID: SF
Inspection Date: 06/20/2001
Limit Date: Not reported
Invalid: F
Company No: 4877

Company Name:
Relnspection Date:
Option:

Inspection Category:

Pass/Fail:
Inspector Number:
Inspector Name:
Property Number:

Professional Property Services, LTD.
I
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Full Risk Reduction Standard Dust Inspection

P

4854

Van Mater Harry
1102051532
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C16 FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP MD OCPCASES S104598743
NNW 200 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.005 mi.
27 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: GRIFFITH OIL CO
Actual: Address: 200 E SOUTH ST
288 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 96-1193FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 12/08/1995
Date Closed: 01/31/2007
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 2482
Name: GRIFFITH OIL CO
Address: 200 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 10-0026FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 07/14/2009
Date Closed: 06/13/2012
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 2482
Name: FREDERICK PETROLEUM CORP
Address: 200 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 92-0679FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 09/12/1991
Date Closed: 10/23/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 2482
C17 PETROLEUM DIVISION EDR Hist Auto 1021841589
NNW SOUTH & WISNER ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
287 ft. 1987 PETROLEUM DIVISION Liquefied Petroleum Gas Dealers
1988 PETROLEUM DIVISION Liquefied Petroleum Gas Dealers
1990 FARMERS COOP ASSOCIATION* Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 FARMERS COOP ASSOCIATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C18 FARMERS COOPERATIVE PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTION FACILIY MD ENG CONTROLS S109326219
NNW SOUTH & WISNER STREETS N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: ENG CONTROLS:
Lower Material: Earthen
Actual:
287 ft. Material: N
C19 FARMER CO-OP MD HIST LUST S102321817
NNW WISNER ST & SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: Historical LUST:
Lower Recover Type:  Automatic - 24 hour remediation system is on site
Actual: County: FREDERICK
287 ft. Case Number:  94-3055FR
Open/Closed:  OPEN
B20 JHG CONTRACTORS MD OCPCASES S109261897
NNE 519 E SOUTH ST (FORMERLY 5491 E SOUTH ST) N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.010 mi.
55 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: JHG CONTRACTORS
Actual: Address: 519 E SOUTH ST (FORMERLY 5491 E SOUTH ST)
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 95-0122FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 07/12/1994
Date Closed: 09/02/2008
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 6734

Name: GROVE PROPERTY - OLD PHOENIX BULK PLANT
Address: 519 E SOUTH ST (FORMERLY 5491 E SOUTH ST)
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 93-0085FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil

Date Open: 07/14/1992

Date Closed: 09/02/2008

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 6734
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 FAMILY BRAND GAS STATION MD HIST UST S104631651
NNE 519 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.010 mi.
55 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 3006708
Actual: Tank ID: 001
285 ft. Age: 24
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 002
Age: 24
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 003
Age: 24
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 004
Age: 24
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 005
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Kerosene
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 006
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oill
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 007
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating QOil
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 008
Age: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY BRAND GAS STATION (Continued)

Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

20,000
Removed
Heating Oil

3006708
009

Not reported
20,000
Removed
Heating Oill

3006708
010

Not reported
20,000
Removed
Heating QOil

3006708
001

24

2,000
Removed
Diesel

3006708
002

24

4,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006708
003

24

4,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006708
004

24

4,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006708
005

Not reported
1,000
Removed
Kerosene

3006708
006

Not reported
20,000

S104631651
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY BRAND GAS STATION (Continued) S104631651
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating QOil
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 007
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oil
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 008
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oill
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 009
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating QOil
Facility ID: 3006708
Tank ID: 010
Age: Not reported
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oil
B22 J.H.G. CONTRACTORS MD HIST LUST S101505590
NNE 519 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD
0.010 mi.
55 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: Historical LUST:
Lower Recover Type:  Monitoring - No active remediation. Sampling of monitoring wells only
Actual: County: FREDERICK
285 ft. Case Number: 95-0122FR
Open/Closed:  OPEN
B23 GUYS TOWING EDR Hist Auto 1022231785
NNE 519 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.010 mi.
55 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
285 ft. 1978 TOMS ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1993 FAMILY BRAND Gasoline Service Stations
1994 FAMILY BRAND Gasoline Service Stations
1996 MORGANS EQUIPMENT REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GUYS TOWING (Continued) 1022231785
1997 MORGANS EQUIPMENT REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
B24 J.H.G. CONTRACTORS MD UST UO003737454
NNE 519 E. SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.010 mi.
55 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 6734
Actual: Oper Name: Jim Grove
285 ft. Form Name: No signature
Form Title: Not reported
Form Date: 09/12/1994
Owner Id: 4054
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:

J.H.G. Contractors
5216 Reels Mill Road
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-1520

Jim Grove

1

Permanently Out of Use
2000

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

10

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Not Listed

Not Listed

2

Permanently Out of Use
4000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3
Permanently Out of Use
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J.H.G. CONTRACTORS (Continued)

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

4000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out of Use
4000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out of Use
1000

Kerosene

False

A

01/01/1978

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Not Listed

Not Listed

7

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Not Listed

Not Listed

8

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Not Listed

Not Listed

U003737454
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J.H.G. CONTRACTORS (Continued) U003737454
Tank ID: 9
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 20000
Substance Description: Heating Oil
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Material Desc: Not Listed
Pipe Material Desc: Not Listed
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: J.H.G. CONTRACTORS
Address: 519 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 6734
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
25 TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION RCRA-VSQG 1004721122
NNW 181 E SOUTH ST FINDS MDRO000020594
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.012 mi. NJ MANIFEST
62 ft.
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19991213
Actual: Handler Name: TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION
287 ft. Handler Address: 181 E SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDRO000020594
Contact Name: THOMAS SULLIVAN
Contact Address: 181 E SOUTH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-694-7146

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

181 E SOUTH ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION (Continued)

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
SULLIVAN THOMAS R
Private

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180130
No

No

No

No

1004721122
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION (Continued) 1004721122
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

SULLIVAN THOMAS R
Private

Not reported

Not reported

181 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-694-7146

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION (Continued) 1004721122

Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Not reported

19991213

TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003548484

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

MD-RCRA (Maryland
System) houses state

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

- Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
information relating to the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA).

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:

1004721122

110003548484
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003548484
TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION

181 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

MDR000020594

TC6863172.2s Page 49


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Km4D9K.Pmy32ONDJr9s.9Y..bsPBN3BJy8z3h32dfO5HNcQ3YEJiFreM8txskl.RS2K3YGX.hj6NxbG6sKJAEFBN4NZY4nhK7Xm5W23kDK79P58K7.uGPBL2xgyAV3Er4IlO.uNf635dJw3rkS8Ems.X.GD4C6YJe.Mm47mb2ts7e4AhK3emzw3eeDwe98c24W.JyPse88Cyil3uvAVCOLuNT78TWJlJr5Y5xpsiW.3d3tQYWp.k.9gQbyIszi4NoBLWNf71ANBGNJpD4qP89nz.AuPYhFE3xE4duK06mgZ3rFDEF9vB2pa.uJPFT3lOyIs3WG2s3OAINCf22AJMhrct6kssXJ.hj9w0Yao.GE4OdbcDsLR33kBShNXB3kXBqrJUx4mN8Ypz5X4kJhBH3h32
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Km4D9K.Pmy32ONDJr9s.9Y..bsPBN3BJy8z3h32dfO5HNcQ3YEJiFreM8txskl.RS2K3YGX.hj6NxbG6sKJAEFBN4NZY4nhK7Xm5W23kDK79P58K7.uGPBL2xgyAV3Er4IlO.uNf635dJw3rkS8Ems.X.GD4C6YJe.Mm47mb2ts7e4AhK3emzw3eeDwe98c24W.JyPse88Cyil3uvAVCOLuNT78TWJlJr5Y5xpsiW.3d3tQYWp.k.9gQbyIszi4NoBLWNf71ANBGNJpD4qP89nz.AuPYhFE3xE4duK06mgZ3rFDEF9vB2pa.uJPFT3lOyIs3WG2s3OAINCf22AJMhrct6kssXJ.hj9w0Yao.GE4OdbcDsLR33kBShNXB3kXBqrJUx4mN8Ypz5X4kJhBH3h32
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003548484

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION (Continued) 1004721122
Mail Address: 181 E SOUTH ST
Mail City/State/Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Contact: THOMAS SULLIVAN
Comments: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
County: MDO021
Municipal: Not reported
Previous EPA Id: Not reported
Gen Flag: Not reported
Trans Flag: Not reported
TSDF Flag: Not reported
Name Change: Not reported
Date Change: Not reported
Manifest:
Manifest Number: 001996777SKS
EPA ID: MDR000020594
Date Shipped: 01/20/2010
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002182897
Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/20/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOP GUN CUSTOM PAINT & COLLISION (Continued) 1004721122
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: F003
Hand Code: HO061
Quantity: 250 P
C26 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS MD OCPCASES S105508911
NNW 199 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.012 mi.
65 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS
Actual: Address: 199 E SOUTH ST
287 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 02-0932FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/B-9
Date Open: 01/17/2002
Date Closed: 02/09/2002
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 13361
c27 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. MD UST U003836337
NNW 199 E. SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21705
0.012 mi.
65 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 13361
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
287 ft. Form Name: Not reported
Form Title: Not reported
Form Date: Not reported
Owner Id: 8493
Owner:
Owner Name: McCutcheon Apple Products, Inc.
Owner Address: 13 S. Wisner Street
Owner City: Frederick
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21705
Owner Phone: (301) 662-3261
Owner Contact: Michael McCutcheon
Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 10000
Substance Description: Heating Oil
Tank Compartment: False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. (Continued) U003836337

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 01/01/1960

Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Name: MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC.

Address: 199 E. SOUTH STREET

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21705

Region: 2

Facility ID: 13361

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

Finacnce Comments: Not reported

FR Not Listed: False
D28 FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL'S CENTRAL OFFICE MD INST CONTROL  S123539942
NW 191 SOUTH EAST STREET MD VCP N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD LRP
0.019 mi.
98 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: INST CONTROL:
Lower Name: FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL'S CENTRAL OFFICE
Actual: Address: 191 SOUTH EAST STREET
295 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Site Alias: Parcel G, Lot 1 (The Bean Factory); Part of Frederick Parcel G (BF);

Formerly 101A East South Street

App Name: Frederick County Public Schools

Type Name: cocC

Low Freq Recreational: False

Medium Freq Recreational: False

High Freq Recrreation: False

Other Rest: False

Other Rest Notes: Not recorded within 30 days as required.

Shape Length: 0

Shape Area: 0

Property Account Id: 02-184427

Issue Date: 12/07/2010

Covenant: False

Date Covenant Recorded: Not reported

Residential Land Use Unrestricted: False

Residential Land Use Restricted: False

Recreational Land Use Unrestricted: No

Recreational Land Use Restricted: No

Commercial Land Use Unrestricted: False

Commercial Land Use Restricted: True

Industrial Land Use Unrestricted: False

Industrial Land Use Restricted: True

Groundwater(GW) Use Restriction?: True
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL'S CENTRAL OFFICE (Continued)

GW Encountered During Excavation Rgmnts?:False

Continued GW Remediation?:
Long Term Monitoring For GW?:
Excavation Notification Restriction?:

Vapor Barrier Required?:
Vapor System Required?:

Long Term Monitoring Of Indoor Air?:
Active Dry Cleaner Restrictions?:
Paving Maintenance Required?:

Future Construction Testing Required?:
Slab Maintenance Required?:

False
False
True

False
False
False
False
True

False
True

Excavated Material Disposal Requirement?: True

BMI Number:
Archive:

VCP:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Acreage:

Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:
RAP accepted on:

Sign posted on:

Date withdrawn:
Application submitted on:
Application accepted on:
Date issued:

Withdrawn:

VCP:

Public Meeting Date:
Site Alias:

Type Name:
BMI Number:
Party Status Description:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:
Federal Facility:
Alias:

Groundwater:
Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:

MD1328
True

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL’S CENTRAL OFFICE
191 SOUTH EAST STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

0.5628

Frederick County Public Schools
191 South East Street

Frederick

21701

Not reported

11/19/2008

09/10/2007

Not reported

07/17/2007

10/29/2007

12/07/2010

False

True

Not reported

Parcel G, Lot 1 (The Bean Factory); Part of Frederick Parcel G (BF);

Formerly 101A East South Street
cocC

MD1328

INCULPABLE PERSON

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL'S CENTRAL OFFICE
191 SOUTH EAST STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/

Future%20L0t%201,%20Parcel%20G.pdf
Yes

No

No

No

Parcel G, Lot 1 (The Bean Factory); Part of Frederick Parcel G (BF);
Formerly 101A East South Street

No

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL'S CENTRAL OFFICE (Continued) S123539942

GW Chlorinated: No

GW Petroleum: No

GW Metals: No

GW Pesticides: No

GW PCB: No

GW PAH: No

Soil Chlorinated: No

Soil Metals: Yes

Soil Pesticides: No

Soil PCB: No

Soil PAH: No

Soil Petroleum: Yes

Sediment Chlorinated: No

Sediment Petroleum: No

Sediment Metals: No

Sediment Pesticides: No

Sediment PCB: No

Sediment PAH: No

SW Chlorinated: No

SW Petroleum: No

SW Metals: No

SW Pesticides: No

SW PCB: No

SW PAH: No

Site Assessment: No

Tax Map Number: 418

File Available: No

BMI Number: MD1328

Archived: Yes

Table Site ID: 1053

Parcel Number: 887A

Block: Not reported

Lot Number: 1

Tax ID: Not reported

Det Issued: Yes

Enfor congo: No

CHS Oversig: No

EPAID: Not reported

Regulatory: Not reported

FY Open: 2008

FY_Closed: 2011
E29 SOUTHERN STATES COOP.-FREDERICK MD UST 1004520166
NE BOX 654 SOUTH STREET, EAST FINDS N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 17069
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
278 ft. Form Name: James M. Lillard

Form Title: Project Supervisor

Form Date: 01/28/1991

Owner Id: 11430

Owner:

Owner Name:

Southern States Frederick Coop., Inc.

TC6863172.2s Page 54



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

FINDS:

SOUTHERN STATES COOP.-FREDERICK (Continued)

East South Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 663-6164

B. Earl Duncan, Jr.

1

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out Of Use
550

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Registry ID: 110001279624

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the

1004520166

National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of

Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Name: SOUTHERN STATES
Address: EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 17069
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wo4W3wGloE02fxWQ53.e9B8GAxlAD3MsEPd02K2lJfrnxn63IhQAf54g8X3.Ypeif2MyBFd8Mf6y2AR.xCMAtGA3qDWg4VYwbDoMH23bWhb3es8BMGPZlge2fmETC0.d4nHfujxi23mQQ965sz86K.k5eTF4TnBHL8G34qNALxxLt47Dw0aoWD3bwW4j3sj2ejGHilky8kBEOK0jaAACfibx5K86CQVx5EX579.m3eTX3OYBIY8xf9OJAPGxEA43.AXaDjE1W.M0SsZF4MzPwRdD8uky2RGKgX48kwgOovL3lwWXK3zz2vlGfdleT3PkEOu0EY2arfp.xqB2WqQzN5li6GW.8sepd7kvBsL8WH4trAksxqP27MAPlDKh3tkMUVsZP8V3PUvdw58KO2oeKgg2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wo4W3wGloE02fxWQ53.e9B8GAxlAD3MsEPd02K2lJfrnxn63IhQAf54g8X3.Ypeif2MyBFd8Mf6y2AR.xCMAtGA3qDWg4VYwbDoMH23bWhb3es8BMGPZlge2fmETC0.d4nHfujxi23mQQ965sz86K.k5eTF4TnBHL8G34qNALxxLt47Dw0aoWD3bwW4j3sj2ejGHilky8kBEOK0jaAACfibx5K86CQVx5EX579.m3eTX3OYBIY8xf9OJAPGxEA43.AXaDjE1W.M0SsZF4MzPwRdD8uky2RGKgX48kwgOovL3lwWXK3zz2vlGfdleT3PkEOu0EY2arfp.xqB2WqQzN5li6GW.8sepd7kvBsL8WH4trAksxqP27MAPlDKh3tkMUVsZP8V3PUvdw58KO2oeKgg2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001279624

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTHERN STATES COOP.-FREDERICK (Continued) 1004520166
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
E30 FREDERICK QUARRY MD HIST UST S104631576
NE SOUTH ST EXTENDED. N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 3006598
Actual: Tank ID: 002
278 ft. Age: 25
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 003
Age: 25
Capacity: 3,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 004
Age: 25
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 005
Age: 25
Capacity: 3,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 006
Age: 25
Capacity: 40,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 007
Age: 25
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Diesel

3006598

008

25

2,000

Currently in use
Diesel

3006598

009

25

30,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006598

010

25

10,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006598

001

25

2,000

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006598

002

25

1,000

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006598

003

25

3,000

Currently in use
Diesel

3006598

004

25

1,000

Currently in use
Diesel

3006598

005

25

3,000

Currently in use
Diesel

S104631576
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued) S104631576
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 006
Age: 25
Capacity: 40,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 007
Age: 25
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 008
Age: 25
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 009
Age: 25
Capacity: 30,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 001
Age: 25
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006598
Tank ID: 010
Age: 25
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
E31 LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY MD UST U004068537
NE SOUTH STREET EXTENDED MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 17110
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
278 ft. Form Name: Alan Stotz
Form Title: Plant Manager
Form Date: 08/26/2009
Owner Id: 9007
Owner:
Owner Name: Genstar Stone Products Company
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

11350 McCormick Road Executive Plaza IV
Hunt Valley

MD

21031

(410) 527-4181

Ronald West

1

Permanently Out of Use
2000

Gasoline

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

10

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

11

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Used Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

12

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Used Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
1000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

u004068537
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:

3

Permanently Out of Use
3000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

4
Permanently Out of Use
1000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

5

Permanently Out of Use
3000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

6

Permanently Out of Use
40000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

7

Permanently Out of Use
4000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

8

Permanently Out of Use
2000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

u004068537
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued) u004068537
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
Tank ID: 9
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 30000
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 05/01/1971
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY
Address: SOUTH STREET EXTENDED
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 17110
Self Insured: True
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
D32 DORSEY’S TOWING MD OCPCASES S104609704
NW 130 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.032 mi.
167 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: DORSEY’S TOWING
Actual: Address: 130 E SOUTH ST
303 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 92-2810FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 05/08/1992
Date Closed: 07/14/1992
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:  Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F33 WERRES CORPORATION, THE RCRA-SQG 1000356390
ENE 807 A EAST SOUTH ST NY MANIFEST MDD982573628
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.036 mi.
190 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster F
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20080331
Actual: Handler Name: WERRES CORPORATION, THE
279 ft. Handler Address: 807 A EAST SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD982573628
Contact Name: JANET L KUHN
Contact Address: EAST SOUTH ST
Contact City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Contact Telephone: 301-620-4000
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: JKUHN@WERRES.COM
Contact Title: VP FINANCE & OPERATIONS
EPA Region: 03
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: EAST SOUTH ST
Mailing City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Owner Name: BRAE SOUTH ST., LLC
Owner Type: Private
Operator Name: WERRES CORPORATION
Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: ---
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WERRES CORPORATION, THE (Continued) 1000356390

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110418
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste Code: D018

Waste Description: BENZENE

Waste Code: D035

Waste Description: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste Code: D036

Waste Description: NITROBENZENE

Waste Code: D039

Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste Code: F003

Waste Description:

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WERRES CORPORATION, THE (Continued) 1000356390

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

BRAE SOUTH ST., LLC
Private

19941001

Not reported

70 THOMAS JOHNSON DR
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

WERRES CORPORATION
Private

19940329

Not reported

807A EAST SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
MORGAN-KELLER INC
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

OPERNAME

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site Database(s)

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WERRES CORPORATION, THE (Continued)

1000356390

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19890403
Handler Name: WERRES CORPORATION, THE
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20080331

Handler Name: WERRES CORPORATION, THE

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

333924
INDUSTRIAL TRUCK, TRACTOR, TRAILER, AND STACKER MACHINERY
MANUFACTURING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Violations:

Evaluations:

NY MANIFEST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

WERRES CORPORATION
807 A EAST SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
USA

MDD982573628

Not reported

807 A E SOUTH ST

BP

Not reported

Not reported
FREDERICK
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WERRES CORPORATION, THE (Continued) 1000356390
Location State: MD
Location Zip: 21701

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

MDD982573628

WERRES CORPORATION
WERRES CORPORATION
807 A E SOUTH ST

Not reported

Mailing City: FREDERICK

Mailing State: MD

Mailing Zip: 21701

Mailing Zip 4: Not reported

Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 3016958282

Name: WERRES CORPORATION
Address: 807 A E SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Country: USA

EPA ID: MDP000003919

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Not reported
807 A E SOUTH STREET

Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City: FREDERICK
Location State: MD
Location Zip: 21701

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

MDP000003919

WERRES CORPORATION
WERRES CORPORATION
807 A E SOUTH STREET
Not reported

Mailing City: FREDERICK
Mailing State: MD

Mailing Zip: 21701
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 3016958282

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E34 GEISER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC. MD UST U004068499
ENE 706 W. SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.037 mi.
197 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 17071
Actual: Oper Name: Tom Geiser
277 ft. Form Name: Tom Geiser

Form Title: President

Form Date: 02/21/1986

Owner Id: 11432

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:
Self Insured:
Insurance:
Risk Retention Group:
Guarantee:
Surety Bonds:
Letter of Credit:
State Fund:
Other Finance:
Finachce Comments:
FR Not Listed:

GEISER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.

Geiser Distributing Co., Inc.
106 E. South Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-1885

Tom Geiser

1

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Gasoline

False

A

Not reported

Unknown

Unknown

706 W. SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

17071
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
False
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E35 GEISEY DIST. CO., INC. MD HIST UST S104631627
ENE 706 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.037 mi.
197 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 3006674
Actual: Tank ID: 001
277 ft. Age: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006674
Tank ID: 001
Age: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
G36 ST JOHN CATHOLIC SCHOOL MD OCPCASES S107236091
NW 116 E SECOND ST MD LEAD N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.055 mi.
292 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: ST JOHN CATHOLIC SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 116 E SECOND ST
307 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 92-0171FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 07/23/1991
Date Closed: 07/23/1991
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

MD LEAD:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Cert Number:
Unit ID:
Inspection Date:
Limit Date:
Invalid:
Company No:
Company Name:
Relnspection Date:
Option:
Inspection Category:
Pass/Fail:
Inspector Number:
Inspector Name:
Property Number:

Not reported

Not reported

116 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
1102067129

875610

SFP

08/10/2019

1899-12-30 00:00:00
Not reported

15967

Not reported

Not reported
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Full Risk Reduction Standard Dust Inspection

P

15966

Not reported
1102067129
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOHN CATHOLIC SCHOOL (Continued) S107236091
Name: Not reported
Address: 116 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 00000
Facility ID: 1102067129
Cert Number: 258049
Unit ID: Not reported
Inspection Date: 09/11/2004
Limit Date: Not reported
Invalid: F
Company No: 4537
Company Name: Quantum Lead Consulting
Relnspection Date: 11
Option: FREDERICK, MD 00000
Inspection Category: Full Risk Reduction Standard Dust Inspection
Pass/Fail: P
Inspector Number: 5387
Inspector Name: Hoover, Jr. John
Property Number: 1102067129
Name: Not reported
Address: 116 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 1102067129
Cert Number: 645643
Unit ID: SFP
Inspection Date: 07/15/2014
Limit Date: Not reported
Invalid: F
Company No: 5503
Company Name: INTECH Solutions, Inc.
Relnspection Date: I/
Option: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Inspection Category: Full Risk Reduction Standard Dust Inspection
Pass/Fail: P
Inspector Number: 4615
Inspector Name: Lowe Phillip A
Property Number: 1102067129
F37 PAUL E. ROMSBURG MD OCPCASES S104631654
East 809 E SOUTH ST MD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster F
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FORMER WOLF & SONS ASPHALT
Actual: Address: 809 E SOUTH ST
282 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 15-0081FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 08/01/2014
Date Closed: 09/19/2017
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 6738

Name:
Address:

FREDERICK CO PRODUCTS INC
809 E SOUTH ST
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PAUL E. ROMSBURG (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
94-1570FR

CLOSED/

11/24/1993

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6738

GENE ROMSBURG CO
809 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
94-2585FR

CLOSED/

03/31/1994

04/13/1994

Not reported

Not reported

6738

FREDERICK CO PRODUCTS INC
809 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701
94-1570FR

CLOSED/

11/24/1993

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6738

S104631654

Name: GENE ROMSBURG CO
Address: 809 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-2585FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 03/31/1994
Date Closed: 04/13/1994
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6738

Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006711
Tank ID: 001
Age: 28
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006711
Tank ID: 002
Age: 16
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL E. ROMSBURG (Continued) S104631654
Facility ID: 3006711
Tank ID: 001
Age: 28
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006711
Tank ID: 002
Age: 16
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
F38 FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED RCRA-SQG 1000358902
East 809 H SOUTH ST FINDS MDD982675407
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.062 mi. NY MANIFEST
327 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster F
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19900319
Actual: Handler Name: FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
282 ft. Handler Address: 809 H SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD982675407
Contact Name: ERIC_L OLSON
Contact Address: 809 H SOUTH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-694-7886

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

809 H SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
ROMSBURG GEFNE
Private

OPERNAME

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED (Continued) 1000358902
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: ---

Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No

Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No

TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No

Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180130
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage: No

Manifest Broker: No

Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code: F003

Waste Description: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
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Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED (Continued) 1000358902

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Operator
OPERNAME
Private

Not reported
Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ROMSBURG GEFNE
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19900319

FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Codes:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found
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FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED (Continued) 1000358902
Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003521804

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19910318
State

No
NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED (Continued) 1000358902

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000358902
Registry ID: 110003521804
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003521804
Name: FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
Address: 809 H SOUTH ST

City,State, Zip:

FREDERICK, MD 21701

NY MANIFEST:
Name: FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
Address: 809 H SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Country: USA
EPA ID: MDD982675407

Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Not reported

809 N E SOUTH STREET
BP

Not reported

Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: FREDERICK
Location State: MD

Location Zip: 21701

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

MDD982675407
FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
FABRICATIONS UNLIMITED
809 N E SOUTH STREET
Not reported

Mailing City: FREDERICK
Mailing State: MD

Mailing Zip: 21701
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 3016947886
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
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F39 PAUL E. ROMSBURG/ROMSBURG RENTALS MD UST U003737452
East 809 E. SOUTH STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 6738
Actual: Oper Name: Paul E. Romsburg
282 ft. Form Name: Gene Romsburg

Form Title: Owner

Form Date: 06/07/1994

Owner Id: 3995

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Name: PAUL E. ROMSBURG/ROMSBURG RENTALS
Address: 809 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 6738

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

Gene Romsburg Ent., Inc.
P.O. Box 10

Frederick

MD

21705

(301) 662-3611

Jeanna Romsburg

1

Permanently Out of Use
10000

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1968

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
2000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1980

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

TC6863172.2s Page 76



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL E. ROMSBURG/ROMSBURG RENTALS (Continued) U003737452
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
F40 WOLFE BROTHERS PAVING MD OCPCASES S113767192
East 809 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster F
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: WOLFE BROTHERS PAVING
Actual: Address: 809 E SOUTH ST
282 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 02-1337FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 04/19/2002
Date Closed: 10/15/2004
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
G41 CITY OF FREDERICK MD OCPCASES S113766429
NW 111 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21703
0.066 mi.
351 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: CITY OF FREDERICK
Actual: Address: 111 E SOUTH ST
306 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21703
Facility ID: 00-0362FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 08/20/1999
Date Closed: 08/25/1999
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
H42 WOLFE & SON, INC. - FREDERICK MD ENG CONTROLS S107768561
East 811 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.070 mi.
370 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster H
Relative: ENG CONTROLS:
Lower Material: No Containment
Actual:
282 ft. Material: Double Walled
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H43 WOLFE FAMILY PROPERTY MD OCPCASES S119104196
East 811 E SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.070 mi.
370 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster H
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: WOLFE FAMILY PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 811 E SOUTH ST
282 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 17-0080FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 08/08/2016
Date Closed: 09/20/2016
Release: YES
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 20669
H44 WOLFE FAMILY LLLP MD UST U004252229
East 811 E SOUTH ST MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.070 mi.
370 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 20669
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
282 ft. Form Name: William W. Wolfe
Form Title: Owner
Form Date: 08/30/2016
Owner Id: 14937
Owner:
Owner Name: William Wolfe
Owner Address: 11120 Pleasant Walk Rd
Owner City: Myersville
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21773

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartm
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:

(240) 674-2980
Not reported

1
Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported
Diesel
False
ent. A
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

WOLFE FAMILY LLLP
811 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
2

20669
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WOLFE FAMILY LLLP (Continued) u004252229
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
H45 WOLFE AND SON MD AST A100435744
East 811 E. SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.070 mi.
370 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster H
Relative: AST:
Lower Facility Id: 2008-OPT-6745
Actual: Name: WOLFE AND SON
282 ft. Address: 811 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Bill Name: Wolfe and Son
Bill Addr: Not reported
Bill Addr2: Not reported
Bill City/State/Zip: Not reported
Bill Phone: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City State Zip:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Not reported

1

10000

N/A

26122

Oil Operations

10000 Gallon Asphalt Cement
Not reported

WOLFE AND SON
811 E. SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

5000

N/A

26122

Oil Operations

5000 Gallon Asphalt Cement
Not reported

WOLFE AND SON
811 E. SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

3
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WOLFE AND SON (Continued) A100435744
Capacity: 10000
Product: N/A
Al ID: 26122
Permit Type: Oil Operations
Product Description: 10000 Gallon Diesel Fuel
Owner Phone: Not reported
Name: WOLFE AND SON
Address: 811 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Tank ID: 4
Capacity: 275
Product: N/A
Al ID: 26122
Permit Type: Oil Operations
Product Description: 275 Gallon Used QOil
Owner Phone: Not reported
Name: WOLFE AND SON
Address: 811 E. SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Tank ID: 5
Capacity: 500
Product: N/A
Al ID: 26122
Permit Type: Oil Operations
Product Description: 500 Gallon Heating Oil - #2
Owner Phone: Not reported
G46 PAM ENGINEERING NY MANIFEST 1009223855
NW 103 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.076 mi.
403 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: PAM ENGINEERING
Actual: Address: 103 EAST SOUTH STREET
308 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Country: USA
EPA ID: MDP200068001

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:

Not reported

103 EAST SOUTH STREET
BP

Not reported

Not reported

FREDERICK

MD

21701

Not reported

MDP200068001

PAM ENGINEERING
BRIAN J MCCUE

103 EAST SOUTH STREET
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PAM ENGINEERING (Continued) 1009223855
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: FREDERICK
Mailing State: MD
Mailing Zip: 21701
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 3016621811
G47 NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIGN RCRA-SQG 1000112888
NW 103 E SOUTH ST MDD982573560
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.076 mi.
403 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19890322
Actual: Handler Name: NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIGN
308 ft. Handler Address: 103 E SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD982573560
Contact Name: JOHN GAGE
Contact Address: 103 E SOUTH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-695-4310
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

103 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
GAGE, JOHN
Private
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIGN (Continued)

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

FO003

1000112888
Not reported

Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180130
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIGN (Continued) 1000112888

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

GAGE, JOHN
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
OPERNAME
Private

Not reported
Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 19890322

Handler Name: NEW ERA CUSTOM DESIGN

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Codes:

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
148 FREDERICK PARCEL D MD BROWNFIELDS S108250763
NW COMMERCE STREET AND EAST STREET MD LRP N/A

<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD PFAS

0.077 mi.

409 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |

Relative: BROWNFIELDS:

Lower Name: FREDERICK PARCEL D

Actual: Address: COMMERCE STREET AND EAST STREET

285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility Status:

BMI Number:

Assoc Entity:

VCP Status:
Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:
Determination:

FIS:

Factsheet:
Brownfield:

Site Assessment:

Formerly Used Defense Site:

State Master:
Non Master:
Federal Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

National Priority List:

Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:

GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:

GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:

Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:

Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:

Active Sites
MD1348
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
No Fact Sheet Available
Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

FREDERICK PARCEL D
COMMERCE STREET AND EAST STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
No Fact Sheet Available.
No

Yes

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL D (Continued) S108250763
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chilorinated: No
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: Not reported
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1348
Archived: No
Table Site ID: 1077
Parcel Number: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: Not reported
FY_Closed: Not reported
PFAS:
Name: FREDERICK PARCEL D
Address: COMMERCE STREET AND EAST STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD
Object ID: Not reported
HW ID: 1438
Origin ID: MD1348
Facility Type: LRP Sites
URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
149 FREDERICK PARCEL F MD BROWNFIELDS S106843525
NW EAST STREET AND COMMERCE STREET MD LRP N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD PFAS
0.077 mi.
4009 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster |
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: FREDERICK PARCEL F
Actual: Address: EAST STREET AND COMMERCE STREET
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility Status:
BMI Number:
Assoc Entity:
VCP Status:

Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:

Determination:
FIS:

Factsheet:
Brownfield:

Site Assessment:

Active Sites
MD0925
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
No Fact Sheet Available.
Yes

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FREDERICK PARCEL F (Continued)

Formerly Used Defense Site:

State Master:
Non Master:
Federal Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

National Priority List:

Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:
GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:
Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:
Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:

Sediment Chlorinated:

Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:
SW Chilorinated:
SW Petroleum:
SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:
SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:
BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:
Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:

Tax ID:

Det Issued:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

FREDERICK PARCEL F
EAST STREET AND COMMERCE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
No Fact Sheet Available.

No

Yes

No

No

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

MD0925

No

313

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

5106843525
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL F (Continued) S106843525

Enfor congo: No

CHS Oversig: No

EPAID: Not reported

Regulatory: Not reported

FY Open: Not reported

FY_Closed: Not reported

PFAS:

Name: FREDERICK PARCEL F

Address: EAST STREET AND COMMERCE STREET

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD

Object ID: Not reported

HW ID: 1356

Origin ID: MD0925

Facility Type: LRP Sites

URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
G50 FREDERICK REVITALIZATION I MD INST CONTROL  S109488973
NW 101A EAST SOUTH STREET MD VCP N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD LRP
0.078 mi.
412 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: INST CONTROL:
Higher Name: FREDERICK REVITALIZATION I
Actual: Address: 101A EAST SOUTH STREET
308 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Site Alias: Site G; Rogers Homes

App Name: Housing Authority of the City of Frederick

Type Name: cocC

Low Freq Recreational: False

Medium Freq Recreational: False

High Freq Recrreation: False

Other Rest: False

Other Rest Notes: Recorded at 7084, pp. 60-66.

Shape Length: 0

Shape Area: 0

Property Account Id: Not reported

Issue Date: 08/25/2008

Covenant: False

Date Covenant Recorded: Not reported

Residential Land Use Unrestricted: False

Residential Land Use Restricted: True

Recreational Land Use Unrestricted: No

Recreational Land Use Restricted: No

Commercial Land Use Unrestricted: False

Commercial Land Use Restricted: True

Industrial Land Use Unrestricted: False

Industrial Land Use Restricted: True

Groundwater(GW) Use Restriction?: True

GW Encountered During Excavation Rgmnts?:False

Continued GW Remediation?: False

Long Term Monitoring For GW?: False

Excavation Notification Restriction?: False

Vapor Barrier Required?: False

Vapor System Required?: False

Long Term Monitoring Of Indoor Air?: False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK REVITALIZATION | (Continued) S109488973
Active Dry Cleaner Restrictions?: False
Paving Maintenance Required?: False
Future Construction Testing Required?: False
Slab Maintenance Required?: False
Excavated Material Disposal Requirement?: False
BMI Number: MD1438
Archive: True
VCP:
Name: FREDERICK REVITALIZATION |
Address: 101A EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Acreage: 0.63

Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:
RAP accepted on:

Sign posted on:

Date withdrawn:
Application submitted on:
Application accepted on:
Date issued:

Withdrawn:

VCP:

Public Meeting Date:
Site Alias:

Type Name:

BMI Number:

Party Status Description:

MD LRP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

FR

FR

Housing Authority of the City of Frederick
209 Madison St.
Frederick

21701

Not reported

Not reported
04/29/2008

Not reported
03/12/2008

08/25/2008

08/25/2008

False

True

Not reported

Site G; Rogers Homes
cocC

MD1438

INCULPABLE PERSON

EDERICK REVITALIZATION |

101A EAST SOUTH STREET

EDERICK, MD 21701

http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/

www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/Frederick%20Revitalization%20I(1).

pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program: Yes
Brownfield Assesment Complete: No
NPL: No
Federal Facility: No
Alias: Site G; Rogers Homes
Groundwater: No
Assessment On-Going: No
Remediation On-Going: No
Withdrawn: No
GW Chlorinated: No
GW Petroleum: No
GW Metals: Yes
GW Pesticides: No
GW PCB: No
GW PAH: No
Soil Chlorinated: No
Soil Metals: Yes
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK REVITALIZATION | (Continued) S109488973
Soil Pesticides: No
Soil PCB: No
Soil PAH: No
Soil Petroleum: No
Sediment Chlorinated: No
Sediment Petroleum: No
Sediment Metals: No
Sediment Pesticides: No
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chlorinated: No
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: Not reported
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1438
Archived: Yes
Table Site ID: 1210
Parcel Number: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: Yes
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 2008
FY_Closed: 2009
G51 ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS RCRA-SQG 1000523772
NW 101 E SOUTH ST FINDS MDD985389584
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.079 mi.
417 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19910722
Actual: Handler Name: ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS
308 ft. Handler Address: 101 E SOUTH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD985389584
Contact Name: LARRY STRUBE
Contact Address: 101 E SOUTH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-662-3363

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS (Continued)

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:

1000523772

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

101 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
STRUBE LARRY
Private
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported

TC6863172.2s Page 90



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS (Continued) 1000523772
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180130
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR FO04; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

STRUBE LARRY
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS (Continued) 1000523772

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003526667

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Operator
OPERNAME
Private

Not reported
Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19910722

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA).

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS (Continued) 1000523772
of the Clean Air Act.
MD-PEMIS (Maryland - Permanent (Air) Emission) database houses data
related to Air Emissions. Also known to the EPA as National Emissions
Inventory (NEI).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000523772
Registry ID: 110003526667
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003526667
Name: ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS
Address: 101 E SOUTH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
G52 MODERN AUTO BODY NY MANIFEST 1009223764
NW 101 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.079 mi.
417 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: MODERN AUTO BODY
Actual: Address: 101 EAST SOUTH STREET
308 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Country: USA
EPA ID: MDP000005326

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Not reported
101 EAST SOUTH STREET

Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City: FREDERICK
Location State: MD
Location Zip: 21701
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: MDP000005326
Mailing Name: MODERN AUTO BODY

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

PETER J. JONES
101 EAST SOUTH STREET
Not reported

Mailing City: FREDERICK
Mailing State: MD

Mailing Zip: 21701
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 3016636799
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6l6s60JflrCp6KVvspZx3BmC08ndJzynfbWTAibPruvjCqawp4nz4geSKwq0V75Av.VU3FGspAIZZzicxVTC4VmTBXrUmdKyC7Df9KtG8BhKniVYdr4.3Wv0zIeiytI9n7MP7mVCbkaiWIx5TtEMBs.fiI.Eb.iaPxa66Sr8lvLy6OICsJLr3i1Q0PnlJkv3fHLQ9JWSrBoUCHVFpl1S3JfeKDcyVpNpvgW75bXjpMoyZqtDx97.4HxIBmg9mFzzCTFb9ymh8j9pn33hd4bI5zvNz4QLyzQpnEud5N.sbDZKWxKDTNQ.6a9clbCS6a5csYlo4b7Q0PUpJ0dxfbk33Tc9rfngCJxKpvwc9BfjKAyIVRryvnhzB4FAptY.ZfaqxqpM98QVBWlvmpMoCuUG67fO8MAynryXdawJ4GbFza6.y1Ucn3WpA.0ibVdiWA9ITBou5K4tiICQb6pdP4Tv2pgUu89xvnbUjad75kNQqsySaQ35wnaZv0UT4ClsnfEvzVVG6bBWlpF46FDBsXHb4O760haeJ84jfQVB3glYrESbCzHop9J64exGKjUbV6f0vNJB3tRZpEG1ZHOQxpgu3FDxBy83mdkHClaZ3hH9873Qn7o5dkGE8LbxzvUQyRqPn3Z65PNnbhQbWhTnT5V86t4FillybTKMPVHmAuAAuJeTv3LOjSTbA94AqAona8akw7Sh5xKJ4Vz7nCrfz1wH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6l6s60JflrCp6KVvspZx3BmC08ndJzynfbWTAibPruvjCqawp4nz4geSKwq0V75Av.VU3FGspAIZZzicxVTC4VmTBXrUmdKyC7Df9KtG8BhKniVYdr4.3Wv0zIeiytI9n7MP7mVCbkaiWIx5TtEMBs.fiI.Eb.iaPxa66Sr8lvLy6OICsJLr3i1Q0PnlJkv3fHLQ9JWSrBoUCHVFpl1S3JfeKDcyVpNpvgW75bXjpMoyZqtDx97.4HxIBmg9mFzzCTFb9ymh8j9pn33hd4bI5zvNz4QLyzQpnEud5N.sbDZKWxKDTNQ.6a9clbCS6a5csYlo4b7Q0PUpJ0dxfbk33Tc9rfngCJxKpvwc9BfjKAyIVRryvnhzB4FAptY.ZfaqxqpM98QVBWlvmpMoCuUG67fO8MAynryXdawJ4GbFza6.y1Ucn3WpA.0ibVdiWA9ITBou5K4tiICQb6pdP4Tv2pgUu89xvnbUjad75kNQqsySaQ35wnaZv0UT4ClsnfEvzVVG6bBWlpF46FDBsXHb4O760haeJ84jfQVB3glYrESbCzHop9J64exGKjUbV6f0vNJB3tRZpEG1ZHOQxpgu3FDxBy83mdkHClaZ3hH9873Qn7o5dkGE8LbxzvUQyRqPn3Z65PNnbhQbWhTnT5V86t4FillybTKMPVHmAuAAuJeTv3LOjSTbA94AqAona8akw7Sh5xKJ4Vz7nCrfz1wH3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G53 ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS NY MANIFEST 1009223797
NwW 101 EAST SOUTH STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDRICK, MD 21701
0.079 mi.
417 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS
Actual: Address: 101 EAST SOUTH STREET
308 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDRICK, MD 21701

Country: USA

EPA ID: MDP000006072

Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1: 101 EAST SOUTH STREET

Code: BP

Location Address 2: Not reported

Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City: FREDRICK

Location State: MD

Location Zip: 21701

Location Zip 4: Not reported

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID: MDP000006072

Mailing Name: ALPHA DESIGN SIGNS

Mailing Contact: LARRY STRUBE

Mailing Address 1: 101 EAST SOUTH STREET

Mailing Address 2: Not reported

Mailing City: FREDRICK

Mailing State: MD

Mailing Zip: 21701

Mailing Zip 4: Not reported

Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 3016623363
J54 WISNER BULK PLANT MD OCPCASES U003737864
NNW 165 B&O AVENUE & WISNER STREET MD UST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.080 mi.
422 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster J
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: PHOENIX OIL CO BULK PLANT
Actual: Address: 165 B&O AVE & WISNER ST
280 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 94-2178FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil

Date Open: 02/24/1994

Date Closed: 08/13/1998

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 7706

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

PHOENIX OIL CO BULK PLANT

165 B&O AVE & WISNER ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

94-2178FR

CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
02/24/1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WISNER BULK PLANT (Continued)

Date Closed: 08/13/1998
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 7706

UST:
Facility Id:
Oper Name:
Form Name:
Form Title:
Form Date:
Owner Id:

Owner:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:

7706

Not reported

Nancy L. Piper

Director of Administration
08/29/1994

2144

Phoenix, Inc.

Post Office Box 676
Frederick

MD

21705

(301) 698-4000
Nancy L. Piper

1

Permanently Out of Use
30000

Heating Oil

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

10

Permanently Out of Use
550

Not Listed

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

11

Permanently Out of Use
550

Not Listed

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

12

Permanently Out of Use
550

Not Listed

U003737864
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WISNER BULK PLANT (Continued)

Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
18000

Gasoline

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out of Use
18000

Gasoline

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out of Use
18000

Kerosene

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out of Use
18000

Diesel

False

A

05/01/1971

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out of Use
4000

Other

False

A

05/01/1984

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

7

U003737864
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WISNER BULK PLANT (Continued) U003737864
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 4000
Substance Description: Other
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 05/01/1984
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 8
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 4000
Substance Description: Other
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 05/01/1984
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 9
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 550
Substance Description: Heating Oil
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: WISNER BULK PLANT
Address: 165 B&O AVENUE & WISNER STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 7706
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
K55 NATIONAL PARK SERVICE MD MANIFEST S121869643
NW 106 COMMERCE STREET N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.080 mi.
423 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster K
Relative: MANIFEST:
Lower EPAID: MDD981741986
Actual: Name: NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
292 ft. Address: 106 COMMERCE STREET
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE (Continued)

City,State, Zip:

Manifest Number:

Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:

Destination Facility Certifier:

Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:
Quantity:

Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:
Quantity:

Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:
Quantity:

Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:
Quantity:

Unit:

EPAID:
Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:

$121869643

FREDERICK, MD 21701

011040251FLE

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
ROBBIE D WOOD

TREYOR THOMAS

08/15/2017

LAKIESHA MASON

08/28/2017

1250

Pounds

MDD981741986

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
106 COMMERCE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
004684466SKS
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
MARK A. DONAHUE
06/29/2015

TRACE SPENCER

07/08/2015

1700

POUNDS

MDD981741986

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
106 COMMERCE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
006177227SKS
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CLEAN HARBORS ENV SEERVICES INC
BERNARD SIMPSON
12/20/2017

JUSTIN EDWARDS

01/10/2018

1000

Pounds

MDD981741986

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
106 COMMERCE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
015883093JJK
BIOMEDICAL WASTE SERVICES, INC.
Not reported

CHARLES K. MILLER
10/11/2016

ANNIE E. HIED

10/14/2016

60

Pounds

MDD981741986

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
106 COMMERCE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

TC6863172.2s Page 98



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE (Continued) S121869643
Manifest Number: 006177272SKS
Transporter 1: SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Transporter 2: CLEAN HARBORS ENV SERVICES
Generator Certifier: TOM VALENTINE
Date Shipped Out: 01/09/2018
Destination Facility Certifier: GINA CHAMBERS
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility: 01/23/2018
Quantity: 800
Unit: Pounds
H56 FREDERICK CORNER Il AND FREDERICK CORNER Il (BLUE MD VCP  S120617711
East 813 EAST SOUTH STREET MD LRP N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster H
Relative: VCP:
Lower Name: FREDERICK CORNER Il AND FREDERICK CORNER IIl (BLUEGRASS EAST)
Actual: Address: 813 EAST SOUTH STREET
283 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Acreage: 4.98

Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:
RAP accepted on:

Sign posted on:

Date withdrawn:
Application submitted on:
Application accepted on:
Date issued:

Withdrawn:

VCP:

Public Meeting Date:
Site Alias:

Type Name:

BMI Number:

Party Status Description:

MD LRP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:
NPL:
Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:
Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:
GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

Frederick Corner Il LLC

12500 Fair Lakes Court, Suite 400
Fairfax

22033

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

02/02/2017

Not reported

Not reported

False

True

Not reported

Wolfe Family, LLP; Romsburg Property
Not reported

MD1872

INCULPABLE PERSON

FREDERICK CORNER Il AND FREDERICK CORNER Il (BLUEGRASS EAST)
813 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Fact Sheet Not Available.

Yes

No

No

No

Wolfe Family, LLP; Romsburg Property
No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK CORNER Il AND FREDERICK CORNER Il (BLUEGRASS EAST (Continued) S120617711
GW Pesticides: No
GW PCB: No
GW PAH: No
Soil Chlorinated: No
Soil Metals: No
Soil Pesticides: No
Soil PCB: No
Soil PAH: No
Soil Petroleum: No
Sediment Chlorinated: No
Sediment Petroleum: No
Sediment Metals: No
Sediment Pesticides: No
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chlorinated: No
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: 418
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1872
Archived: No
Table Site ID: 2066
Parcel Number: 1019
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: 2and 3
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 2017
FY_Closed: Not reported
K57 FREDERICK PARCEL F US BROWNFIELDS 1012100421
NW EAST AND COMMERCE STREETS N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: FREDERICK PARCEL F
Actual: Address: EAST AND COMMERCE STREETS
294 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:

R3 TBA - Maryland (Pre-law Superfund TBA)
TBA

5

39.411111

-77.407222
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL F (Continued) 1012100421

Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
Statef/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

Former Use: B & O Railroad

10270

US EPA - TBA Funding

Hazardous

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
Y

n/a

12/01/2003

12/01/2003

U
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK PARCEL F (Continued)

Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory

Not reported

1012100421
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL F (Continued) 1012100421
Property Description: B & O Railroad
Below Poverty Number: 519
Below Poverty Percent: 14.61
Meidan Income: 7664
Meidan Income Number: 1538
Meidan Income Percent: 43.3
Vacant Housing Number: 256
Vacant Housing Percent: 13.72
Unemployed Number: 185
Unemployed Percent: 5.21
58 MD SHA - I-70 PUMP HOUSE A/B MD UST U004143691
SE 40 MONOCACY BLVD. MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21702
0.094 mi.
498 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 19837
Actual: Oper Name: Robert Adkins
294 ft. Form Name: Greg Keenan
Form Title: Chief, Environmental Compliance Division
Form Date: 09/07/2018
Owner Id: 443
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Maryland State Highway Administration
7491 Connelley Drive

Owner City: Hanover
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21076

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

(410) 582-5589

Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Capacity: 2500
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 09/01/2008

Tank Material Desc: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pipe Material Desc: Flexible Plastic

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Name: MD SHA - 1-70 PUMP HOUSE A/B
Address: 40 MONOCACY BLVD.

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21702

Region: 2

Facility ID: 19837

Self Insured: True

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Shawn Schmelzer / Yasin Gregg
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MD SHA - I-70 PUMP HOUSE A/B (Continued) u004143691
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: State Government (dt)
FR Not Listed: False
G59 DALE GRIMM /CITY OF FREDERICK MD OCPCASES S104849952
NW 126 S CARROLL ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.095 mi.
504 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: GRIMM MOTOR SERVICE
Actual: Address: 126 S CARROLL ST
305 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 90-2806FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Dumping
Date Open: 11/23/1989
Date Closed: 10/20/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
Name: DALE GRIMM /CITY OF FREDERICK
Address: 126 S CARROLL ST
City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-2423FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 03/09/1999
Date Closed: 12/20/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
G60 GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC RCRA-SQG 1000300937
NW 126 S CARROLL ST NY MANIFEST MDD981104300
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.095 mi.
504 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19860211
Actual: Handler Name: GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC
305 ft. Handler Address: 126 S CARROLL ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD981104300
Contact Name: DALE GRIMM
Contact Address: 126 S CARROLL ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-694-6613

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC (Continued)

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

1000300937

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

126 S CARROLL ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC
Private
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC (Continued) 1000300937
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:

Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20180130
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OPERNAME
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Not reported

Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19860211

GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIMMS AUTOMOTION INC (Continued) 1000300937
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
NY MANIFEST:
Name: GRIMMS AUTOMOVATION INC
Address: 126 S CARROLL ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Country: USA
EPA ID: MDD981104300
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 126 S CARROLL STREET
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: FREDERICK
Location State: MD
Location Zip: 21701
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: MDD981104300
Mailing Name: GRIMMS AUTOMOVATION INC
Mailing Contact: GRIMMS AUTOMOVATION INC
Mailing Address 1: 126 S CARROLL STREET
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: FREDERICK
Mailing State: MD
Mailing Zip: 21701
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 3016946613
G61 ABANDONED LOT MD OCPCASES S104617777
NW 125 S CARROLL ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.102 mi.
5309 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: ABANDONED LOT
Actual: Address: 125 S CARROLL ST
306 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-0692FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 10/14/1999
Date Closed: 01/18/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ABANDONED LOT (Continued) S104617777
Registration Number:  Not reported
K62 LIPPARTS CABINET SHOP MD OCPCASES S107665380
NW 20 COMMERCE ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: LIPPARTS CABINET SHOP
Actual: Address: 20 COMMERCE ST
295 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 06-0624FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 01/25/2006
Date Closed: 07/17/2006
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
K63 FREDERICK PARCEL G US BROWNFIELDS 1016348702
NW 126 S. CARROLL & 101 E. SOUTH STREETS FINDS N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: FREDERICK PARCEL G
Actual: Address: 126 S. CARROLL & 101 E. SOUTH STREETS
292 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Recipient Name: Maryland Department of the Environment
Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: 887A, 887B
Parcel size: 2
Latitude: 39.41139
Longitude: -77.40783
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: 1:24,000
Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station
Highlights: For report purposes, the property was divided into two units; 887A

and 887B. The property is planned for mixed commercial/industrial
use. (PPF attached to QR 6, 1/1/05-3/31/05) Former Use: Frederick
City Packing Company, former cannery

Datum: World Geodetic System of 1984
Acres Property ID: 15324

IC Data Access: -

Start Date: -

Redev Completition Date: -
Completed Date: -
Acres Cleaned Up: -
Cleanup Funding: -
Cleanup Funding Source: -
Assessment Funding: 26232
Assessment Funding Source: EPA
Redevelopment Funding: -
Redev. Funding Source: -
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK PARCEL G (Continued)

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

1016348702

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
N

98395001

05/02/2005

Government

05/02/2005

City of Frederick

z<zCz
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK PARCEL G (Continued)

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported

1016348702

Frederick City Packing Company, former cannery

585
14.48
9843
1674
41.45
332
14.89
204
5.05

FREDERICK PARCEL G

126 S. CARROLL & 101 E. SOUTH STREETS

FREDERICK, MD 21701
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK PARCEL G (Continued) 1016348702

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
Statef/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:

Maryland Department of the Environment

Assessment

887A, 887B

2

39.41139

-77.40783

Address Matching-House Number

1:24,000

Center of a Facility or Station

For report purposes, the property was divided into two units; 887A
and 887B. The property is planned for mixed commercial/industrial
use. (PPF attached to QR 6, 1/1/05-3/31/05) Former Use: Frederick
City Packing Company, former cannery

World Geodetic System of 1984

15324

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Phase | Environmental Assessment
Y

98395001

10/10/2003

Government

02/26/2004

City of Frederick

z<zCz
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL G (Continued) 1016348702
Drinking water affected: -
Drinking water cleaned: -
Groundwater affected: -
Groundwater cleaned: -
Lead contaminant found: Y

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCEL G (Continued) 1016348702
No contaminant found: -
Pesticides contaminant found: -
Selenium contaminant found: -
SVOCs contaminant found: -
Unknown contaminant found: -
Future Use: Multistory -
Media affected Bluiding Material: -
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: -
Indoor air media cleaned up: -
Unknown media cleaned up: -
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Frederick City Packing Company, former cannery
Below Poverty Number: 585
Below Poverty Percent: 14.48
Meidan Income: 9843
Meidan Income Number: 1674
Meidan Income Percent: 41.45
Vacant Housing Number: 332
Vacant Housing Percent: 14.89
Unemployed Number: 204
Unemployed Percent: 5.05
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110038747880
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J64 COMPLAINT MD OCPCASES S108473268
NNW 167 B&O AVE N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster J
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: COMPLAINT
Actual: Address: 167 B&O AVE
278 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 8-1500FR
Facility Status/Code: = CANCELLED/
Date Open: 03/19/1988
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6WAR6nJLWN8sA.EOR6MC3OtpncWzJ6TbLo3hAy8QNEHh8GTmssPH4PHZ.yG4ES1OOKNC3tde6xOuM0YACuDd4hipO4NTtq1xp6ns9oOtcBoGWtbwzv9134De6OS6TyEGbMQf7rRKoC9G3gsvhjHMB58nyH198YdTQ1A.6Y6oWv5eAphhRWWZ3hsYn184JEfwL1Eh9d0HNTlH8P8IscKy3YD3.AusE8lkOgtv5WRM6U0fM6rsCAhW4RYZOg5otcN1pQsa976GcghdWSeszgjT5Jy16rudTEePb8y05TKEoy8l3m6bhC416OMmWrVbAP7AR3rI44tknuuSJF5bL8Gs3PwzNIgc8eLUs70I9LSw.BF9ECKFOq4EB0AE6MEhMi.iCGxs9Ni7OO3rtAhzpLMh6cjOcCznW6IFzXVt4DM76YnGTNbjblYmAQFtotbN3f3ihNxc5vW7ycN18qEXQuz12FACEhTxHVtNh3eD5S0sGtotTCunmdQzv5IpsXm3PKlYHnY36qPXWv0lA5YQRiVg4WCBnPyEJLUQLdix3du6NJzi8sTJsCCN4JU4.tWmES8OOR8X3sof6zoVMVEuCXHc4k7GORrjtU0cp5lh9rzFcLDtW5jczpbC6yby67WNTJLsbP6s7cyvoRZV3VVdh.GcBFXkyRr78Q5WQCYuATr6EUkbHyIphfz13kSuGwhQTT7Xm05F5uvNsvxJPVVuHl6L3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6WAR6nJLWN8sA.EOR6MC3OtpncWzJ6TbLo3hAy8QNEHh8GTmssPH4PHZ.yG4ES1OOKNC3tde6xOuM0YACuDd4hipO4NTtq1xp6ns9oOtcBoGWtbwzv9134De6OS6TyEGbMQf7rRKoC9G3gsvhjHMB58nyH198YdTQ1A.6Y6oWv5eAphhRWWZ3hsYn184JEfwL1Eh9d0HNTlH8P8IscKy3YD3.AusE8lkOgtv5WRM6U0fM6rsCAhW4RYZOg5otcN1pQsa976GcghdWSeszgjT5Jy16rudTEePb8y05TKEoy8l3m6bhC416OMmWrVbAP7AR3rI44tknuuSJF5bL8Gs3PwzNIgc8eLUs70I9LSw.BF9ECKFOq4EB0AE6MEhMi.iCGxs9Ni7OO3rtAhzpLMh6cjOcCznW6IFzXVt4DM76YnGTNbjblYmAQFtotbN3f3ihNxc5vW7ycN18qEXQuz12FACEhTxHVtNh3eD5S0sGtotTCunmdQzv5IpsXm3PKlYHnY36qPXWv0lA5YQRiVg4WCBnPyEJLUQLdix3du6NJzi8sTJsCCN4JU4.tWmES8OOR8X3sof6zoVMVEuCXHc4k7GORrjtU0cp5lh9rzFcLDtW5jczpbC6yby67WNTJLsbP6s7cyvoRZV3VVdh.GcBFXkyRr78Q5WQCYuATr6EUkbHyIphfz13kSuGwhQTT7Xm05F5uvNsvxJPVVuHl6L3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038747880

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J65 PHOENIX INC MD OCPCASES S108472667
NNW 167 B & O AVE N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster J
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: PHOENIX INC
Actual: Address: 167 B & O AVE
278 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 8-0463FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 10/05/1987
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
L66 E\W & GRIFFITH MD HIST UST S104631449
NW 5 COMMERCE ST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.119 mi.
626 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility 1D: 3006425
Actual: Tank ID: 001
293 ft. Age: 1
Capacity: 550
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006425
Tank ID: 002
Age: 11
Capacity: 550
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006425
Tank ID: 001
Age: 11
Capacity: 550
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006425
Tank ID: 002
Age: 11
Capacity: 550
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L67 E/W & GRIFFITH MD UST U003865912
NwW 5 COMMERCE ST. MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.119 mi.
626 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 14387
Actual: Oper Name: William A. Kennedy
293 ft. Form Name: Randy Wayne

Form Title: Fleet Supervisor

Form Date: 12/01/1987

Owner Id: 8919

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:
Self Insured:
Insurance:
Risk Retention Group:
Guarantee:
Surety Bonds:
Letter of Credit:
State Fund:
Other Finance:

Griffith Energy Services, Inc.

6996 Columbia Gateway Dr, Suite 202
Columbia

MD

21046

(443) 430-8800

Allan Grove

1

Permanently Out of Use
550

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1985

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
550

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1985

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

E/W & GRIFFITH
5 COMMERCE ST.
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2

14387

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E/W & GRIFFITH (Continued) U003865912
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
M68 PIECE & PLENTY PROPERTY MD OCPCASES S104631585
NE 55 HAMILTON AVE MD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.121 mi.
639 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: PIECE & PLENTY PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 55 HAMILTON AVE
276 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 04-2064FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 06/15/2004
Date Closed: 07/13/2004
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 18527

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3006618
Tank ID: 001

Age: 23
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006618
Tank ID: 002

Age: 23
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006618
Tank ID: 003

Age: 23
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006618
Tank ID: 004

Age: 23
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006618
Tank ID: 005

Age: 23
Capacity: 40,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIECE & PLENTY PROPERTY (Continued)

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

3006618
006

23

15,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
001

23

20,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
002

23

20,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
003

23

20,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
004

23

20,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
005

23

40,000
Removed
Not reported

3006618
006

23

15,000
Removed
Not reported

S104631585
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M69 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC EDR Hist Auto 1021851980
NE 55-57 HAMILTON AVE N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.121 mi.
639 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
276 ft. 1969 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC Toys And Hobby Goods And Supplies
1970 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC Toys And Hobby Goods And Supplies
1971 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC Toys And Hobby Goods And Supplies
1972 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC Toys And Hobby Goods And Supplies
1973 WEIL BROS FUEL & HEATING INC Petroleum Products, NEC
1974 WEIL BROS FUEL AND HEATING INC Petroleum Products, NEC
1975 WEIL BROS FUEL AND HEATING INC Petroleum Products, NEC
1976 WEIL BROS FUEL AND HEATING INC Petroleum Products, NEC
1977 ECONOMY OIL/WEIL BROTHERS Petroleum Products, NEC
1978 ECONOMY OIL/WEIL BROTHERS Petroleum Products, NEC
M70 JAMES MCSHERRY MD UST U004108307
NE 55 HAMILTON AVENUE MD Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.121 mi.
639 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility 1d: 18527
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
276 ft. Form Name: Cecil G. White
Form Title: Not reported
Form Date: 05/01/1986
Owner Id: 6437
Owner:
Owner Name: Phoenix Inc.
Owner Address: 165 B&O Avenue
Owner City: Frederick
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21701

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

(301) 663-3151
Not reported

1

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Unknown

False

A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAMES MCSHERRY (Continued)

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

05/01/1973
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out of Use
20000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out of Use
20000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out of Use
40000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out of Use
15000

Unknown

False

A

05/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Name: JAMES MCSHERRY
Address: 55 HAMILTON AVENUE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 18527

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

u004108307
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAMES MCSHERRY (Continued) u004108307
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
N71 WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1023677592
NNW 50 S WISNER ST MDRO000527275
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.128 mi.
674 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20170328
Actual: Handler Name: WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC
278 ft. Handler Address: 50 S WISNER ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDRO000527275
Contact Name: MIKE VELISEK
Contact Address: 50 S WISNER ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

FREELAND, MD 21701
301-620-0700

Not reported
MIKEV@WILLARDAG.COM
PLANT MANAGER

03

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

50 S WISNER ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC

Private

WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC (Continued) 1023677592

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

P127
P127

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status: Private

Operator
WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20170421
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

19700101

Not reported

50 S WISNER ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC (Continued) 1023677592
Owner/Operator Name: WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19700101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 50 S WISNER ST
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20170328
Handler Name: WILLARD AGRI-SERVICE OF FREDERICK, INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 424910
NAICS Description: FARM SUPPLIES MERCHANT WHOLESALERS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
N72 WILLARD CHEMICAL CO., INC. MD HIST UST 1001701822
NNW 50 S WISNER ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.128 mi.
674 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 3006540
Actual: Tank ID: 001
278 ft. Age: 20
Capacity: 30,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Other
Facility ID: 3006540
Tank ID: 001
Age: 20
Capacity: 30,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Other
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N73 WILLARD CHEMICAL CO., INC. MD UST 1004523127
NNW 50 S. WISNER ST. MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.128 mi.
674 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 13226
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
278 ft. Form Name: John E. Olsen

Form Title: Chief Financial Officer

Form Date: 05/04/2001

Owner Id: 8394

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Willard Chemical Co., Inc.
50 S. Wisner St.
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-8100

Not reported

1

Permanently Out of Use
30000

Other

False

A

01/01/1976

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Flexible Plastic

Name: WILLARD CHEMICAL CO., INC.
Address: 50 S. WISNER ST.
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 13226

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

Finachce Comments:

Not reported

FR Not Listed: False
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N74 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS MD MANIFEST S121871640
NNW 400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300 N/A

1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701

0.139 mi.

735 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster N

Relative: MANIFEST:

Lower EPAID: MDR000522256

Actual: Name: AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS

277 ft. Address: 400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300

City, State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:

Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:

Quantity:
Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:

Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:

Quantity:
Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:

Date Arrived at Destingation Facility:

Quantity:
Unit:

EPAID:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Manifest Number:
Transporter 1:

Transporter 2:

Generator Certifier:

Date Shipped Out:
Destination Facility Certifier:

FREDERICK, MD 21701

014946425JIK

AEG ENV. PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC
Not reported

PATRICK LOESKER

12/06/2016

ANNIE E. HIED

12/07/2016

30

Gallons

MDR000522256

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS

400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300
FREDERICK, MD 21701
014946425JJK

AEG ENV. PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC
Not reported

PATRICK LOESKER
12/06/2016

ANNIE E. HIED

12/07/2016

75

Pounds

MDR000522256
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS
400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300
FREDERICK, MD 21701
010391243FLE

AEG ENVIRONMENTAL
Not reported
ELIZABETH ROBINSON
03/12/2018

STEPH MECKLEY
03/12/2018

3

Pounds

MDR000522256

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS

400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300
FREDERICK, MD 21701
010391243FLE

AEG ENVIRONMENTAL

Not reported

ELIZABETH ROBINSON
03/12/2018

STEPH MECKLEY
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS (Continued) S121871640
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility: 03/12/2018
Quantity: 30
Unit: Gallons
EPAID: MDR000522256
Name: AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS
Address: 400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Manifest Number: 010391243FLE
Transporter 1: AEG ENVIRONMENTAL
Transporter 2: Not reported
Generator Certifier: ELIZABETH ROBINSON
Date Shipped Out: 03/12/2018
Destination Facility Certifier: STEPH MECKLEY
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility: 03/12/2018
Quantity: 560
Unit: Pounds
EPAID: MDR000522256
Name: AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS
Address: 400 SAGNER AVE. SUITE 300
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Manifest Number: 017717029JJK
Transporter 1: ALLSTATE POWER VAC, INC
Transporter 2: Not reported
Generator Certifier: PATRICK KOESTAR
Date Shipped Out: 03/08/2018
Destination Facility Certifier: STEPH MECKLEY
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility: 03/06/2018
Quantity: 13
Unit: Pounds
N75 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC RCRA-VSQG 1012179757
NNW 400 SAGNER AVE MDRO000522256
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.139 mi.
735 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20081119
Actual: Handler Name: AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC
277 ft. Handler Address: 400 SAGNER AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDR000522256
Contact Name: GREG PEDRAK
Contact Address: SAGNER AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-698-0101 291

Not reported
GPEDRAK@AKONNI.COM
Not reported

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Handler Activities
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued)

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:

Not reported

Not reported
SAGNER AVE
FREDERICK, MD 21701
WILLARD PROPERTIES
Private

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20081124

No

1012179757
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued) 1012179757
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
No

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Owner

WILLARD PROPERTIES
Private

19860402

Not reported

PO DRAWER 180
FREDERICK, MD 21705
301-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS
Private

20071031

Not reported

Not reported
FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-698-0101
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued) 1012179757
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20081119
Handler Name: AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 325413
NAICS Description: IN-VITRO DIAGNOSTIC SUBSTANCE MANUFACTURING
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
N76 AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC PA MANIFEST S111771065
NNW 400 SAGNER AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.139 mi.
735 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: Manifest Details:
Lower Year: 2018
Actual: Manifest Number: 017717029JJK
277 ft. Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: MDR000522256
Generator Date: 03/06/2018

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported
Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

4
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued)

Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, cases
13

Pounds

Not reported

PAD067098822

Not reported

2018
017717029JJK
TSD Copy
MDR000522256
03/06/2018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported
Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

D001

4

Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, cases
13

Pounds

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported

2013
010649226JJK
TSD Copy
MDR000522256
06/27/2013

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported

Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

D001

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
50

Gallons (liquids only)

S111771065
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued)

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported

2013
010649226JJK
TSD Copy
MDR000522256
06/27/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported
Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

D038

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

50

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
PAD067098822

Not reported

2013
010649226JJK
TSD Copy
MDR000522256
06/27/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported
Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

D018

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

50

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
PAD067098822

Not reported

S111771065
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued) S111771065
Year: 2013
Manifest Number: 010649226JJK
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: MDR000522256
Generator Date: 06/27/2013

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:
Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
301-698-0101
Not reported
Not reported
Cycle Chem Inc
550 Industrial Rd
Lewisberry

PA

Not reported

1

1

F002

2

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

50

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
PAD067098822

Not reported

2011
008026297JJK

TSD Copy
MDR000522256
09/29/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
301-698-0101
PAD067098822

Not reported

CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

D038

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
25

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
008026297JJK
TSD Copy
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued) S111771065
Generator EPA Id: MDR000522256

Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:

09/29/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
301-698-0101
PAD067098822

Not reported

CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

F003

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
25

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
008026297JJK

TSD Copy
MDR000522256
09/29/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
301-698-0101
PAD067098822

Not reported

CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

D001

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
25

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
008026297JJK
TSD Copy
MDR000522256
09/29/2011

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AKONNI BIOSYSTEMS INC (Continued) S111771065
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: 301-698-0101
TSD EPA Id: PAD067098822
TSD Date: Not reported
TSD Facility Name: CYCLE CHEM INC
TSD Facility Address: 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
TSD Facility City: LEWISBERRY
TSD Facility State: PA
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Page Number: 1
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D018
Container Number: 1
Container Type: Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Waste Quantity: 25
Unit: Gallons (liquids only)
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: Not reported
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
N77 IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000264187
NNW 406 SAGNER AVE FINDS MDD121342117
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.139 mi.
736 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210908
Actual: Handler Name: IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP
277 ft. Handler Address: 406 SAGNER AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD121342117
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69BD6g4h99b8Bap6DE.p3VSug7s94fjmhgKqAcuv9PxRbjuD8miv4W5daFTZpMXU6TJI3So0EMQZ.1jRpqqL41BVVL8TSgPRuqaD93sh7AbUszuc9hw43a7zfxrnjGRpmTT37PfsgvAXKOq6qdYcBgxNcWHcuabQv4SR6MDt9ACDBYeRDsrB3D17grnk4F18heRp9Jlv9cDvbjio81jT3CVGaN1ap0Ch6Qp55F8QEY8V.F6RpQE34.LCVt1AS153u9h69wkY7uTXsgwx9kXZ5zkMfGOHj6kRmKGj5lzPgcBFKwDGqMtY61RL9zPQBpOBDIuH4m0OgPMW4NZfhuFY38bd9r7LbKHa8S1r9Q5naAsLp5K86Mm5BGN0EMJn.ji9pi.99zcvV5RaSZrpu3Hu6Mm877tysiiM9VHA4gznfm9OjItIm7YkA87jgKKCKvVBqElS5TTTcXxquEgEvpFL2DeIPVNCxMWKRXPl53q7jeTbuqq9DX6CvcSVmhI9iAGbvBKw6yHn9TubBVjXDJ6x4aTEgm9G4SCXhEI637js9MF.boKJ8id.VulTaSnNptNY6iJT4cGBEM4k.NOPps5i4EKeVuSLSQP0ujMF4BqI7hXssaAd9dlRAmKyfCHMjEKLmZqzAy.UgJ8UKA13qxPc4QmVcHeQuOSqv1Rj3kSaPZ1QxvWnR.UE9ndXjK9Uue9CDyAm8cFAmOgeifqGvOB93
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69BD6g4h99b8Bap6DE.p3VSug7s94fjmhgKqAcuv9PxRbjuD8miv4W5daFTZpMXU6TJI3So0EMQZ.1jRpqqL41BVVL8TSgPRuqaD93sh7AbUszuc9hw43a7zfxrnjGRpmTT37PfsgvAXKOq6qdYcBgxNcWHcuabQv4SR6MDt9ACDBYeRDsrB3D17grnk4F18heRp9Jlv9cDvbjio81jT3CVGaN1ap0Ch6Qp55F8QEY8V.F6RpQE34.LCVt1AS153u9h69wkY7uTXsgwx9kXZ5zkMfGOHj6kRmKGj5lzPgcBFKwDGqMtY61RL9zPQBpOBDIuH4m0OgPMW4NZfhuFY38bd9r7LbKHa8S1r9Q5naAsLp5K86Mm5BGN0EMJn.ji9pi.99zcvV5RaSZrpu3Hu6Mm877tysiiM9VHA4gznfm9OjItIm7YkA87jgKKCKvVBqElS5TTTcXxquEgEvpFL2DeIPVNCxMWKRXPl53q7jeTbuqq9DX6CvcSVmhI9iAGbvBKw6yHn9TubBVjXDJ6x4aTEgm9G4SCXhEI637js9MF.boKJ8id.VulTaSnNptNY6iJT4cGBEM4k.NOPps5i4EKeVuSLSQP0ujMF4BqI7hXssaAd9dlRAmKyfCHMjEKLmZqzAy.UgJ8UKA13qxPc4QmVcHeQuOSqv1Rj3kSaPZ1QxvWnR.UE9ndXjK9Uue9CDyAm8cFAmOgeifqGvOB93

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP (Continued)

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20210908
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1000264187
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP (Continued) 1000264187

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D018
BENZENE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FOO5; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Operator
OPERNAME
Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported

Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP
Private

Not reported

Not reported

406 SAGNER AVE
FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-620-1500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20210908

Handler Name: IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 19860701
Handler Name: IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

NAICS Codes:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

1000264187
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP (Continued) 1000264187
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003514885
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000264187
Registry ID: 110003514885
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003514885
Name: IEC-INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS CORP
Address: 406 SAGNER AVE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
078 FISCHER-LANG & CO., INC. MD UST U004068469
ENE 42 FRANKLIN STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster O
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 17038
Actual: Oper Name: Francis Lang, Jr.
283 ft. Form Name: Francis C. Lang, Jr.
Form Title: President
Form Date: 03/10/1986
Owner Id: 11415
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Fischer-Lang & Co., Inc.
42 Franklin Street, P. O. Box 249

Owner City: Frederick
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21701

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

(301) 663-4126
Francis C. Lang, Jr.

Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substance Description: Gasoline

TC6863172.2s Page 137


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4HC4zZHJ0COY2O9zvJZL79w5Jzy0bE3JCOTPY.a2REOAQ9Yc3AgvLcJf08YcLNg7zf2ZlwV457E6tWzyuyESAi2bsCEmx43MH8AC6N2R2zkPZ4q8XHJs.0et2BZOgIYTi44bO.n9UG3TYvdrJaz8QwLNu7eh4n4wnl52n4LGzlQyG24YaHYMCbi3NdzqyZPH2IkJ5B0Cg8lBOAeYAxAtEOuJ9F78QSvVYJkB5XWLlJ7S63SIwGy56g9HPz8dyej4DQbpzE5j1prJJzCfF42ZT8oP5zuzR.GYaN.44EHOIC8k3wNzD2ZHK2d9J.f07N3uSOKSYV02uYO969jg2iavqRJVg2aCL2O76n4jiw8h5Xw8lzze2yuJ6aybVEEAk3gKJFnCOYA3UTiePIZ9wV.hdaey2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4HC4zZHJ0COY2O9zvJZL79w5Jzy0bE3JCOTPY.a2REOAQ9Yc3AgvLcJf08YcLNg7zf2ZlwV457E6tWzyuyESAi2bsCEmx43MH8AC6N2R2zkPZ4q8XHJs.0et2BZOgIYTi44bO.n9UG3TYvdrJaz8QwLNu7eh4n4wnl52n4LGzlQyG24YaHYMCbi3NdzqyZPH2IkJ5B0Cg8lBOAeYAxAtEOuJ9F78QSvVYJkB5XWLlJ7S63SIwGy56g9HPz8dyej4DQbpzE5j1prJJzCfF42ZT8oP5zuzR.GYaN.44EHOIC8k3wNzD2ZHK2d9J.f07N3uSOKSYV02uYO969jg2iavqRJVg2aCL2O76n4jiw8h5Xw8lzze2yuJ6aybVEEAk3gKJFnCOYA3UTiePIZ9wV.hdaey2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003514885

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FISCHER-LANG & CO., INC. (Continued) u004068469
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 03/01/1974
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 275
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 03/01/1956
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: FISCHER-LANG & CO., INC.
Address: 42 FRANKLIN STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 17038
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
079 FISCHER-LANG & CO., INC. MD HIST UST S104631545
ENE 42 FRANKLIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster O
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 3006561
Actual: Tank ID: 001
283 ft. Age: 22
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006561
Tank ID: 002
Age: 40
Capacity: 275
Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006561
Tank ID: 001
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FISCHER-LANG & CO., INC. (Continued) S104631545
Age: 22
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006561
Tank ID: 002
Age: 40
Capacity: 275
Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Diesel
80 CITY OF FREDERICK - LUCAS VILLAGE PA MANIFEST S118068688
NNE 113 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.149 mi.
786 ft.
Relative: Manifest Details:
Lower Year: 2014
Actual: Manifest Number: 008078601JJK
275 ft. Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: MDP000018041
Generator Date: 04/28/2014
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
TSD EPA Id: Not reported
TSD Date: Not reported
TSD Facility Name: Cycle Chem Inc
TSD Facility Address: 550 Industrial Rd
TSD Facility City: Lewisberry
TSD Facility State: PA
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Page Number: 1
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D008
Container Number: 6
Container Type: Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Waste Quantity: 600
Unit: Pounds
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: PAD067098822
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
081 MODERN AUTO BODY MD HIST UST S104637870
ENE 26 FRANKLIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.162 mi.
856 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster O
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility ID: 6006029
Actual: Tank ID: 001
287 ft. Age: 1
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Distance EDR ID Number
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MODERN AUTO BODY (Continued) S104637870
Capacity: 500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 6006029
Tank ID: 001
Age: 11
Capacity: 500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
082 MODERN AUTO BODY RCRA-VSQG 1004529267
ENE 26 FRANKLIN ST FINDS MDD985415066
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.162 mi.
856 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19920716
Actual: Handler Name: MODERN AUTO BODY
287 ft. Handler Address: 26 FRANKLIN ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD985415066
Contact Name: PETE JONES
Contact Address: 26 FRANKLIN ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-663-6799
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

26 FRANKLIN ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
PETE JONES
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MODERN AUTO BODY (Continued)

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste Code: D006

Waste Description: CADMIUM

Waste Code: D007

Waste Description: CHROMIUM

Waste Code: D008

Waste Description: LEAD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180130
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1004529267
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MODERN AUTO BODY (Continued) 1004529267

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner

PETE JONES
Private

Not reported

Not reported

26 FRANKLIN ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-663-6799
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19920716

MODERN AUTO BODY
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Violations:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

No Violations Found
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MODERN AUTO BODY (Continued) 1004529267
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003534097
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA).
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004529267
Registry ID: 110003534097
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003534097
Name: MODERN AUTO BODY
Address: 26 FRANKLIN ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
083 FREDERICKS FRANKLIN (ADS) MD OCPCASES S113768616
ENE 26 FRANKLIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.162 mi.
856 ft. Site 5 0f 9in cluster O
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICKS FRANKLIN (ADS)
Actual: Address: 26 FRANKLIN ST
287 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 13-0702FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 05/21/2013
Date Closed: 08/26/2013
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 18488
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003534097

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
084 FREDERICKS FRANKLIN STREET LLC MD UST U004108269
ENE 26 FRANKLIN STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.162 mi.
856 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster O
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility 1d: 18488
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
287 ft. Form Name: Michael J. Wheeler

Form Title: Owner

Form Date: 05/21/2013

Owner Id: 12545

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Fredericks Franklin Street LLC
26 Franklin Street

Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 695-0080

Not reported

1

Permanently Out Of Use
500

Used Oil

False

A

12/01/1987

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Name: FREDERICKS FRANKLIN STREET LLC
Address: 26 FRANKLIN STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 18488

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

Finacnce Comments: Not reported

FR Not Listed: False
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085 RUDY TRANSPORTATION MD OCPCASES S104601007
ENE FRANKLIN & BERNARD STS N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.165 mi.
870 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster O
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: RUDY TRANSPORTATION
Actual: Address: FRANKLIN & BERNARD STS
287 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 97-1328FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 01/22/1997
Date Closed: 01/22/1997
Release: YES
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 6829
086 RUDY, INC., RICHARD B. MD HIST UST 1001700317
ENE FRANKLIN & BERNARD ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.165 mi.
870 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster O
Relative: Historical UST:
Lower Facility 1D: 3006491
Actual: Tank ID: 001
287 ft. Age: 16
Capacity: 500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating Oll
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 002
Age: 21
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 003
Age: 21
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 004
Age: 13
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 005
Age: 5
Capacity: 15,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
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RUDY, INC., RICHARD B. (Continued) 1001700317
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 001
Age: 16
Capacity: 500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating Oil
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 002
Age: 21
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 003
Age: 21
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 004
Age: 13
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006491
Tank ID: 005
Age: 5
Capacity: 15,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
087 RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. MD OCPCASES U003737504
ENE 1 BERNARD STREET MD UST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.169 mi. MD NPDES
891 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster O
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: RUDY TRANSPORTATION
Actual: Address: 1 BERNARD ST
288 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 92-2910FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 02/04/1992
Date Closed: 02/04/1992
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

6829

Name: RUDY TRANSPORTATION
Address: 1 BERNARD ST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 91-1000FR

Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
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RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. (Continued) U003737504
Date Open: 11/16/1990
Date Closed: 11/16/1990
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6829
Name: RICHARD D RUDY TRANSPORTATION
Address: 1 BERNARD ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-1093FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 10/29/1998
Date Closed: 12/04/1998
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO

Registration Number: 6829

UST:

Facility Id:
Oper Name:
Form Name:
Form Title:
Form Date:
Owner Id:

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:

6829

Jason Rudy
Jason Rudy
General Manager
10/31/2019

4092

Richard B. Rudy, Inc.
1 Bernard Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 663-9041
Jason Rudy

1

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1984

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Currently In Use
15000

Diesel

False

A

11/01/1990

Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

3
Permanently Out Of Use
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Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. (Continued)

500
Heating Oil
False

A
01/01/1980
Unknown
Unknown

4

Permanently Out Of Use
550

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1986

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out Of Use
12000

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1975

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out Of Use
2000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1975

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

7
Permanently Out Of Use
500

Substance Description: Used Oil
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 01/28/1997
Tank Material Desc: Not Listed
Pipe Material Desc: Not Listed
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: RICHARD B. RUDY, INC.
Address: 1 BERNARD STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 6829
Self Insured: False
Insurance: True

u003737504
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RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. (Continued)

Risk Retention Group:

Guarantee:
Surety Bonds:
Letter of Credit:
State Fund:
Other Finance:

Finachce Comments:

FR Not Listed:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:

False
False
False
False
False
False

u003737504

Policy #: G24692681 010 Period of Coverage: 12/23/2019 - 12/23/2020

Insurer: ACE American Insurance Company
False

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC.
1 BERNARD ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Issued

Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
General Permit

Not reported

4212

Not reported
MDRO000696

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/2015

12/31/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

23115

Not reported

Sector P : Terminal & Joint Terminal Maintenance F
4231

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/2015

12SR0696

01/30/2015

12/31/2018

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC.
1 BERNARD ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Issued

Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
General Permit

Not reported

4212

Not reported
MDR000696
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RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. (Continued) u003737504

App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Not reported
Not reported
01/30/2015

12/31/2018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

23115

Not reported

Sector P : Terminal & Joint Terminal Maintenance F
4231

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/2015

12SR0696

01/30/2015

11/15/2021

RICHARD B. RUDY, INC.
1 BERNARD ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Issued

Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
General Permit

Not reported

4212

Not reported
MDRO000696

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/2015

12/31/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

23115

Not reported

Sector P : Terminal & Joint Terminal Maintenance F
4231

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/2015

12SR0696
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHARD B. RUDY, INC. (Continued) U003737504
Approval Issued Date: 01/30/2015
Effective End Date: 12/31/2018
Name: RICHARD B. RUDY, INC.
Address: 1 BERNARD ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility Status: History
Bay Trib Number: Not reported
Watershed: Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
Permit Type: General Permit
Description: Not reported
Sic Number: 4231
Permit Number: Not reported
Npdes Number: MDRO000696
App Description: Not reported
Latitude/Longitude: Not reported
Last Issued: 03/11/2003
Expiration Date: 11/30/2007
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip: Not reported
Received: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Al ID: 23115
Address 2: Not reported
SIC Description: Terminal & Joint Terminal Maintenance Facilities for Motor Freight
SIC Code2: Not reported
SIC Description 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Description 3: Not reported
Status Date: 01/29/2015
State Number: 02SW0696
Approval Issued Date: 03/11/2003
Effective End Date: 01/29/2015
88 CITY OF FREDERICK RCRA-VSQG 1000440335
NE 33 HAMILTON AVE MD OCPCASES MDD985366889
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD UST
0.179 mi. MD HIST UST
946 ft. FINDS
Relative: . . ECHO
Lower MD Financial Assurance
Actual: RCRA-VSQG:
281 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 19930318

Handler Name:
Handler Address:

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

CITY OF FREDERICK

33 HAMILTON AVE
FREDERICK, MD 21701

MDD985366889
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6863172.2s Page 151



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued) 1000440335
EPA Region: 03
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

33 HAMILTON AVE
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued) 1000440335
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe: ~ No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CITY OF FREDERICK
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Not reported
20180130
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

IGNITABLE WASTE

Operator
OPERNAME
Private

Not reported
Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

FREDERICK CITY OF
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19930318

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued)

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CITY OF FREDERICK
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

1000440335
Not reported

19890404

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued) 1000440335
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 19910318
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

OCPCASES:
Name: GENE ROMSBURG ENTERPRISES INC
Address: 33 HAMILTON AVE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 09-0735FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 06/08/2009
Date Closed: 04/10/2017
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 18550
UST:
Facility Id: 18550
Oper Name: Not reported
Form Name: Jeremy Kelly
Form Title: Owner
Form Date: 10/20/2016
Owner Id: 12596
Owner:
Owner Name: City of Frederick
Owner Address: 33 Hamilton Avenue
Owner City: Frederick
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21701

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

(301) 694-1194
Not reported

Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substance Description: Gasoline
Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

10/01/1970
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued)

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Historical UST:

Permanently Out Of Use
2000

Gasoline

False

A

10/01/1970

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out Of Use
2000

Diesel

False

A

10/01/1970

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out Of Use
150

Heating Oil

False

A

10/01/1966

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Copper

5

Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Copper

Facility ID: 6006235

Tank ID: 001

Age: 26

Capacity: 1000

Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006235

Tank ID: 002

Age: 26

Capacity: 2000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006235

Tank ID: 003

1000440335
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued)

Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Click Here:

26

2000

Currently in use
Diesel

6006235

004

31

Not reported
Currently in use
Heating QOil

6006235

001

26

1000

Permanently out of use
Gasoline

6006235

002

26

2000

Currently in use
Gasoline

6006235

003

26

2000

Currently in use
Diesel

6006235

004

31

Not reported
Currently in use
Heating Oil

110003522545

Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information

System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA).
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
WATER TREATMENT PLANT

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000440335

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF FREDERICK (Continued) 1000440335
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000440335
Registry ID: 110003522545
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003522545
Name: CITY OF FREDERICK
Address: 33 HAMILTON AVE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: HAMILTON SQUARE LLC
Address: 33 HAMILTON AVENUE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 18550
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
P89 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS MD UST U004068522
NNW 13 SOUTH WISNER STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.183 mi.
965 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 17095
Actual: Oper Name: Robert McCutcheon, Jr.
277 ft. Form Name: Carolyn B. True
Form Title: Administrative Assistant to the Manager
Form Date: 07/06/1993
Owner Id: 11418
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

The City of Frederick
101 North Court Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 694-1380

Not reported

1

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6uFI6T4ruBXfFkXZIVma3iZYT7b04mkbrNs4AtRwBjpvX9n3fZLD4FClkHtbXhVBZnB.36BoVeVum43zakam4E7riO8SZt8uYpeP9XNK7BDQbg.z0mW638Pdm4gBkrrwbjXp7UcUNsj5smHw4x5cBsbVtVIWR7XJw90L6TzZugPtFy3wI51O3CriTz844kHWrsLa9dGDBuBCXrMqft0y3QaBkKLUXKabZuCt5A13VArCmV4aawoZ4AxTiJRLZOUaY7K4954b7NXrb5X80MAk5qnUmXs3kLx1bEKd5rpINOkCslz84fW76reUuFiZF9RFInWl4EnhTulf4b.IryGN34uTBT.HXBBHfe7W9bM.kAcDXNKPZvAKBjI6VpTUmF70ad9g9EvYiRjXZug0YU9r6Lqb7SjIbxXY0yqD49kfmGrAke.ObJ3hA0LQNEINsQOb4Rue54vBtr8RRy67wfmw2ebzj4ACp4pDv0Qr5k.a9fJXn8hr3rwcvgHMZWnKLpnEDTsj6j0pu5gmFLamIVK14iYKT0WK4fcFrRVt35MxBvI7Xh3oflWm4ZonkcJ4XFqPZmfp3bdlV7cjmajPaZhP3jkRiNBXZHhqYZWN3LYN7vDpb1590iaP7tozmNJKkapKbPNF7C4cN4Husy4O4sAc3lG0tRlZRMD0wjir6n9WjGc5prTDvh.e6P0n96W7nzhW3tnp8ZrEZneqLyU0D7LD3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6uFI6T4ruBXfFkXZIVma3iZYT7b04mkbrNs4AtRwBjpvX9n3fZLD4FClkHtbXhVBZnB.36BoVeVum43zakam4E7riO8SZt8uYpeP9XNK7BDQbg.z0mW638Pdm4gBkrrwbjXp7UcUNsj5smHw4x5cBsbVtVIWR7XJw90L6TzZugPtFy3wI51O3CriTz844kHWrsLa9dGDBuBCXrMqft0y3QaBkKLUXKabZuCt5A13VArCmV4aawoZ4AxTiJRLZOUaY7K4954b7NXrb5X80MAk5qnUmXs3kLx1bEKd5rpINOkCslz84fW76reUuFiZF9RFInWl4EnhTulf4b.IryGN34uTBT.HXBBHfe7W9bM.kAcDXNKPZvAKBjI6VpTUmF70ad9g9EvYiRjXZug0YU9r6Lqb7SjIbxXY0yqD49kfmGrAke.ObJ3hA0LQNEINsQOb4Rue54vBtr8RRy67wfmw2ebzj4ACp4pDv0Qr5k.a9fJXn8hr3rwcvgHMZWnKLpnEDTsj6j0pu5gmFLamIVK14iYKT0WK4fcFrRVt35MxBvI7Xh3oflWm4ZonkcJ4XFqPZmfp3bdlV7cjmajPaZhP3jkRiNBXZHhqYZWN3LYN7vDpb1590iaP7tozmNJKkapKbPNF7C4cN4Husy4O4sAc3lG0tRlZRMD0wjir6n9WjGc5prTDvh.e6P0n96W7nzhW3tnp8ZrEZneqLyU0D7LD3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

2

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

3

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

4
Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Diesel

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

5

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Gasoline

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

6

Permanently Out of Use
Not reported

Gasoline

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Unknown

7
Permanently Out of Use

u004068522
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS (Continued) U004068522
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Substance Description: Gasoline
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
Tank ID: 8
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 500
Substance Description: Gasoline
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
Tank ID: 9
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 500
Substance Description: Gasoline
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Unknown
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS
Address: 13 SOUTH WISNER STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 17095
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
P90 MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. MD OCPCASES 1001698748
NNW 13 SWISNER ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.183 mi.
965 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: ROBERT MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS
Actual: Address: 13 S WISNER ST
277 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 8-0415FR
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. (Continued)

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:
Registration Number:

CLOSED/
09/10/1987
09/18/1987
Not reported
Not reported
17095

Name: MCCUTCHIN APPLE CO

Address: 13 S WISNER ST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 93-1483FR

Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/

Date Open: 01/29/1993

Date Closed: Not reported

Release: Not reported

Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 17095
Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 001

Age: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Heating Oil

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 002

Age: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Heating Oil

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 003

Age: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Heating Oll

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 004

Age: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Diesel

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 005

Age: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 3013307

Tank ID: 006

Age: Not reported

1001698748
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. (Continued)

Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

500
Permanently out of use
Gasoline

3013307

007

Not reported

500

Permanently out of use
Gasoline

3013307
001

Not reported
Not reported
Removed
Heating QOil

3013307
002

Not reported
Not reported
Removed
Heating Oil

3013307
003

Not reported
Not reported
Removed
Heating Oill

3013307
004

Not reported
Not reported
Removed
Diesel

3013307
005

Not reported
Not reported
Removed
Gasoline

3013307

006

Not reported

500

Permanently out of use
Gasoline

3013307
007

Not reported
500

1001698748
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCUTCHEON APPLE PRODUCTS, INC. (Continued) 1001698748
Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Gasoline
91 ENTERPRISE, LLC WAREHOUSE MD UST U003800893
North 450 SAGNER AVENUE MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.192 mi.
1015 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 13025
Actual: Oper Name: Not reported
275 ft. Form Name: John Price
Form Title: Facilities Manager
Form Date: 12/02/2019
Owner Id: 8224
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Enterprise, LLC
P.O. Drawer 180
Frederick

MD

21705

(301) 662-8100
Dewalt J. Willard

1

Currently In Use
500

Used Oil

False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:
Self Insured:
Insurance:
Risk Retention Group:
Guarantee:
Surety Bonds:
Letter of Credit:
State Fund:
Other Finance:
Finachce Comments:

FR Not Listed:

07/01/2001

Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

ENTERPRISE, LLC WAREHOUSE

450 SAGNER AVENUE
FREDERICK, MD 21701
2

13025

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Policy #: G21868255 013 Period of Coverage: 12/20/2019 - 12/20/2020

Insurer: ACE American Insurance Company

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q92 FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK CITY, INC. MD HIST UST S104642560
SwW 10 WALSER DR N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.194 mi.
1026 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster Q
Relative: Historical UST:
Higher Facility ID: 3006607
Actual: Tank ID: 001
302 ft. Age: 7
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 002
Age: 7
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 003
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 004
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 005
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 006
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 001
Age: 7
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 002
Age: 7
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK CITY, INC. (Continued) S104642560
Capacity: 12,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 003
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 004
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 005
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006607
Tank ID: 006
Age: 7
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Q93 COSTCO GASOLINE #330 MD UST U003738784
SwW 10 EAST WALSER DRIVE (10 MONOCACY BOULEVARD) MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21704
0.194 mi.
1026 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster Q
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility Id: 9462
Actual: Oper Name: Dennis Kroft
302 ft. Form Name: Jay Grubb
Form Title: Authorized Agent
Form Date: 11/02/2018
Owner Id: 4527
Owner:
Owner Name: Costco Wholesale Corporation
Owner Address: c/o Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc. 18215 72nd Avenue South
Owner City: Kent
Owner State: WA
Owner Zip: 98032
Owner Phone: (425) 251-6222
Owner Contact: Jay Grubb
Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTCO GASOLINE #330 (Continued)

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

1000

Used Oil

False

A

09/01/1973

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

10

Permanently Out Of Use
20000

Diesel

False

A

09/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

11

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Gasoline

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

12

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Gasoline

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

13

Permanently Out Of Use
20000

Diesel

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

14

Permanently Out Of Use
20000

Diesel

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

u003738784
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTCO GASOLINE #330 (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:

15

Permanently Out Of Use
20000

Diesel

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

16

Permanently Out Of Use
20000

Diesel

False

A

04/01/1989

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

17

Currently In Use

20000

Gasohol

False

A

11/30/2001

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Flexible Plastic

18

Currently In Use

20000

Gasohol

False

A

11/30/2001

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Flexible Plastic

19

Currently In Use

20000

Gasohol

False

A

11/30/2001

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Flexible Plastic

2

Permanently Out Of Use
1000

Heating Oil

False

A

09/01/1973

u003738784
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTCO GASOLINE #330 (Continued)

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

20

Currently In Use

Not reported

Other-Fed

False

A

05/09/2012

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

3

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Gasoline

False

A

09/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Gasoline

False

A

09/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Diesel

False

A

09/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Diesel

False

A

09/01/1969

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

7

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Diesel

u003738784
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO GASOLINE #330 (Continued) U003738784
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 09/01/1969
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 8
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Capacity: 10000
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 09/01/1969
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 9
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
Tank Capacity: 20000
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 09/01/1969
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: COSTCO GASOLINE #330
Address: 10 EAST WALSER DRIVE (10 MONOCACY BOULEVARD)
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Region: 2
Facility ID: 9462
Self Insured: False
Insurance: True
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Policy #: SP4059266 Insurer: Safety National Casualty Policy Period:
9/5/2019 - 9/5/2020
FR Not Listed: False
Q94 I-70 TRUCK CITY MD OCPCASES S108472917
SwW 10 E WALSER DR N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21704
0.194 mi.
1026 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster Q
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: I-70 TRUCK CITY
Actual: Address: 10 E WALSER DR
302 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 8-0892FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
I-70 TRUCK CITY (Continued) S108472917
Date Open: 12/01/1987
Date Closed: 12/09/1987
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 9462
Name: COSTCO #330
Address: 10 E WALSER DR
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 01-1801FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 06/15/2001
Date Closed: 01/31/2002
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 9462
Name: I-70 TRUCK CITY
Address: 10 E WALSER DR
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 97-1269FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Ground Seep Investigation/ Cleanup
Date Open: 11/22/1996
Date Closed: 01/15/1997
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 9462
Q95 FREDERICK 1-70 TRUCK CITY MD HIST UST S104642563
SwW 10 WALSER DR N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.194 mi.
1026 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster Q
Relative: Historical UST:
Higher Facility ID: 3006640
Actual: Tank ID: 001
302 ft. Age: 30
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 002
Age: 21
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Permanently out of use
Product: Heating Oil
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 003
Age: 30
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 004
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK [-70 TRUCK CITY (Continued)

Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
005

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
006

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
007

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
008

30
10,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006640
009

22
20,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
010

22
20,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640

011

6

12,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006640
012
6

S104642563
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK [-70 TRUCK CITY (Continued)

Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

12,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006640

013

6

20,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006640

014

6

20,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006640

015

6

20,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006640

016

6

20,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006640

001

30

1,000

Permanently out of use
Used Oil

3006640

002

21

1,000

Permanently out of use
Heating Oil

3006640
003

30
10,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006640
004

30
10,000

S104642563
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK [-70 TRUCK CITY (Continued)

Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Removed
Diesel

3006640
005

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
006

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
007

30
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
008

30
10,000
Removed
Gasoline

3006640
009

22
20,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640
010

22
20,000
Removed
Diesel

3006640

011

6

12,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006640

012

6

12,000
Currently in use

S104642563

TC6863172.2s Page 173



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK I-70 TRUCK CITY (Continued) S104642563
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 013
Age: 6
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 014
Age: 6
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 015
Age: 6
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006640
Tank ID: 016
Age: 6
Capacity: 20,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
P96 GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY RCRA-SQG 1000228995
NNW 11 S WISNER STREET FINDS MDD095426607
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.197 mi.
1040 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19930318
Actual: Handler Name: GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY
277 ft. Handler Address: 11 S WISNER STREET
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD095426607
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

1000228995

2510 SCHUSTER DRIVE
CHEVERLY, MD 20781
Not reported
Not reported
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180130
No

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY (Continued) 1000228995
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste Code: D002
Waste Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste Code: D003
Waste Description: REACTIVE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: C OLAND MEITZLER LEASED BYGRIFFITH-CONS
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: OWNERSTREET
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: OWNERCITY, AK 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 215-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OPERNAME
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: OPERSTREET
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: OPERCITY, AK 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 215-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19930318
Handler Name: GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY (Continued) 1000228995

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003513966

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Not reported

19800818

GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000228995
Registry ID: 110003513966
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003513966
Name: GRIFFITH-CONSUMERS COMPANY
Address: 11 S WISNER STREET

City,State, Zip:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=42F44r2oCFPU2vp4dmrcP9BIo6cCbQ3BJPTkUD72BVvDxpsU3e6dDSmSd8KLczoPXc2b6BSHIR66596Lgc0XAY5bCFQfi4UY2ZWFdN2Qj4TNr3P8klordCf.26FPJ9UXI46dvIxpb43rdd3ymp38f0cK2PaF4LSBEbIMK4KS6t4cFX4z82UFFgI3Hk45ervV2SAo.fCQL8zhP.GUnmACjvdhpT08hld.rmW85oecvLPJP3y3BLNI2y9BC6WYce640Lbj6QDw107BIeJfp44FTj5kUOuAoDfb7p943t2irF4I3km4oCrPx2ozo3oCvs3ghP23UPb2pevTSp0m2fPd6JmKK2c.cF2PMa4MXBBFI2Y4FR6QLcPiAjCbxLQDFBWGBY6J0vBypT6Lkye759Dyq78E2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003513966

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P97 GRIFFIN OIL SPILL MD OCPCASES S108473280
NNW 11 SWISNER ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.197 mi.
1040 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: GRIFFIN OIL SPILL
Actual: Address: 11 S WISNER ST
277 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 8-1516FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Transfer Accident Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 03/23/1988
Date Closed: 03/09/1988
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
R98 FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION US BROWNFIELDS 1012100283
NW 35 E. SOUTH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.198 mi.
1044 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster R
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
Actual: Address: 35 E. SOUTH STREET
303 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

R3 TBA - Maryland (Pre-law Superfund TBA)
TBA

2.98

39.4107122

-77.4096739

Former Use: Since 1923, site has been used as a feed and grain
facility.

10268

US EPA - TBA Funding

Hazardous

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
Y

n/a
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION (Continued)

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:

06/30/1996

06/30/1996

1012100283
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

R99

NW
1/8-1/4
0.198 mi.
1044 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
303 ft.

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION (Continued) 1012100283

Future use residential acreage: -
Future use commercial acreage: -
Future use industrial acreage: -
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: -

Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:
Iron cleaned up:
mercury cleaned up:
Nickel Cleaned Up:
No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:

Selenium cleaned up:
SVOCs cleaned up:
Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found: -
Cadmium contaminant found: -
Chromium contaminant found: -
Copper contaminant found: -

Iron contaminant found:

Mercury contaminant found: -
Nickel contaminant found: -

No contaminant found:

Pesticides contaminant found: -
Selenium contaminant found: -
SVOCs contaminant found: -
Unknown contaminant found: -

Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material: -
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: -
Indoor air media cleaned up: -
Unknown media cleaned up: -

Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Not reported
Since 1923, site has been used as a feed and grain facility.

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:

621
14.96
6521
1630
39.27
270
11.82
206

Unemployed Percent:

4.96

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC MD OCPCASES 1004527313

35 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Site 2 of 5iin cluster R

OCPCASES:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Facility Status/Code:

N/A

FARMERS COOPERATIVE

35 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

95-1226FR

CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC (Continued) 1004527313

Date Open:
Date Closed:
Release:
Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:

Date Closed:
Release:

Cleanup:

Registration Number:

11/16/1994
11/16/1994
Not reported
Not reported
13705

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC

35 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

94-3055FR

CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
05/25/1994

01/08/2008

YES

YES

13705

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC

35 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

94-3056FR

CLOSED/Well/lGW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
05/23/1994

01/08/2008

YES

YES

13705

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC

35 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

94-3055FR

CLOSED/Well/lGW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
05/25/1994

01/08/2008

YES

YES

13705

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC INC

35 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21701

94-3056FR

CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
05/23/1994

01/08/2008

YES

YES

13705

TC6863172.2s Page 181



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R100 FREDERICK COOPERATIVE MD BROWNFIELDS S106843477
NW 35 EAST SOUTH STREET MD LRP N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD PFAS
0.198 mi.
1044 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster R
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: FREDERICK COOPERATIVE
Actual: Address: 35 EAST SOUTH STREET
303 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility Status: Active Sites

BMI Number: MD1186

Assoc Entity: Not reported

VCP Status: Not reported

Assessment Ongoing: No

Remediation Ongoing: No

Determination: No

FIS: Not reported

Factsheet: No Fact Sheet Available

Brownfield: Yes

Site Assessment: No

Formerly Used Defense Site: No

State Master: No

Non Master: No

Federal Facility: No

Voluntary Cleanup Program: No

National Priority List: No

Groundwater Investigation Site: No

MD LRP:
Name: FREDERICK COOPERATIVE
Address: 35 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program: No
Brownfield Assesment Complete: Yes
NPL: No
Federal Facility: No
Alias: Farmers Cooperative
Groundwater: No
Assessment On-Going: No
Remediation On-Going: No
Withdrawn: No
GW Chlorinated: No
GW Petroleum: No
GW Metals: No
GW Pesticides: No
GW PCB: No
GW PAH: No
Soil Chlorinated: No
Soil Metals: No
Soil Pesticides: No
Soil PCB: No
Soil PAH: No
Soil Petroleum: No
Sediment Chlorinated: No
Sediment Petroleum: No
Sediment Metals: No
Sediment Pesticides: No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK COOPERATIVE (Continued) S106843477
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chilorinated: No
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: Not reported
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1186
Archived: No
Table Site ID: 826
Parcel Number: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: Not reported
FY_Closed: Not reported
PFAS:
Name: FREDERICK COOPERATIVE
Address: 35 EAST SOUTH STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD
Object ID: Not reported
HW ID: 1418
Origin ID: MD1186
Facility Type: LRP Sites
URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
R101 FARMER COOPERATIVE ASSO. INC MD HIST UST 1001706127
NW 35 E SOUTH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.198 mi.
1044 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster R
Relative: Historical UST:
Higher Facility ID: 6006258
Actual: Tank ID: 001
303 ft. Age: 21
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oil
Facility ID: 6006258
Tank ID: 001
Age: 21
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Heating Oll
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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R102 FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC. MD UST U003865343
NwW 35 EAST SOUTH ST. MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.198 mi.
1044 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster R
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility Id: 13705
Actual: Oper Name: Chester E. Martin
303 ft. Form Name: Chester E. Martin

Form Title: General Manager

Form Date: 01/13/1995

Owner Id: 8739

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Farmers Cooperative Association, Inc.
35 East South St.

Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 663-3115

Chester E. Martin

1

Permanently Out of Use
1000

Heating Oil

False

A

01/01/1975

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Name: FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC.
Address: 35 EAST SOUTH ST.
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 13705

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False

State Fund: False

Other Finance: False

Finacnce Comments: Not reported

FR Not Listed: False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S103 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS RCRA-SQG 1016957572
WNW 101 CLARKE PLACE MDR000515171
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster S
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200227
Actual: Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS
320 ft. Handler Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE

Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

EPA ID: MDRO000515171

Contact Name: ROBERT TRICE

Contact Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

FREDERICK, MD 21705
301-360-2092

Not reported
ROBERT.TRICE@MSD.EDU
SUPERVISOR

03

State

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

2019

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21701

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

State

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1016957572

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2019

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code: D003

Waste Description: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste Code: D004

Waste Description: ARSENIC

Waste Code: D005

Waste Description: BARIUM

Waste Code: D006

Waste Description: CADMIUM

Waste Code: D007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20201104
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued)

Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

1016957572
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D011
SILVER

D042
2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL

FO003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

U002
2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (I)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)

U151
MERCURY

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U165
NAPHTHALENE

Owner

RICHARD HERZOG
Private

20060511

Not reported

P.O. BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
State

TC6863172.2s Page 187



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

18750615

Not reported

P.O. BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Other

18680101

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21705
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
State

20200227

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21705
301-360-2010

Not reported

Not reported
ANN.MILLER@MSD.EDU

Owner

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Other

20060101

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21705
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
State

20200227

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21705
301-360-2010

Not reported

Not reported
ANN.MILLER@MSD.EDU

1016957572
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1016957572
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 18750615
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: P.O. BOX 250

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
LAURIE SHAH
Private
20150707

Not reported
PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Other

20060101

Not reported

PO BOX 250
FREDERICK, MD 21705
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20200227

Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20060519
Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1016957572
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20170810
Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20180131
Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 61111
NAICS Description: ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
NAICS Code: 611110
NAICS Description: ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
S104 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF PA MANIFEST S113738618
WNW 101 CLARKE PLACE N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21705
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster S
Relative: Manifest Details:
Higher Year: 2012
Actual: Manifest Number: 008869276JJK
320 ft. Manifest Type: TSD Copy
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:

MDP000008011
02/01/2012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DR
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

D001

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
3

Pounds

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported

2012
008869276JJK
TSD Copy
MDP000008011
02/01/2012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DR
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

2

D011

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
3

Pounds

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported

2012
008869276JJK
TSD Copy
MDP000008011
02/01/2012

Not reported

S113738618

TC6863172.2s Page 191



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DR
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

2

D002

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
3

Pounds

Not reported
PAD067098822

Not reported

2012
008869276JJK
TSD Copy
MDP000008011
02/01/2012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
550 INDUSTRIAL DR
LEWISBERRY

PA

Not reported

1

1

FO03

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
3

Pounds

Not reported
PAD067098822
Not reported

S113738618
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S105 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF RCRA NonGen /NLR 1007095458
WNW 101 CLARKE PL. MDP000008011
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21705
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster S
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20030402
Actual: Handler Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
320 ft. Handler Address: 101 CLARKE PL.

Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21705-0250

EPA ID: MDP000008011

Contact Name: SHERMAN L TRESSLER

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Not reported
301-620-8505
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

101 CLARKE PL.
FREDERICK, MD 21705-0250
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Historic Generators:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20030523
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:

20030402

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19940810

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

1007095458
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 61111
NAICS Description: ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:
Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030402
State
No

1007095458

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

MDLJIM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6863172.2s Page 195



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued) 1007095458
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
S106 FREDERICK CAMPUS, MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF MD UST U004011307
WNW 101 CLARKE PLACE MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster S
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility Id: 12320
Actual: Oper Name: Robert Trice
320 ft. Form Name: Robert Trice
Form Title: Maintenance Supervisor
Form Date: 04/22/2020
Owner Id: 7704
Owner:
Owner Name: Maryland School for the Deaf
Owner Address: P.O. Box 250
Owner City: Frederick
Owner State: MD
Owner Zip: 21705

Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

(301) 360-2092
Robert Trice

1

Permanently Out of Use
10000

Heating Oil

False

A

01/01/1954

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

10

Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

A

02/06/2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Copper sleeved in plastic

11

Permanently Out Of Use

Not reported

Used Oil

False

A

01/01/1991

Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

TC6863172.2s Page 196



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK CAMPUS, MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:

12

Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported

Used Oil

False

A

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
10000

Heating Oil

False

A

01/01/1954

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

3

Permanently Out of Use
550

Gasoline

False

A

03/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

4
Permanently Out of Use
1000

Gasoline

False

A

03/01/1965

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

5

Permanently Out Of Use
11000

Heating Oil

False

A

03/01/1990

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

6

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Heating Oil

False

A

03/01/1990

u004011307
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK CAMPUS, MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:

Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

7

Permanently Out of Use
280

Used Oil

False

A

03/01/1976

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

8

Currently In Use

Not reported

Gasohol

False

A

02/06/1998

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Flexible Plastic

9

Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

A

02/06/2000

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Flexible Plastic

u004011307

Name: FREDERICK CAMPUS, MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

Address:

101 CLARKE PLACE

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 12320
Self Insured: True
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False

Finacnce Comments:

State Government (dt)

FR Not Listed: False
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S107 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF MD OCPCASES 1001701600
WNW 101 CLARKE PL MD HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD MANIFEST
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster S
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Actual: Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE
320 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 97-1525FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 02/24/1997
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 12320

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 001

Age: 35

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 002

Age: 35

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 003

Age: 24

Capacity: 500

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 004

Age: 31

Capacity: 1,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 005

Age: 23

Capacity: 11,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006578

Tank ID: 006

Age: 23

Capacity: 11,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued)

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Not reported

3006578

007

20

550

Currently in use
Used Oil

3006578

001

35

10,000
Currently in use
Used Oil

3006578

002

35

10,000
Currently in use
Not reported

3006578

003

24

500

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006578

004

31

1,000

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006578

005

23

11,000
Currently in use
Not reported

3006578

006

23

11,000
Currently in use
Not reported

3006578

007

20

550

Currently in use
Used Oil

1001701600
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (Continued) 1001701600
MANIFEST:
EPAID: MDRO000515171
Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Manifest Number: 015830418JJK
Transporter 1: CLEAN VENTURE INC.
Transporter 2: Not reported
Generator Certifier: ANTHONY MIDDLETON
Date Shipped Out: 08/25/2017
Destination Facility Certifier: STEPH MECKLEY
Date Arrived at Destingation Facility: 08/28/2017
Quantity: 551
Unit: Pounds
S108 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF MD OCPCASES S113767140
WNW 101 CLARKE PLACE N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21705
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster S
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Actual: Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE
320 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21705
Facility ID: 02-0980FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/B-9
Date Open: 01/30/2002
Date Closed: 03/05/2002
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 12320
S109 MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS MD OCPCASES 1004522910
WNW 101 CLARKE PLACE ICIS N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 US AIRS
0.205 mi. FINDS
1083 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster S ECHO
L MD ASBESTOS
Relative:
Higher OCPCASES:
Actual: Name: MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
320 ft. Address: 101 CLARK PLACE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-0474FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/24/1998
Date Closed: 03/04/2002
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 12320

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

MD SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARK PLACE
FREDERICK, MD 21705
18-0353FR
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MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued)

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil

Date Open: 01/23/2017
Date Closed: 10/02/2018
Release: YES
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 12320

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:

03-2007-0031

110001250912

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARK PLACE

FREDERICK, MD 21705

TSCA 207 AO For Asbestos/Schools (LEA)
FREDERICK

ICIS

Administrative - Formal

207

Not reported

Not reported

39.407881

-77.410174

Not reported

8029085

Not reported

Not reported

03-100022808

110001250912

AHERA - Maryland Department of Education
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARK PLACE

FREDERICK, MD 21705

Notice of Noncompliance Issued
FREDERICK

ICIS

Administrative - Informal

NONC

Not reported

Not reported

39.407881

-77.410174

Not reported

8029085

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARKE PLACE

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

1004522910
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1004522910

Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

101 CLARKE PLACE
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARKE PLACE

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARKE PLACE

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARKE PLACE

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
101 CLARKE PLACE

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

1004522910
03

AIR MD0000002402100004
110001250912
Not reported
8211

611110

MIN

STF

Not reported
Not reported

03

AIR MD0000002402100004
110001250912

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2015-02-04 00:00:00
2015-03-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued)

Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Active
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001250912
Click Here:

1004522910

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

MD-EPSC (Maryland - Environmental Permit Service Center) promotes
multi-media pollution prevention and provides permit assistance to
business and industries. An online permit guide is available and lists

all permits, licenses and approvals that are issued by MDE.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

MD-PEMIS (Maryland - Permanent (Air) Emission) database houses data
related to Air Emissions. Also known to the EPA as National Emissions
Inventory (NEI).

STATE MASTER

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

AIR MINOR

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA'’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1004522910

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004522910
Registry ID: 110001250912
DFR URL:
Name:
Address: 101 CLARKE PLACE

City,State, Zip:

ASBESTOS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Year:
Removal/Encapsulation/Demolition Start Date:
Removal/Encapsulation/Demolition End Date:
Days of the week worked:
Volume off facility Component (Cat I) not removed:
Volume off facility Component (Cat I) not removed:
Volume off facility Component (Cat Il) not removed:
Hours worked in a day:
Original or resubmit:
Number of floors in building:
Pipe Cat | not removed:
Pipe Cat Il not removed:
Type of Building:
Contractor name:
Length of project:
Type of project from notification form:
Volume off facility component Cat | non friable removed:
Pipes Cat | non friable removed:
Surface area Cat | non friable removed:
Volume off facility component, Cat Il non friable removed:
Pipe Cat Il non friable removed:
Surface area Cat Il non friable removed:
Volume of facility component RACM removed:
Pipes RACM removed:
Surface area RACM removed:
Surface area Cat | not removed:
Surface area Cat Il not removed:
Site description (found in Section Il of the naotification):
Owner of the site:
Landfill asbestos will be sent to:
Transporter of the waste:
Facility off components units:
Pipes unit of measure:
Surface area unit of measure:
Received Date:
Owner name:
Owner contact:
Owner street address:
Owner street address 2:

FREDERICK, MD 21701

MSD - FOXWELL DORM
101 CLARK PL
FREDERICK, MD 21705-
2020

04/13/2020

04/14/2020

MON-TUE

0 Cubic Yards

0 Cubic Yards

0 Cubic Yards
0800-170

O Origina

3

0 Linear Feet

0 Linear Feet

School

Retro Environmental Inc
Not reported

R-S Renovation (State)
0 Cubic Yards

0 Linear Feet

700 Square Feet

0 Cubic Yards

0 Linear Feet

0 Square Feet

0 Cubic Yards

0 Linear Feet

0 Square Feet

0 Square Feet

0 Square Feet

Apt 1 and counselors office

True

True

True

Not reported

Linear Feet

Square Feet Square Feet
03/03/2020

Maryland School for the Deaf

Winston

8169 Old Montgomery Road

Not reported

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001250912
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREDERICK CAMPUS (Continued) 1004522910
Owner city: Ellicott City
Owner state: MD
Owner zip code: 21043-
ID number: 2000507
Contractor: Not reported
Notification: Not reported
Asbestos Present: Not reported
Submitted Date: Not reported
Creation Date: Not reported
Created By: Not reported
MDE Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Number Of Workers: Not reported
Project Supervisor: Not reported
Project Contact: Not reported
Project Contact Phone: Not reported
Last Updated By: Not reported
Last Updated On: Not reported
110 LOT 2, SITE F (GOVERNOR WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER ST MD VCP  S110090113
NW 101 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET, LOT 2 MD LRP N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.216 mi.
1139 ft.
Relative: VCP:
Lower Name: LOT 2, SITE F (GOVERNOR WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER STATE OFFICE)
Actual: Address: 101 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET, LOT 2
286 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Acreage: 0.839

Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:

RAP accepted on:
Sign posted on:
Date withdrawn:

Application submitted on:

Application accepted on:
Date issued:
Withdrawn:

VCP:

Public Meeting Date:
Site Alias:

Type Name:

BMI Number:

Party Status Description:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

One Commerce Plaza, LLC
5210 Chairmans Court, Suite 2
Frederick

21703

08/21/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

08/05/2005

09/21/2005

Not reported

False

True

Not reported

Site F; Lot 2 "Site F"

Not reported

MDO0740

INCULPABLE PERSON

LOT 2, SITE F (GOVERNOR WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER STATE OFFICE)

101 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET, LOT 2

FREDERICK, MD 21701
http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/
www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/Lot%202,%20site%20F%20Governor%20W
illiam%20Donald%20Schaeffer%200ffice(2).pdf

Yes
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LOT 2, SITE F (GOVERNOR WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER STATE OFFICE (Continued)

Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:

Groundwater:
Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:

GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:

GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:

Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:

Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:

SW Chlorinated:

SW Petroleum:

SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:

SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:

BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:

Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:

Tax ID:

Det Issued:

Enfor congo:

CHS Oversig:
EPAID:

Regulatory:

FY Open:
FY_Closed:

No

No

No

Site F; Lot 2 "Site F"
No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

MDO0740

No

84

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
2006

Not reported

S$110090113

TC6863172.2s Page 207



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T111 BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC US MINES 1016485829
ESE N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK (County), MD
0.216 mi.
1143 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster T
Relative: US MINES:
Lower Sic Code(s): 142200
Actual: Sic Code(s): 000000
290 ft. Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Mine ID: 1800013
Entity Name: FREDERICK QUARRY
Company: BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC
Status: Full-Time Permanent
Status Date: 19790312
Operation Class: 2
Number of Shops: 0
Number of Plants: 0
Latitude Degree: 39
Longitude Degree: 077
Latitude Minute: 24
Latitude Seconds: 18
Longitude Minutes: 23
Longitude Seconds: 39
Number of Pits: 000
112 WATKINS PROPERTY MD OCPCASES S113769611
West 100 MT OLIVET BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.223 mi.
1176 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: WATKINS PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 100 MT OLIVET BLVD
320 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-0346FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Other (Specify) - Emergency
Date Open: 08/07/1998
Date Closed: 08/17/1998
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
113 WAYSIDE RADIO SERVICE MD OCPCASES S104598079
NNE 423-A PATRICK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.238 mi.
1258 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: WAYSIDE RADIO SERVICE
Actual: Address: 423-A PATRICK ST
282 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 96-0364FR
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WAYSIDE RADIO SERVICE (Continued) S104598079
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/23/1995
Date Closed: 11/30/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 13366
uli4 THE AMERICAN LIGHT AND HEAT CO EDR MGP 1008408896
NNW E PATRICK STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.239 mi.
1261 ft. Site 1 of 7in cluster U
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Lower No additional information available
Actual:
280 ft.
U115 GENE ROMSBURG ENT., INC. MD UST U003737456
NNW 27 WATER STREET MD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.241 mi.
1274 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster U
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 6736
Actual: Oper Name: Richard T. Romsburg
279 ft. Form Name: Richard T. Romsburg
Form Title: President
Form Date: 07/20/1994
Owner Id: 3995
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:
Compartment Compartment:
Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:

Gene Romsburg Ent., Inc.
P.O. Box 10

Frederick

MD

21705

(301) 662-3611

Jeanna Romsburg

1

Permanently Out of Use
10000

Diesel

False

A

01/01/1974

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

2

Permanently Out of Use
4000

Diesel
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GENE ROMSBURG ENT., INC. (Continued) U003737456
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 01/01/1974
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 4000
Substance Description: Diesel
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 01/01/1974
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: GENE ROMSBURG ENT., INC.
Address: 27 WATER STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 6736
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
ulle AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000262687
NNW 26 WATER ST FINDS MDD982571507
1/8-1/4 FREDERICK, MD 21701 ECHO
0.244 mi.
1286 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster U
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20020208
Actual: Handler Name: AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES
279 ft. Handler Address: 26 WATER ST
Handler City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
EPA ID: MDD982571507
Contact Name: WILLIAM SPARE
Contact Address: 26 WATER ST

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

FREDERICK, MD 21701
301-662-2203

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Other

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES (Continued)

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
26 WATER ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
MERRICKS, D L
Private
OPERNAME
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

1000262687
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AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES (Continued) 1000262687
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20140421
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: U220

Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

U239
BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I)

Operator
OPERNAME
Private

Not reported
Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
MERRICKS, D L
Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
215-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19890202

AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

No
No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES (Continued) 1000262687
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

54138
TESTING LABORATORIES

110003520967

Not reported
Not reported

20020208

AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19900330

AGRISEARCH INCORPORATION

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

MD-RCRA (Maryland - Resource Conservation And Recovery Act Information
System) houses state information relating to the Resource Conservation

and Recovery Act (RCRA).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003520967

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES (Continued) 1000262687
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000262687

Registry ID: 110003520967

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=11000352096 7

Name: AGRISEARCH LABORATORIES

Address: 26 WATER ST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
V117 LAFARGE - FREDERICK CONCRETE PLANT MD ENG CONTROLS S109325716
ESE 1000 SOUTH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.256 mi.
1350 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster V
Relative: ENG CONTROLS:
Lower Material: Poured Concrete Wall
Actual:
291 ft. Material: No Containment

Material: Steel
V118 BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARR MD OCPCASES S110294967
ESE 1000 E SOUTH ST MD AST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21704 MD NPDES
0.256 mi.
1350 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster V
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: LAFARGE FREDERICK QUARRY
Actual: Address: 1000 E SOUTH ST
291 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 10-0009FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil

Date Open: 07/06/2009

Date Closed: 08/15/2011

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 17110

AST:
Facility Id: 2014-OPT-142818
Name: BARDON, INC (D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES)
Address: 1000 E SOUTH ST
City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21705
Bill Name: Bardon, Inc (d/b/a Aggregate Industries)
Bill Addr: LaFarge Mld Atlantic, LLC
Bill Addr2: 1954 Greenspring Dr, Ste 250
Bill City/State/Zip: Timonium, MD 21093
Bill Phone: 443-829-3931
Owner: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City State Zip: Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2X2LXB1PLo82Bw2LPT1eoX2h287wwA1CLp5OT39rer23XU1NL77BB81YPm3yoV2C2b7wwy3eL23rTt2GXE22L71RB97EPs9Bo47p2T4QwX2hL58gTh38eq0pXx3ChqtQ8v2DXg2uLN17BO2oPW12oc1j2q1Nw83CLx76TU3sef7xXA9ihN8j8I1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2X2LXB1PLo82Bw2LPT1eoX2h287wwA1CLp5OT39rer23XU1NL77BB81YPm3yoV2C2b7wwy3eL23rTt2GXE22L71RB97EPs9Bo47p2T4QwX2hL58gTh38eq0pXx3ChqtQ8v2DXg2uLN17BO2oPW12oc1j2q1Nw83CLx76TU3sef7xXA9ihN8j8I1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:
Al ID:
Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

1

15000

Diesel Fuel

142818

Oil Operations
15000-gallons diesel
Not reported

BARDON, INC (D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES)
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21705

2

275

Motor Oil

142818

Oil Operations
275-gallons motor
Not reported

BARDON, INC (D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES)
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21705

3

300

Kerosene

142818

Oil Operations
300-gallons kerosene
Not reported

BARDON, INC (D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES)
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21705

4

300

Diesel Fuel
142818

Oil Operations
300-gallons diesel
Not reported

BARDON, INC (D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES)
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21705

5

275

Hydraulic Oil

142818

Oil Operations
275-gallons hydraulic
Not reported

S$110294967
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

NPDES:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

LAFARGE FREDERICK CONCRETE PLANT

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21705

Issued

Not reported
Not reported
General Permit
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MDG498084
Not reported
Not reported
03/18/2014
04/30/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

142818

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/18/2014
10MM8084
03/18/2014
12/26/2015

S$110294967

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21704

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:

Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:

Received_May2015

Application received for Installation of two (2) screens to an
exisitng crushing and screning plant

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$110294967

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC -FREDERICK QUARRY

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21704

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Received_May2015

Application received for Renewal SPTO for one (1) Limestone crushing &

screening operation

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21704

Issued
Not reported

Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

General Permit
Not reported
1422

Not reported
MDG490621
Not reported
Not reported
03/29/2011
04/30/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3353

Not reported

Limestone, Crushed & Broken
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03/29/2011

10MM0621

03/29/2011

12/26/2015

LAFARGE - FREDERICK QUARRY
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Received_March2014
Application received for GP for (1) Concrete Batch Plant

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$110294967
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:

Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LAFARGE FREDERICK CONCRETE PLANT
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21705
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Received_March2014
Application received for GP for (1) Concrete Batch Plant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BLUEGRASS MATERIALS FREDERICK QUARRY
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$110294967
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Received_April2014
Application received for 2014 021-0029 Change of Ownership SPTO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LAFARGE FREDERICK CONCRETE PLANT

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21705

Issued

Not reported
Not reported
General Permit
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MDG498084
Not reported
Not reported
03/18/2014
04/30/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

142818

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/18/2014
10MM8084
03/18/2014
02/24/2016

S$110294967

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC FREDERICK QUARRY

1000 E SOUTH ST

TC6863172.2s Page 220



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

FREDERICK, MD 21704
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Received_August2015
Application received for Toxics Permit to Construct for Crusher
Replacement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21704
Issued

Not reported
Lower Monocacy River- 02140302
General Permit
Not reported

1422

Not reported
MDG490621

Not reported

Not reported
03/29/2011
04/30/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$110294967
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:

S$110294967

3353

Not reported

Limestone, Crushed & Broken
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03/29/2011

10MM0621

03/29/2011

02/24/2016

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC FREDERICK QUARRY
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21704
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Received_September2015
Issued 021-0029-0018 & 9-0028 Toxics PTC of Install. of (2) Screens

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC FREDERICK QUARRY
1000 E SOUTH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21704
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued)

App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Received_September2015

Issued 2015 021-0029 Renewal SPTO for Asphalt Plant

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$110294967

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC FREDERICK QUARRY

1000 E SOUTH ST

FREDERICK, MD 21704

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Received_March2016

Issued 021-0029-9-0018, 0028 & 6-0147 Toxics PTC for Crusher

Replacement

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC - FREDERICK QUARRY (Continued) S$110294967
State Number: Not reported
Approval Issued Date: Not reported
Effective End Date: Not reported
U119 MCHENRY’'S AUTO PARTS STORE US BROWNFIELDS 1016348403
NNW 300 EAST PATRICK STREET FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.261 mi.
1379 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster U
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: MCHENRY'S AUTO PARTS STORE
Actual: Address: 300 EAST PATRICK STREET
281 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

R3 TBA - Maryland (Pre-law Superfund TBA)
TBA

1.3

39.4138459

-77.4050485

Former Use: Has been used as an auto parts store since 1930.

10255

US EPA - TBA Funding

Hazardous

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
Y

n/a

10/22/2003

10/22/2003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCHENRY’S AUTO PARTS STORE (Continued)

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

1016348403
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCHENRY'’S AUTO PARTS STORE (Continued) 1016348403
SVOCs cleaned up: -
Unknown clean up: -
Arsenic contaminant found: -
Cadmium contaminant found: -
Chromium contaminant found: -
Copper contaminant found: -
Iron contaminant found: -
Mercury contaminant found: -
Nickel contaminant found: -
No contaminant found: -
Pesticides contaminant found: -
Selenium contaminant found: -
SVOCs contaminant found: -
Unknown contaminant found: -
Future Use: Multistory -
Media affected Bluiding Material: -
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: -
Indoor air media cleaned up: -
Unknown media cleaned up: -
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Has been used as an auto parts store since 1930.
Below Poverty Number: 415
Below Poverty Percent: 11.52
Meidan Income: 6064
Meidan Income Number: 1402
Meidan Income Percent: 38.92
Vacant Housing Number: 321
Vacant Housing Percent: 16.36
Unemployed Number: 171
Unemployed Percent: 4.75
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110038742411
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
U120 PATRICK STREET MGP MD LRP  S117884467
NNW 300 EAST PATRICK STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.261 mi.
1379 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster U
Relative: MD LRP:
Lower Name: PATRICK STREET MGP
Actual: Address: 300 EAST PATRICK STREET
281 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program: No
Brownfield Assesment Complete: No
NPL: No
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4BO4yKBZOOjo2kFyfxKHb9ooZPUO3i33djFYozT2mCkZUFAP3MPfQ5xxB82OHX7btf2g9osIokm6a.Pk6UVkANB308iup4aIBuuOUf2OUylJKmq8yzZLiO9W2CDjoaoSl4CFkIZFsd3KbfckxRE85kHRKbDv4CSo3TouA4aRPTPUSL4HGBKyOOD3WkyDbKgY2MlZFPOC08XBjp3oN8AzjkTAF408r5fl6xFV5zEHGwbRO3VAoFvo9B9hDPkKUrm4ot3EQi0T1jl3T0dRV477FjkYX9uMQzgiTTE42.BVHOjg3mKyJdKBV2kpZuvOrK3t3j3GoOW2p9kotFCx34CfHDxdR8iGHkPbTc5T6oXsoHm6DYP6bURzAZG3Jhi6l6qs3rQdp72ZhFKmYiJ5zYzecT8r2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4BO4yKBZOOjo2kFyfxKHb9ooZPUO3i33djFYozT2mCkZUFAP3MPfQ5xxB82OHX7btf2g9osIokm6a.Pk6UVkANB308iup4aIBuuOUf2OUylJKmq8yzZLiO9W2CDjoaoSl4CFkIZFsd3KbfckxRE85kHRKbDv4CSo3TouA4aRPTPUSL4HGBKyOOD3WkyDbKgY2MlZFPOC08XBjp3oN8AzjkTAF408r5fl6xFV5zEHGwbRO3VAoFvo9B9hDPkKUrm4ot3EQi0T1jl3T0dRV477FjkYX9uMQzgiTTE42.BVHOjg3mKyJdKBV2kpZuvOrK3t3j3GoOW2p9kotFCx34CfHDxdR8iGHkPbTc5T6oXsoHm6DYP6bURzAZG3Jhi6l6qs3rQdp72ZhFKmYiJ5zYzecT8r2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038742411

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PATRICK STREET MGP (Continued)

Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:
GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:
Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:
Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:
SW Chlorinated:
SW Petroleum:
SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:
SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:
BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:
Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:

Tax ID:

Det Issued:

Enfor congo:
CHS Oversig:
EPAID:
Regulatory:

FY Open:
FY_Closed:

No

MD1278 (McHenry Property)

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

0418

No

MD1528
Yes

1690

0119

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
2004

Not reported

S117884467

TC6863172.2s Page 227



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ul21 MCHENRY PROPERTY MD VCP  S108050218
NNW 300 EAST PATRICK STREET MD BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD LRP
0.261 mi. MD PFAS
1379 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster U
Relative: VCP:
Lower Name: MCHENRY PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 300 EAST PATRICK STREET
281 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Acreage: 13

Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:
RAP accepted on:

Sign posted on:

Date withdrawn:
Application submitted on:
Application accepted on:
Date issued:

Withdrawn:

VCP:

Public Meeting Date:
Site Alias:

Type Name:

BMI Number:

Party Status Description:

BROWNFIELDS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
BMI Number:
Assoc Entity:
VCP Status:
Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:
Determination:
FIS:
Factsheet:
Brownfield:
Site Assessment:
Formerly Used Defense Site:
State Master:
Non Master:
Federal Facility:
Voluntary Cleanup Program:
National Priority List:
Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Jemal’s McHenry, LLC

702 H Street, NW Suite 400
Washington

20001

Not reported

Not reported

06/16/2006

Not reported

06/20/2006

02/11/2008

Not reported

True

True

Not reported

McHenry Auto Parts, Frederick Site I; Patrick Street MGP (MD1528)
Not reported

MD1278

RESPONSIBLE PERSON

MCHENRY PROPERTY

300 EAST PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Active Sites

MD1278

Jemal’s McHenry, LLC, 702 H Street, NW Suite 400, Washington DC 20001
RESPONSIBLE PERSON

No
No
No

Not reported
No Fact Sheet Available

Yes

No
No
No
No
No

Yes

No
No

MCHENRY PROPERTY

300 EAST PATRICK STREET

FREDERICK, MD 21701
No Fact Sheet Available.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCHENRY PROPERTY (Continued) S108050218
Voluntary Cleanup Program: Yes
Brownfield Assesment Complete: Yes
NPL: No
Federal Facility: No
Alias: McHenry Auto Parts, Frederick Site I; Patrick Street MGP (MD1528)
Groundwater: No

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:

GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:

GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:

Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:

Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:

SW Chlorinated:

SW Petroleum:

SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:

SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:

BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:

Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:

Tax ID:

Det Issued:

Enfor congo:

CHS Oversig:
EPAID:

Regulatory:

FY Open:
FY_Closed:

PFAS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Object ID:
HW ID:

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

MD1278

No

978

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
2006

Not reported

MCHENRY PROPERTY

300 EAST PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD

Not reported

1432
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCHENRY PROPERTY (Continued) S108050218
Origin ID: MD1278
Facility Type: LRP Sites
URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
U122 FAST EDDIE’'S | MD OCPCASES S104631566
NNW 306 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.263 mi.
1390 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster U
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FAST EDDIE’S T/A CHICKENMAN
Actual: Address: 306 E PATRICK ST
281 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-0303FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 09/01/1988
Date Closed: 04/29/2009
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 17047

Name: FAST EDDIE’S INC / CHICKENMAN
Address: 306 E PATRICK ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-1741FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CANCELLED/Recovery Sys Inspections - Motor /Lube Oll
Date Open: 05/10/1989
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 17047
Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 001
Age: 25
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 002
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 003
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 004
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAST EDDIE’'S | (Continued)

Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:

25

10,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006586

005

25

7,500

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006586

006

25

7,500

Currently in use
Not reported

3006586

007

25

7,500

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006586

008

25

7,500

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006586

009

12

4,000

Currently in use
Kerosene

3006586

001

25

10,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006586

002

25

7,500

Currently in use
Diesel

3006586
003
25

S104631566
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAST EDDIE’'S | (Continued) S104631566
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 004
Age: 25
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 005
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 006
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Not reported
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 007
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 008
Age: 25
Capacity: 7,500
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006586
Tank ID: 009
Age: 12
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Kerosene
123 PROPERTY 3 MD BROWNFIELDS S121272866
NW 27 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET MD LRP N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD PFAS
0.266 mi.
1404 ft.
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: PROPERTY 3
Actual: Address: 27 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET
283 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility Status:

BMI Number:

Active Sites
MD1227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PROPERTY 3 (Continued)

Assoc Entity:

VCP Status:

Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:
Determination:

FIS:

Factsheet:

Brownfield:

Site Assessment:

Formerly Used Defense Site:
State Master:

Non Master:

Federal Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
National Priority List:

Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD LRP:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:

Groundwater:
Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:

GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:

GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:

Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:

Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:

SW Chilorinated:

SW Petroleum:

SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:

SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:

Not reported
Not reported

No
No
No

Not reported
Fact Sheet Not Available

Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

PROPERTY 3
27 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
Fact Sheet Not Available.
No

Yes

No

No

Site C

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

S$121272866
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROPERTY 3 (Continued) S121272866
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1227
Archived: No
Table Site ID: 2120
Parcel Number: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 1995
FY_Closed: Not reported
PFAS:
Name: PROPERTY 3
Address: 27 EAST ALL SAINTS STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD
Object ID: Not reported
HW ID: 1466
Origin ID: MD1227
Facility Type: LRP Sites
URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
w124 FREDERICK EAGLES CLUB MD OCPCASES S116599207
NNW 216 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.266 mi.
1406 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster W
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK EAGLES CLUB
Actual: Address: 216 E PATRICK ST
283 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 14-0461FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 02/06/2014
Date Closed: 07/29/2014
Release: NO
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 20435
T125 DEWEY JORDAN INC MD OCPCASES S108475148
ESE 6309 MONOCACY BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.266 mi.
1406 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster T
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: DEWEY JORDAN INC
Actual: Address: 6309 MONOCACY BLVD
293 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-1643FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DEWEY JORDAN INC (Continued) S108475148
Date Open: 05/01/1989
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6320
T126 DEWEY JORDAN INC MD OCPCASES S104596097
ESE 6309 MONOCACY BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.266 mi.
1406 ft. Site 3of 3in cluster T
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: DEWEY JORDAN INC
Actual: Address: 6309 MONOCACY BLVD
293 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-1184FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 11/12/1998
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 6320
W127 FORMER BIRELY TANNERY PROPERTY MD OCPCASES S108475205
NNW 200 EAST PATRICK STREET MD LRP N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.272 mi.
1434 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster W
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK CABLEVISION
Actual: Address: 200 E PATRICK ST
283 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-1702FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 05/02/1989
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Not reported

MD LRP:
Name: FORMER BIRELY TANNERY PROPERTY
Address: 200 EAST PATRICK STREET

FREDERICK, MD 21701
Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program: No
Brownfield Assesment Complete: No

NPL: No

Federal Facility: No

Alias: Not reported
Groundwater: No
Assessment On-Going: Yes
Remediation On-Going: No
Withdrawn: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER BIRELY TANNERY PROPERTY (Continued) S108475205
GW Chlorinated: No
GW Petroleum: No
GW Metals: No
GW Pesticides: No
GW PCB: No
GW PAH: No
Soil Chlorinated: No
Soil Metals: No
Soil Pesticides: No
Soil PCB: No
Soil PAH: No
Soil Petroleum: No
Sediment Chlorinated: No
Sediment Petroleum: No
Sediment Metals: No
Sediment Pesticides: No
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chlorinated: No
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: 0418
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD1908
Archived: Yes
Table Site ID: 2105
Parcel Number: 0106B
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: 2690
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: Yes
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 2017
FY_Closed: 2018
128 FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K MD BROWNFIELDS S106843527
North 400-423 EAST PATRICK STREET MD LRP N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD PFAS
0.274 mi.
1449 ft.
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K
Actual: Address: 400-423 EAST PATRICK STREET
278 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility Status:

BMI Number:

Assoc Entity:

VCP Status:
Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:

Active Sites
MD1173
Not reported
Not reported
No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K (Continued) S106843527

Determination:
FIS:

Factsheet:
Brownfield:

Site Assessment:

Formerly Used Defense Site:

State Master:
Non Master:
Federal Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

National Priority List:

Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:
GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:
Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:
Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:

Sediment Chlorinated:

Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:

SW Chlorinated:

SW Petroleum:

SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:

SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:

BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:

No

Not reported
No Fact Sheet Available
Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K
400-423 EAST PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701
No Fact Sheet Available.
No

Yes

No

No

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

MD1173

No

803
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K (Continued) S106843527
Parcel Number: Not reported
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: Not reported
FY_Closed: Not reported
PFAS:
Name: FREDERICK PARCELS J AND K
Address: 400-423 EAST PATRICK STREET
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD
Object ID: Not reported
HW ID: 1413
Origin ID: MD1173
Facility Type: LRP Sites
URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
W129 U. S. POSTAL SERVICE MD OCPCASES S104631535
NNW 201 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.279 mi.
1472 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster W
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK POST OFFICE
Actual: Address: 201 E PATRICK ST
284 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-1068FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/B-9
Date Open: 12/17/1999
Date Closed: 02/20/2002
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 4581

Name: US POST OFFICE
Address: 201 E PATRICK ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 98-0058FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 07/14/1997
Date Closed: 01/13/1998
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 4581
Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006546
Tank ID: 001
Age: 15
Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status:

Currently in use
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Distance
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l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE (Continued)
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006546
Tank ID: 002
Age: 19
Capacity: 5000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating QOil
Facility ID: 3006546
Tank ID: 001
Age: 15
Capacity: 10,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006546
Tank ID: 002
Age: 19
Capacity: 5000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating Oill
X130 HORN ELECTRIC
North 416 E PATRICK ST
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.283 mi.
1492 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster X
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: HORN ELECTRIC
Actual: Address: 416 E PATRICK ST
276 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 96-0907FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 11/08/1995
Date Closed: 11/08/1995
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

Not reported

131 FAIRGROUNDS

NE 797 E PATRICK ST

1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701

0.284 mi.

1499 ft.

Relative: OCPCASES:

Higher Name:

Actual: Address:

301 ft. City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Facility Status/Code:
Date Open:
Date Closed:
Release:

FAIRGROUNDS

797 E PATRICK ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
03-0179FR
CLOSED/Dumping
08/08/2002

03/31/2003

NO

S104631535

MD OCPCASES S104598541

N/A

MD OCPCASES S113767274

N/A
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRGROUNDS (Continued) S113767274
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
132 COASTAL GAS STATION MD OCPCASES S104631434
ENE 826 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.287 mi.
1516 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: COASTAL GAS STATION
Actual: Address: 826 E PATRICK ST
303 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-0933FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 10/14/1998
Date Closed: 06/19/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 6540

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3006403

Tank ID: 001

Age: 25

Capacity: 12,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006403

Tank ID: 002

Age: 25

Capacity: 12,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006403

Tank ID: 003

Age: 25

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel

Facility ID: 3006403

Tank ID: 001

Age: 25

Capacity: 12,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006403

Tank ID: 002

Age: 25

Capacity: 12,000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
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COASTAL GAS STATION (Continued) S104631434
Facility ID: 3006403
Tank ID: 003
Age: 25
Capacity: 8,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
X133 POTOMAC EDISON YARD MD OCPCASES S104637958
North 421 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.293 mi.
1549 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster X
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK SERVICE CENTER
Actual: Address: 421 E PATRICK ST
275 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 17-0006FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 07/06/2016
Date Closed: 09/20/2016
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO

Registration Number: 2485

Name: ALLEGHANY POWER

Address: 421 E PATRICK ST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 97-1678FR

Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Transfer Accident Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 03/21/1997

Date Closed: 03/21/1997

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 2485

Name: FREDERICK SERVICE CENTER
Address: 421 E PATRICK ST

City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 18-0240FR

Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 11/07/2017

Date Closed: 06/27/2018

Release: YES

Cleanup: Yes

Registration Number: 2485

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 6006144

Tank ID: 001

Age: 11

Capacity: 1000

Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel

Facility ID: 6006144

Tank ID: 002
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POTOMAC EDISON YARD (Continued) S104637958
Age: 11
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 6006144
Tank ID: 001
Age: 11
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 6006144
Tank ID: 002
Age: 11
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Gasoline
X134 EASTERN DIVISION (FREDERICK) MD OCPCASES S104631462
North 421 E PATRICK ST MD AST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD HIST UST
0.293 mi.
1549 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster X
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: POTOMAC EDISON YARD
Actual: Address: 421 E PATRICK ST
275 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 8-1436FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 02/25/1988
Date Closed: 09/26/1995
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 2485

Name: ALLEGHENY POWER

Address: 421 E PATRICK ST

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 07-0374FR

Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Compliance Inspections (C3, 4, 4A, 5, 9, 10, 11)
Date Open: 10/13/2006

Date Closed: 04/27/2007

Release: NO

Cleanup: NO

Registration Number: 2485

AST:
Facility Id:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Bill Name:
Bill Addr:
Bill Addr2:

Bill City/State/Zip:

2018-OPT-2465

ALLEGANY POWER-FREDERICK SERVICE CENTER

421 E. PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Allegany Power-Frederick Service Center

901 Wilson St
Potomac Edison
Martinsburg, WV 25402
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EASTERN DIVISION (FREDERICK) (Continued)

Bill Phone:

Owner:

Owner Address:
Owner City State Zip:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:
Al ID:
Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:
Product Description:
Owner Phone:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

301-491-1149
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

L

275

Motor Oil

2465

Oil Operations
275-gallon motor oil
Not reported

ALLEGANY POWER-FREDERICK SERVICE CENTER

421 E. PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

o,P

12000

Other:

2465

Oil Operations

S104631462

12,000-gallon split tank [9,000-gallon diesel fuel (O), 3,000-gallon gasoline (P)]

Not reported

ALLEGANY POWER-FREDERICK SERVICE CENTER

421 E. PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Product:

Al ID:

Permit Type:

Product Description:

Owner Phone:

Historical UST:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:

Q
280

Used Qil
2465

Oil Operations

Not reported

3006440

001

10

250

Currently in use
Used Oil

3006440

002

10

1,000

Currently in use
Used Oil

3006440
003
8

280-gallon used oil
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EASTERN DIVISION (FREDERICK) (Continued)

Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

8,000
Currently in use
Diesel

3006440

004

8

10,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006440

005

7

550

Currently in use
Gasoline

3006440

001

10

250

Currently in use
Used Oil

3006440

002

10

1,000

Currently in use
Used Oil

3006440

003

8

8,000

Currently in use
Diesel

3006440

004

8

10,000
Currently in use
Gasoline

3006440

005

7

550

Currently in use
Gasoline

S104631462
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Y135 PUBLIC LIBRARY MD OCPCASES S104740547
NW 110 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.295 mi.
1556 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: PUBLIC LIBRARY
Actual: Address: 110 E PATRICK ST
283 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 01-0146FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/02/2000
Date Closed: 10/02/2000
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
Y136 CARROLL CREEK FLOOD PROJECT MD OCPCASES S104603273
NNW E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.295 mi.
1558 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: CARROLL CREEK FLOOD PROJECT
Actual: Address: E PATRICK ST
284 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-1485FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 11/17/1993
Date Closed: 02/17/1995
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
Name: CARROLL CREEK FLOOD PROJECT
Address: E PATRICK ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-1485FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/
Date Open: 11/17/1993
Date Closed: 02/17/1995
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
Y137 OLD KEY CHEVROLET BLDG MD OCPCASES S107235800
NW 100-102 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.305 mi.
1610 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: OLD KEY CHEVROLET BLDG
Actual: Address: 100-102 E PATRICK ST
284 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 98-2386FR
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OLD KEY CHEVROLET BLDG (Continued) S107235800
Facility Status/Code: CLOSED/B-9
Date Open: 05/21/1998
Date Closed: 06/18/1998
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 1130
7138 7-ELEVEN #28853 MD OCPCASES S113768056
North 430 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.306 mi.
1614 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Z
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: 7-ELEVEN #28853
Actual: Address: 430 E PATRICK ST
275 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 05-0412FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 09/28/2004
Date Closed: 10/19/2006
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 1288
Z139 CITY OF FREDERICK MD OCPCASES S108475430
North 423-C E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.309 mi.
1632 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster Z
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: CITY OF FREDERICK
Actual: Address: 423-C E PATRICK ST
275 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-1936FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/
Date Open: 06/07/1989
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 17042
AA140 MT OLIVET CEMETARY MD OCPCASES S104617387
West 515 S MARKET ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.312 mi.
1649 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: MT OLIVET CEMETARY
Actual: Address: 515 S MARKET ST
321 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-0252FR

Facility Status/Code:

CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
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MT OLIVET CEMETARY (Continued) S104617387
Date Open: 08/04/1999
Date Closed: 06/02/2000
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 1236
AA141 MT OLIVET CEMETERY MD OCPCASES S113768178
West 515 S MARKET ST (RT 355) N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.312 mi.
1649 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: MT OLIVET CEMETERY
Actual: Address: 515 S MARKET ST (RT 355)
321 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 05-1262FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 06/29/2005
Date Closed: 07/24/2006
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 1236
AB142 H B DUVALL MD OCPCASES S104631569
ENE 901 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.317 mi.
1675 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AB
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: H B DUVALL
Actual: Address: 901 E PATRICK ST
304 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 09-0673FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 04/24/2009
Date Closed: 08/25/2010
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 18482
Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006590
Tank ID: 001
Age: 13
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006590
Tank ID: 002
Age: 11
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating Oil
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H B DUVALL (Continued) S104631569
Facility ID: 3006590
Tank ID: 001
Age: 13
Capacity: 1,000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Used Oil
Facility ID: 3006590
Tank ID: 002
Age: 11
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Heating Oill
AB143 GLADHILL TRACTOR CO MD OCPCASES S104631615
ENE 900 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.322 mi.
1698 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AB
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: GLADHILL TRACTOR CO
Actual: Address: 900 E PATRICK ST
304 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 96-1794FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 03/25/1996
Date Closed: 03/25/1996
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO

Registration Number: 11990

Historical UST:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Product:

3006655
001

15
10,000
Removed
Diesel

3006655
001

15
10,000
Removed
Diesel
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144 C & P TELEPHONE CO MD OCPCASES S104631445
NW 33 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.330 mi.
1745 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: C & P TELEPHONE CO
Actual: Address: 33 E PATRICK ST
284 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 7-2153FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/

Date Open: 04/20/1987

Date Closed: Not reported

Release: Not reported

Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 15296

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3006419

Tank ID: 001

Age: 45

Capacity: 4,000

Tank Status: Permanently out of use

Product: Diesel

Facility ID: 3006419

Tank ID: 001

Age: 45

Capacity: 4,000

Tank Status: Permanently out of use

Product: Diesel
145 FREDERICK-PARCELS J AND K US BROWNFIELDS 1012100276
NNE BETWEEN HIGHLAND AND E. PATRICK STREETS N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.335 mi.
1769 ft.
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: FREDERICK-PARCELS J AND K
Actual: Address: BETWEEN HIGHLAND AND E. PATRICK STREETS
277 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:
IC Data Access:
Start Date:

R3 TBA - Maryland (Pre-law Superfund TBA)

TBA

7.13
39.413611
-77.398889

Former Use: Owned by Shank and Etzler Lime Company who used part of
the property as a quarry, which was later filled with rubble and

debris.

10261
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FREDERICK-PARCELS J AND K (Continued) 1012100276
Redev Completition Date: -
Completed Date: -
Acres Cleaned Up: -
Cleanup Funding: -
Cleanup Funding Source: -
Assessment Funding: 1
Assessment Funding Source: EPA

Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

US EPA - TBA Funding

Hazardous

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
Y

n/a

11/07/2003

11/07/2003

U
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FREDERICK-PARCELS J AND K (Continued)

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Not reported

1012100276

Owned by Shank and Etzler Lime Company who used part of the property
as a quarry, which was later filled with rubble and debris.

258
16.44
3296

TC6863172.2s Page 251



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREDERICK-PARCELS J AND K (Continued) 1012100276
Meidan Income Number: 765
Meidan Income Percent: 48.76
Vacant Housing Number: 128
Vacant Housing Percent: 17.03
Unemployed Number: 117
Unemployed Percent: 7.46
146 MARC TRAIN STATION MD OCPCASES S104618318
ENE 1002 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.345 mi.
1821 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: MARC TRAIN STATION
Actual: Address: 1002 E PATRICK ST
308 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-1281FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 02/07/2000
Date Closed: 12/14/2005
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
147 110 WEST SOUTH STREET MD LRP S127029614
WNW 110 WEST SOUTH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.345 mi.
1821 ft.
Relative: MD LRP:
Lower Name: 110 WEST SOUTH STREET
Actual: Address: 110 WEST SOUTH STREET
295 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program: No
Brownfield Assesment Complete: No
NPL: No
Federal Facility: No
Alias: Proposed South Street Senior
Groundwater: No
Assessment On-Going: Yes
Remediation On-Going: No
Withdrawn: No
GW Chlorinated: No
GW Petroleum: No
GW Metals: No
GW Pesticides: No
GW PCB: No
GW PAH: No
Soil Chlorinated: No
Soil Metals: No
Soil Pesticides: No
Soil PCB: No
Soil PAH: No
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110 WEST SOUTH STREET (Continued) S127029614
Soil Petroleum: No
Sediment Chlorinated: No
Sediment Petroleum: No
Sediment Metals: No
Sediment Pesticides: No
Sediment PCB: No
Sediment PAH: No
SW Chlorinated: Yes
SW Petroleum: No
SW Metals: No
SW Pesticides: No
SW PCB: No
SW PAH: No
Site Assessment: No
Tax Map Number: 417
File Available: No
BMI Number: MD2043
Archived: No
Table Site ID: 2306
Parcel Number: 0211a, 0365a, 03
Block: Not reported
Lot Number: Not reported
Tax ID: Not reported
Det Issued: No
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: Yes
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 2021
FY_Closed: Not reported
148 FREDERICK COFFEE CO MD OCPCASES S105121322
NNW 100 N EAST ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.347 mi.
1830 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK COFFEE CO
Actual: Address: 100 N EAST ST
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 02-0394FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 09/17/2001
Date Closed: 02/04/2003
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 14648
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149 LEE DELAUTER & SONS, INC. MD UST U004053463
NNW 201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET MD BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769 MD Financial Assurance
0.357 mi. MD LRP
1884 ft. MD PFAS
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility 1d: 16274
Actual: Oper Name: Melody Gobleck
288 ft. Form Name: Melody Gobleck

Form Title: Store Manager

Form Date: 10/31/2018

Owner Id: 5610

Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Lee Delauter & Sons, Inc.
12037 Wolfsville Rd.
Myersville

MD

21773

(301) 371-8854

Dale F. Delauter

1

Currently In Use

12000

Gasohol

True

A

03/23/2000

Composite (Steel w/ FRP)
Flexible Plastic

1

Currently In Use

8000

Gasohol

True

B

03/23/2000

Composite (Steel w/ FRP)
Flexible Plastic

2

Currently In Use

6000

Diesel

True

A

03/23/2000

Composite (Steel w/ FRP)
Flexible Plastic

2

Currently In Use
4000

Kerosene

True
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LEE DELAUTER & SONS, INC. (Continued)

Compartment Compartment: B
Date Installed:

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

BROWNFIELDS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
BMI Number:
Assoc Entity:
VCP Status:
Assessment Ongoing:
Remediation Ongoing:
Determination:
FIS:
Factsheet:
Brownfield:
Site Assessment:
Formerly Used Defense Site:
State Master:
Non Master:
Federal Facility:
Voluntary Cleanup Program:
National Priority List:
Groundwater Investigation Site:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Region: 2
Facility ID: 16274
Self Insured: False
Insurance: True
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False

Finachce Comments:

03/23/2000
Composite (Steel w/ FRP)
Flexible Plastic

MIDDLETOWN FUEL DEPOT
201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21769
Active Sites

MD1187

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

Not reported

No Fact Sheet Available
Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

LEE DELAUTER & SONS, INC.
201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

Policy #: PP245183 Period of Coverage: 3/8/2019 - 3/8/2020 Insurer:

Colony Insurance Company

FR Not Listed: False

MD LRP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:
NPL:
Federal Facility:

MIDDLETOWN FUEL DEPOT
201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21769

No Fact Sheet Available.

No

Yes

No

No

U004053463
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE DELAUTER & SONS, INC. (Continued) U004053463

Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:
GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:
Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:
Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:

Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:

Sediment Metals:

Sediment Pesticides:

Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:
SW Chlorinated:
SW Petroleum:
SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:
SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:

Tax Map Number:

File Available:
BMI Number:
Archived:
Table Site ID:
Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:
Tax ID:

Det Issued:
Enfor congo:
CHS Oversig:
EPAID:
Regulatory:
FY Open:
FY_Closed:

PFAS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Object ID:
HW ID:

Origin ID:
Facility Type:
URL:

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

MD1187

No

827

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MIDDLETOWN FUEL DEPOT
201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MD

Not reported

1419

MD1187

LRP Sites

No Fact Sheet Available.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MD OCPCASES S113768270
N/A

150 KEENEY & BASFORD FUNERAL HOME
NNW 106 E CHURCH ST
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.372 mi.
1965 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: KEENEY & BASFORD FUNERAL HOME
Actual: Address: 106 E CHURCH ST
288 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 06-0754FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil
Date Open: 08/03/2005
Date Closed: 03/27/2006
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 16176
151 THE PATRICK CENTER
NW 30 W PATRICK ST
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.382 mi.
2018 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: THE PATRICK CENTER
Actual: Address: 30 W PATRICK ST
284 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 07-0806FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 12/05/2006
Date Closed: 08/17/2007
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 9030

Historical UST:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Age:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Product:

6006121

001

9

550

Currently in use
Diesel

6006121

001

12

550

Currently in use
Heating QOil

6006121

002

12

550

Currently in use
Used Oil

MD OCPCASES S104637949
MD HIST UST N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
152 MARGARET TURNER RESIDENCE MD OCPCASES S116235093
West 100 MADISON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.389 mi.
2056 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: CORNELIUS TURNER RESIDENCE
Actual: Address: 100 MADISON ST
313 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 14-0238FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Soil Contamination - Residential Heating Oil
Date Open: 10/09/2013
Date Closed: 05/15/2017
Release: YES
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
Name: MARGARET TURNER RESIDENCE
Address: 100 MADISON ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 14-0261FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Residential Heating Oll
Date Open: 10/22/2013
Date Closed: 12/17/2013
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
AC153 SHIFLET PROPERTY MD OCPCASES S107235959
North 328 E CHURCH ST MD LEAD N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.393 mi.
2073 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster AC
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: SHIFLET PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 328 E CHURCH ST
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 05-0610FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Residential Heating Oil
Date Open: 11/08/2004
Date Closed: 04/10/2013
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number:

MD LEAD:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Cert Number:
Unit ID:
Inspection Date:
Limit Date:
Invalid:
Company No:
Company Name:

Not reported

Not reported

328 E CHURCH ST
MD 21701
1102051591
069115

SINGLE FAMILY
03/31/1997

Not reported

F

743

Professional Property Services, Ltd.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHIFLET PROPERTY (Continued) S107235959
Relnspection Date: I/
Option: MD 21701
Inspection Category: Full Risk Reduction Standard Dust Inspection
Pass/Fail: P
Inspector Number: 229
Inspector Name: Van Mater Harry D
Property Number: 1102051591
154 FREDERICK INDUSTRIAL PARK ASSOC MD OCPCASES S104631666
ENE 120 MONROE AVE MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.394 mi.
2081 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: FREDERICK INDUSTRIAL PARK ASSOC
Actual: Address: 120 MONROE AVE
309 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 92-1664FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 03/03/1992
Date Closed: 03/03/1992
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 17086
Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006738
Tank ID: 001
Age: 25
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006738
Tank ID: 001
Age: 25
Capacity: 2,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
155 CITGO MD OCPCASES S104637961
ENE 1111 E PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.394 mi.
2082 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: CITGO
Actual: Address: 1111 E PATRICK ST
314 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 07-0365FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 11/16/2006
Date Closed: 02/03/2009
Release: YES
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CITGO (Continued) S104637961
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 1237
Historical UST:

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 001

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 002

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 003

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 001

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 002

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 6006147

Tank ID: 003

Age: 8

Capacity: 8,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Gasoline
AD156 RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC MD OCPCASES S104602570
NW 62 N MARKET ST (15 E 6TH ST) N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.412 mi.
2176 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster AD
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC
Actual: Address: 62 N MARKET ST (15 E 6TH ST)
288 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 94-0663FR
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RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC (Continued) S104602570
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/16/1993
Date Closed: 08/18/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6718
Name: RENN-KIRBY PONTIAC
Address: 62 N MARKET ST (15 E 6TH ST)
City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-0663FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/16/1993
Date Closed: 08/18/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6718
AD157 EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH MD OCPCASES S104849721
NW 35 E CHURCH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.413 mi.
2181 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster AD
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Actual: Address: 35 E CHURCH ST
289 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 93-2434FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/
Date Open: 05/21/1993
Date Closed: 05/26/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
158 EXXON #27480 MD OCPCASES S104594722
SW 6003 URBANA PIKE N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.415 mi.
2192 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: EXXON #27480
Actual: Address: 6003 URBANA PIKE
313 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-1656FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 12/07/1993
Date Closed: 12/07/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

Name:
Address:

6472

EXXON #27480
6003 URBANA PIKE
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EXXON #27480 (Continued) S104594722
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 94-1656FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 12/07/1993
Date Closed: 12/07/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 6472
Name: EXXON 2-7480
Address: 6003 URBANA PIKE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 08-0078FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/09/2007
Date Closed: 01/04/2008
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 6472
Name: EVERGREEN POINT EXXON
Address: 6003 URBANA PIKE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 98-2321FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 05/15/1998
Date Closed: 11/30/2000
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 6472
AC159 FREDERICK TOWN GAS SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000865023
North 350 CHURCH ST RCRA-SQG MDD980693972
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD SHWS
0.417 mi.
2203 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster AC
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 0300303
Actual: EPA ID: MDD980693972
285 ft. Name: FREDERICK TOWN GAS
Address: 350 CHURCH ST
Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

FREDERICK, MD 21701

06

24021

N

Not on the NPL

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

03

0300303

MDD980693972
FREDERICK TOWN GAS
N

N

00
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FREDERICK TOWN GAS (Continued) 1000865023
Action Code: VS
Action Name: ARCH SITE
SEQ: 1
Start Date: Not reported
Finish Date: 1985-10-16 05:00:00
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf In-Hse
Region: 03
Site ID: 0300303
EPA ID: MDD980693972
Site Name: FREDERICK TOWN GAS
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1982-10-01 04:00:00
Finish Date: 1982-10-01 04:00:00
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 03
Site ID: 0300303
EPA ID: MDD980693972
Site Name: FREDERICK TOWN GAS
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: PA
Action Name: PA
SEQ: 1
Start Date: Not reported
Finish Date: 1985-10-16 05:00:00
Qual: N
Current Action Lead: St Perf

RCRA-SQG:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:
EPA Region:
Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:

19930901

FREDERICK GAS CHURCH STREET

350 E CHURCH ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
MDD980693972

MARK PAYNE

6801 INDUSTRIAL RD
SPRINGFIELD, VA 22151
703-750-5849

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREDERICK TOWN GAS (Continued)

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

6801 INDUSTRIAL RD
SPRINGFIELD, VA 22151
WASHINGTON GAS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported

1000865023
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FREDERICK TOWN GAS (Continued) 1000865023

Handler Date of Last Change: 20180130

Recognized Trader-Importer: No

Recognized Trader-Exporter: No

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage: No

Manifest Broker: No

Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000

Waste Description: Not Defined

Waste Code: D018

Waste Description: BENZENE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: WASHINGTON GAS

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported

Not reported

6801 INDUSTRIAL RD
SPRINGFIELD, VA 22151
703-750-5558

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19930901

FREDERICK GAS CHURCH STREET

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19940218

FREDERICK GAS CHURCH STREET

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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FREDERICK TOWN GAS (Continued) 1000865023
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 2212
NAICS Description: NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
SHWS:
Facility ID: (MD-164)
Alias Name: NONE
Status: No Further Remedial Action
Facility Type: State Master List
AC160 OLD FREDERICK GAS CO BLDG MD OCPCASES S104631556
North 350 E CHURCH ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.417 mi.
2203 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster AC
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: OLD FREDERICK GAS CO BLDG
Actual: Address: 350 E CHURCH ST
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 95-0601FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 08/30/1994
Date Closed: 12/05/1994
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 17041

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 3006574
Tank ID: 001

Age: 24
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006574
Tank ID: 002

Age: 18
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006574
Tank ID: 001

Age: 24
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLD FREDERICK GAS CO BLDG (Continued) S104631556
Product: Gasoline
Facility ID: 3006574
Tank ID: 002
Age: 18
Capacity: 4,000
Tank Status: Removed
Product: Gasoline
AC161 FREDERICK TOWN GAS EDR MGP 1008408895
North 350 CHURCH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.417 mi.
2203 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster AC
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Lower Alternate Name:AMERICAN HEAT AND LIGHT CO; FREDERICK GAS AND ELECTRIC CO. No
Actual: additional information available
285 ft.
AC162 FREDERICK TOWN GAS MD LRP S110089741
North 350 EAST CHURCH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.417 mi.
2203 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster AC
Relative: MD LRP:
Lower Name: FREDERICK TOWN GAS
Actual: Address: 350 EAST CHURCH STREET
285 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:

Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:

Alias:

Groundwater:
Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:
Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:

GW Petroleum:

GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:

GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:

Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:

Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:
Sediment Chlorinated:
Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:

http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/
www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/Fredrick_Gas.pdf
No

No

No

No

Not reported
No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
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FREDERICK TOWN GAS (Continued) S110089741

Sediment PAH: No

SW Chlorinated: No

SW Petroleum: No

SW Metals: No

SW Pesticides: No

SW PCB: No

SW PAH: No

Site Assessment: No

Tax Map Number: Not reported

File Available: No

BMI Number: MD0164

Archived: No

Table Site ID: 1005

Parcel Number: Not reported

Block: Not reported

Lot Number: Not reported

Tax ID: Not reported

Det Issued: No

Enfor congo: No

CHS Oversig: Yes

EPAID: MDD980693972

Regulatory: Not reported

FY Open: Not reported

FY_Closed: Not reported
AD163 FREDERICK CO PARKS & RECREATION MD OCPCASES S104637894
NW 12 E CHURCH ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.420 mi.
2218 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster AD
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK CO PARKS & RECREATION
Actual: Address: 12 E CHURCH ST
289 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 92-0451FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil

Date Open: 08/26/1991

Date Closed: 09/09/2002

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 10972

Historical UST:

Facility ID: 6006057

Tank ID: 001

Age: 37

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Heating Oll

Facility ID: 6006057

Tank ID: 001

Age: 37

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Currently in use

Product: Heating Oil
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AD164 WINCHESTER HALL MD OCPCASES S104617304
NW 12 E CHURCH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.420 mi.
2218 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster AD
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: WINCHESTER HALL
Actual: Address: 12 E CHURCH ST
289 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 91-0172FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 07/30/1990
Date Closed: 07/31/1990
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 10977
Name: AERO OIL
Address: 12 E CHURCH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-2036FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 06/14/1989
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 10977
Name: CITY OF FREDERICK/PARKS & RECREATION
Address: 12 E CHURCH ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-0158FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 07/23/1999
Date Closed: 07/27/1999
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 10972
165 FREDERICK COURTHOUSE MD OCPCASES S104631526
NW 100 W PATRICK ST MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.422 mi.
2229 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK COURTHOUSE
Actual: Address: 100 W PATRICK ST
284 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 91-1002FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 11/16/1990
Date Closed: 11/16/1990
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

Historical UST:

18479
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FREDERICK COURTHOUSE (Continued) S104631526
Facility ID: 3006528
Tank ID: 001
Age: 12
Capacity: 250
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
Facility ID: 3006528
Tank ID: 001
Age: 12
Capacity: 250
Tank Status: Currently in use
Product: Diesel
166 FSK LINCOLN-MERCURY, INC. MD OCPCASES U004013124
SSw 6001 URBANA PIKE MD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.431 mi.
2275 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: FSK LINCOLN MERCURY
Actual: Address: 6001 URBANA PIKE
313 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 94-0918FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 09/23/1993
Date Closed: 09/27/1993
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 62

Name: FSK LINCOLN MERCURY
Address: 6001 URBANA PIKE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 94-0918FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/

Date Open: 09/23/1993

Date Closed: 09/27/1993

Release: Not reported

Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 62

UST:
Facility Id:
Oper Name:
Form Name:
Form Title:
Form Date:
Owner Id:

Owner:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:

62

Marvin J. Adcock
Marvin J. Adcock
President
02/14/1997

52

Adcock, Marvin J.
6001 Urbana Pike
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-7600
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FSK LINCOLN-MERCURY, INC. (Continued) u004013124
Owner Contact: Marvin J. Adcock
Tanks:
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substance Description: Gasoline
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 04/25/1984
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 500
Substance Description: Used Oil
Tank Compartment: False
Compartment Compartment: A
Date Installed: 04/25/1987
Tank Material Desc: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Pipe Material Desc: Bare or Galvanized Steel
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: FSK LINCOLN-MERCURY, INC.
Address: 6001 URBANA PIKE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 62
Self Insured: False
Insurance: True
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Commercial Insurance Policy #MC2-730-944018-747 Liberty Mutual
410-828-4875
FR Not Listed: False
167 ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST CHURCH MD OCPCASES S104617281
NNW 116 E 2ND ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.440 mi.
2325 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST CHURCH
Actual: Address: 116 E 2ND ST
293 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 00-0132FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/B-9
Date Open: 07/20/1999
Date Closed: 12/06/1999
Release: NO
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ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST CHURCH (Continued) S104617281
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
AD168 EVANGELICAL REFORMED CHURCH MD OCPCASES S118505053
NW 15 W CHURCH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.441 mi.
2327 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster AD
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: EVANGELICAL REFORMED CHURCH
Actual: Address: 15 W CHURCH ST
289 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 15-0751FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 06/25/2015
Date Closed: 08/26/2015
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 1119
169 E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBUTORS MD OCPCASES S104614732
North 400 E CHURCH ST MD VCP N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD LRP
0.441 mi.
2330 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBUTORS
Actual: Address: 400 E CHURCH ST
284 ft. City,State,Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 90-2812FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Aboveground Tank Leak
Date Open: 02/02/1990
Date Closed: 10/20/2000
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number:

VCP:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Acreage:
Applicants Name:
Applicants Address:
Applicants City:
Applicants Zip:

Initial RAP submitted on:

RAP accepted on:
Sign posted on:
Date withdrawn:

Application submitted on:
Application accepted on:

Date issued:
Withdrawn:

Not reported

OX FIBRE APARTMENTS
400 EAST CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

2.67

400 Church Owner LLC

1010 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Ste 600
Washington

20007

06/17/2020

09/17/2020

05/14/2019

Not reported

05/01/2019

12/01/2019

Not reported

False
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E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBUTORS (Continued) S104614732
VCP: True
Public Meeting Date: 08/17/2020

Site Alias:
Type Name:
BMI Number:

Party Status Description:

MD LRP:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Factsheet URL:

Voluntary Cleanup Program:
Brownfield Assesment Complete:

NPL:

Federal Facility:
Alias:
Groundwater:

Assessment On-Going:
Remediation On-Going:

Withdrawn:

GW Chlorinated:
GW Petroleum:
GW Metals:

GW Pesticides:
GW PCB:

GW PAH:

Soil Chlorinated:
Soil Metals:

Soil Pesticides:
Soil PCB:

Soil PAH:

Soil Petroleum:

Sediment Chlorinated:

Sediment Petroleum:
Sediment Metals:
Sediment Pesticides:
Sediment PCB:
Sediment PAH:
SW Chilorinated:
SW Petroleum:
SW Metals:

SW Pesticides:
SW PCB:

SW PAH:

Site Assessment:
Tax Map Number:
File Available:
BMI Number:
Archived:

Table Site ID:
Parcel Number:
Block:

Lot Number:

Tax ID:

Det Issued:

Ox Fibre Brush Factory, Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley

Not reported
MD1971

INCULPABLE PERSON

OX FIBRE APARTMENTS
400 EAST CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

https://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents

/Ox%20Fibre%20property.pdf

Yes
No
No
No

Ox Fibre Brush Factory, Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

414

No
MD1971
No

2230
1329
Not reported
Not reported
02 12905
No
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E-Z POWERCO DISTRIBUTORS (Continued) S104614732
Enfor congo: No
CHS Oversig: No
EPAID: Not reported
Regulatory: Not reported
FY Open: 2019
FY_Closed: Not reported
170 HARTMAN ROOFING MD OCPCASES U002240355
NNW 215 EAST ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.444 mi.
2345 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: HARTMAN ROOFING
Actual: Address: 215 EAST ST
292 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 99-1608FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 12/30/1998
Date Closed: 02/19/1999
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 847
171 R. W. WARNER, INC. MD OCPCASES S104631638
NE 217 MONROE AVE MD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.448 mi.
2363 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: WARNER PLUMBING & HEATING
Actual: Address: 217 MONROE AVE
309 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 01-0448FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Aboveground Tank Leak
Date Open: 10/02/2000
Date Closed: 10/10/2001
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES

Registration Number:

Not reported

Name: RW WARNER INC
Address: 217 MONROE AVE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 97-0773FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 10/25/1996
Date Closed: 10/25/1996
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 5876

Historical UST:
Facility ID: 3006690
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R. W. WARNER, INC. (Continued) S104631638

Tank ID: 001

Age: 14

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 3006690

Tank ID: 002

Age: 14

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 3006690

Tank ID: 003

Age: 14

Capacity: 550

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Diesel

Facility ID: 3006690

Tank ID: 001

Age: 14

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 3006690

Tank ID: 002

Age: 14

Capacity: 10,000

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Gasoline

Facility ID: 3006690

Tank ID: 003

Age: 14

Capacity: 550

Tank Status: Removed

Product: Diesel
172 LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 'B’ BLDG. MD OCPCASES U004068777
WNW 200 MADISON STREET MD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.477 mi.
2521 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 200 MADISON ST
306 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Facility ID: 11-0460FR

Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oil

Date Open: 02/16/2011

Date Closed: 10/05/2011

Release: YES

Cleanup: YES

Registration Number: 17414

TC6863172.2s Page 275



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
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LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 'B’ BLDG. (Continued)

UST:
Facility Id:
Oper Name:
Form Name:
Form Title:
Form Date:
Owner Id:

Owner:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

17414

Laura Olsen

Bradley W. Ahalt
Senior Project Manager
04/11/2011

5737

Frederick County Board of Education
7446 Hayward Road

Frederick

MD

21702

(301) 644-5172

Laura Olsen

1

Permanently Out Of Use
10000

Heating Oil

False

A

05/01/1972

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Copper

2

Permanently Out Of Use
6000

Heating Oil

False

A

05/01/1968

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Copper

3

Permanently Out Of Use
6000

Heating Oil

False

A

05/01/1968

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Copper

u004068777

Name: LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 'B’ BLDG.
Address: 200 MADISON STREET

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701

Region: 2

Facility ID: 17414

Self Insured: False
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LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 'B’ BLDG. (Continued) u004068777
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
173 CITY HALL MD OCPCASES U004250417
NW 101 N COURT ST MD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.479 mi.
2529 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: FREDERICK CITY HALL
Actual: Address: 101 N COURT ST
289 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 16-0534FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 03/23/2016
Date Closed: 05/31/2016
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 20644
UST:
Facility Id: 20644
Oper Name: Not reported
Form Name: Timothy N. Gardner
Form Title: Owner’'s Rep
Form Date: 03/31/2016
Owner Id: 5158
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

Substance Description:

Tank Compartment:

The City of Frederick
101 N. Court Street
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 600-6906
Kandi Fullerton

1

Permanently Out Of Use
Not reported

Heating Oil

False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel
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CITY HALL (Continued) u004250417
MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name: CITY HALL
Address: 101 N COURT ST
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2
Facility ID: 20644
Self Insured: False
Insurance: False
Risk Retention Group: False
Guarantee: False
Surety Bonds: False
Letter of Credit: False
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
174 GAITHER RESIDENCE MD OCPCASES S105899328
WNW 229 W SOUTH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.479 mi.
2531 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: GAITHER RESIDENCE
Actual: Address: 229 W SOUTH ST
320 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 03-2019FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Residential Heating Oil
Date Open: 06/23/2003
Date Closed: 04/01/2013
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number:  Not reported
175 AIRPAX CORP MD OCPCASES S104593422
NNE 550 HIGHLAND ST MD NPDES N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.481 mi.
2538 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: AIRPAX CORP
Actual: Address: 550 HIGHLAND ST
304 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 91-2437FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 06/13/1991
Date Closed: 06/13/1991
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

6303
PHILLIPS TECHNOLOGY

550 HIGHLAND ST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
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AIRPAX CORP (Continued)

Facility ID:

Facility Status/Code:

Date Open:
Date Closed:
Release:
Cleanup:

Registration Number:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:
Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:
Last Issued:
Expiration Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Received:
Comments:

Al ID:

Address 2:

SIC Description:
SIC Code2:

SIC Description 2:
SIC Code 3:

SIC Description 3:
Status Date:
State Number:

Approval Issued Date:

Effective End Date:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Bay Trib Number:
Watershed:

Permit Type:
Description:

Sic Number:
Permit Number:
Npdes Number:
App Description:
Latitude/Longitude:

98-0831FR
CLOSED/B-9
10/16/1997
10/16/1997
NO

NO

6303

AIRPAX CORPORATION LLC

550 HIGHLAND ST
FREDERICK, MD 2
History

Not reported
Not reported
General Permit
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MDRO001804
Not reported
Not reported
11/20/2003
11/19/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

227

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/19/2008
02SW1804
11/20/2003
11/19/2008

1701

HIGHLAND TECHNOLOGY PARK

550 HIGHLAND ST
FREDERICK, MD 2
Issued

Not reported

Not reported
General Permit

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MDR003233

Not reported

Not reported

1701

S$104593422
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AIRPAX CORP (Continued) S104593422
Last Issued: 04/07/2017
Expiration Date: 04/07/2022
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip: Not reported
Received: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Al ID: 156215
Address 2: Not reported
SIC Description: Not reported
SIC Code2: Not reported
SIC Description 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Description 3: Not reported
Status Date: 04/07/2017
State Number: 12NE3233
Approval Issued Date: 04/07/2017
Effective End Date: 04/07/2022
AE176 CITY OF FREDERICK NEW PARKING DECK MD OCPCASES S113768134
NW 140 W PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.487 mi.
2571 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AE
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: CITY OF FREDERICK NEW PARKING DECK
Actual: Address: 140 W PATRICK ST
282 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 05-0957FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating Oll
Date Open: 03/10/2005
Date Closed: 03/15/2007
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number: 19781
AF177 FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL/FLOOKS MD OCPCASES U003751662
SSw 5922 URBANA PIKE MD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.488 mi.
2576 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AF
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL
Actual: Address: 5922 URBANA PIKE
314 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 92-1801FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 02/14/1992
Date Closed: 08/23/2001
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL/FLOOKS (Continued)

Registration Number: 11783

Name: EVERGREEN MOBIL STATION
Address: 5922 URBANA PIKE

City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 91-2634FR

Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/

Date Open: 03/15/1991

Date Closed: Not reported

Release: Not reported

Cleanup: Not reported

Registration Number: 11783

UST:
Facility Id:
Oper Name:
Form Name:
Form Title:
Form Date:
Owner Id:

Owner:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Compartment Compartment:

11783

Not reported
John Bare
Owner
08/25/2000
7298

Reichs Ford Road Jt. Venture
8016 Reichs Ford Road
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 662-7622

John Bare

1

Permanently Out of Use
6000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1975

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

2

Permanently Out of Use
6000

Gasoline

False

A

01/01/1975

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

3

Permanently Out of Use
6000

Gasoline

False

A

U003751662
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FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL/FLOOKS (Continued)

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

01/01/1992
Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank ID: 4

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 8000

Substance Description: Diesel

Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 01/01/1975

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Tank ID: 5

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 20000

Substance Description: Diesel

Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 01/01/1978

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

Tank ID: 6

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 1000

Substance Description: Kerosene

Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 01/01/1975

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

Cathodically Protected Steel (Coating w/CP - Galvanic)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank ID: 7

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Tank Capacity: 1000

Substance Description: Heating Oil

Tank Compartment: False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed: 01/01/1985

Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Bare or Galvanized Steel

U003751662

Name: FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL/FLOOKS
Address: 5922 URBANA PIKE
City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Region: 2

Facility ID: 11783

Self Insured: False

Insurance: False

Risk Retention Group: False

Guarantee: False

Surety Bonds: False

Letter of Credit: False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EVERGREEN MOBIL/FLOOKS (Continued) U003751662
State Fund: False
Other Finance: False
Finacnce Comments: Not reported
FR Not Listed: False
AF178 FLOOK INC MD OCPCASES S108472824
SSW 5922 URBANA PIKE N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21704
0.488 mi.
2576 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AF
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: FLOOK INC
Actual: Address: 5922 URBANA PIKE
314 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21704
Facility ID: 8-0708FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/
Date Open: 10/22/1987
Date Closed: Not reported
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 11783
AE179 DAVID YINGER, ATTORNEY AT LAW MD OCPCASES S108475595
NW 146 W PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.495 mi.
2614 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AE
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: DAVID YINGER, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Actual: Address: 146 W PATRICK ST
281 ft. City, State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 9-2106FR
Facility Status/Code:  CLOSED/
Date Open: 11/27/1989
Date Closed: 11/27/1989
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number:  Not reported
180 SATURN OF FREDERICK MD OCPCASES U004013554
SSw 5903 URBANA PIKE MD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701 MD Financial Assurance
0.496 mi.
2617 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: SATURN OF FREDERICK
Actual: Address: 5903 URBANA PIKE
310 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 96-1175FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Compliance Inspections (C3, 4, 4A, 5, 9, 10, 11)
Date Open: 12/06/1995
Date Closed: 12/06/1995
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SATURN OF FREDERICK (Continued) U004013554
Release: Not reported
Cleanup: Not reported
Registration Number: 828
UST:
Facility Id: 828
Oper Name: Mike Miller
Form Name: D.J. Willard, Jr.
Form Title: Not Listed
Form Date: 05/23/1997
Owner Id: 612
Owner:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner Contact:

Tanks:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Substance Description:
Tank Compartment:

Saturn of Frederick
5903 Urbana Pike
Frederick

MD

21701

(301) 620-0700
Mike Miller

1

Permanently Out of Use
550

Other

False

Compartment Compartment: A

Date Installed:
Tank Material Desc:
Pipe Material Desc:

MD Financial Assurance 2:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:
Self Insured:
Insurance:
Risk Retention Group:
Guarantee:
Surety Bonds:
Letter of Credit:
State Fund:
Other Finance:
Finachce Comments:
FR Not Listed:

Not reported
Not Listed
Not Listed

SATURN OF FREDERICK
5903 URBANA PIKE
FREDERICK, MD 21701
2

828

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
181 PAVEMENT DEPOT OF MARYLAND MD OCPCASES S116235030
NNE 510 HIGHLAND ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.496 mi.
26109 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Lower Name: PAVEMENT DEPOT OF MARYLAND
Actual: Address: 510 HIGHLAND ST
271 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 14-0132FR
Facility Status/Code: =~ CLOSED/Dumping
Date Open: 08/23/2013
Date Closed: 10/29/2013
Release: NO
Cleanup: NO
Registration Number:  Not reported
182 SHEETZ #249 MD OCPCASES S107505334
East 1300 E PATRICK ST N/A
1/4-1/2 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.500 mi.
2639 ft.
Relative: OCPCASES:
Higher Name: SHEETZ #249
Actual: Address: 1300 E PATRICK ST
307 ft. City,State, Zip: FREDERICK, MD 21701
Facility ID: 06-0295FR
Facility Status/Code: = CLOSED/Well/GW Contamination - Motor/Lube Oil
Date Open: 10/05/2005
Date Closed: 10/20/2005
Release: YES
Cleanup: YES
Registration Number: 5681
183 FREDERICK TOOL AND DIE CO INC MD SHWS S101517414
NNE 579 E CHURCH ST N/A
1/2-1 FREDERICK, MD 21701
0.634 mi.
3346 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: (MD-356)
Actual: Alias Name: NONE
271 ft. Status: Formerly Investigated Site
Facility Type: Formerly Investigated Sites
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Count: 33 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
FREDERICK S104609705 JB HUNT TRANSPORT RT 270 AT I-70 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108475337 MONTGOMERY WARDS/FREDERICKTOWN MAL RTE 40 & PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108470614 MONTGOMERY WARD/FREDERICKTOWN MALL RT 40 & PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S105583940 MONTGOMERY WARDS AUTO EXPRESS RT 40 AND PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S105583801 MONTGOMERY AUTO EXPRESS / FREDERIC RT 40 WEST & PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104614761 R F KLINE CONSTRUCTION ALL SAINTS ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S106953611 SITE D-FORMER B & O TERMINAL BETWEEN CARROLL CREEK, CARROLL 21701 MD VCP, MD LRP
FREDERICK S108472743 1400 BLK W PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S110090272 PARCEL J AND LOT 1 OF THE WAYSIDE 400 BLOCK ON EAST PATRICK STRE 21701 MD VCP, MD LRP
FREDERICK S110089681 PARCEL K 400 BLOCK OF EAST PATRICK STRE 21701 MD VCP, MD LRP
FREDERICK S104604092 GRIFFITH OIL VEHICLE ACCIDENT 9000 BLOCK REICHS FORD RD 21704 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S116599869 BRADDOCK HEIGHTS GARAGE 6921 BRADDOCK RD (6921 URNER A 21703 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S112012445 AKERS RENTAL PROPERTY 3722 BUCKEYSTOWN PIKE 21704 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104597918 CARROLL CREEK PROJECT CARROLL ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104611244 FREDERICK DISTRIBUTION CO HIGHLAND ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108475484 76 TRUCK STOP 1-70 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S107544436 EDDIE'S CLEANERS - 500 SOUTH MARKE 500 MARKET STREET, SOUTH 21701 MD DRYCLEANERS
FREDERICK S116600382 FREDERICK BANK & TRUST 330 W MARKET ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108474594 BATTERY WAREHOUSE S MARKET ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104599264 JENKINS MOTOR CO 880 (911) N EAST ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S121369596 EHARDT INVESTMENTS LLC 162-168 W PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104612900 FREDERICK NEWS POST 210 PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104602269 HIGHS DAIRY STORE E PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104603455 FREDERICK CABLEVISION 242-244 W PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108475363 MCINTOSH REALTY W PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108474855 COLOR & CREAMER W PATRICK ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104602667 HOLLEY RESIDENCE REAR OF 124 E 3RD ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104615572 SOUTHERN STATES COOP E SOUTH ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S108471765 FREDERICK PAVING SHOP SOUTH ST EXT 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S104849767 FREDERICK AT CARROLL CREEK WATER ST & EAST ST 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S116600910 BUILDERS TRANSPORT 1-70 WESTBOUND 21701 MD OCPCASES
FREDERICK S116234975 TRACTOR TRAILER ACCIDENT WESTBOUND I-70 AT EXIT 52 21703 MD OCPCASES
URBANA S116600831 GASOLINE SPILL 1-270 NB SOUTH OF 80 21704 MD OCPCASES
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cbAqL48IDY1diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb6qL44IDY4diN8hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb1qL47IDY2diN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT6P6Z6Sgu99cb4qL4AIDY5diN1hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT6P6Z6Sgu99cb4qL49IDY1diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu29cb5qL48IDY7diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT7P6ZASgu69cb4qL47IDY2diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb3qL48IDY5diN4hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT1P6Z1SguA9cb1qL43IDY8diN3hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT1P6Z1Sgu99cbAqL47IDY9diN2hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cb5qL41IDYAdiN3hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT7P6Z6SguA9cbAqL49IDY7diNAhFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT3P6Z1Sgu29cb3qL45IDY5diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z6SguA9cb8qL4AIDY2diN9hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu29cb2qL43IDY5diN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb6qL45IDY9diN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT8P6Z6Sgu59cb5qL45IDY4diN7hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT7P6Z7Sgu19cb1qL44IDY9diN3hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb5qL46IDYAdiN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z6SguA9cbAqL43IDY7diN5hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t53spT2P6Z4Sgu79cbAqL46IDYAdiN7hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu29cb3qL4AIDY1diN1hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cb3qL43IDY7diNAhFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cb4qL45IDY6diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb6qL44IDY7diN4hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb5qL49IDY6diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu19cb3qL47IDY7diN8hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z7Sgu29cb6qL46IDY8diN3hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT9P6Z5Sgu89cb2qL48IDY7diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t51spT5P6Z9Sgu59cbAqL48IDY7diN8hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT7P6Z7Sgu19cb1qL4AIDY2diN1hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT7P6Z3Sgu49cb5qL4AIDY8diN6hFV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2JEM19Jt8pM62g9c1LtD2ipF7r6S1Ogs5Cca9RLV2REG1iJH7OMe1m9x3Gty2Spt786h3Pga3ycI2uEH2.J91PMZ7m9N9CtE7apZ4F6m2cgp8acE35LY0ND833iMtBFy2mE924J.1WMbTY9t22t52spT7P6Z7Sgu19cb1qL49IDY4diN2hFV1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency

on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL: National Priority List

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center

(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 24

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)

Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1
Telephone 617-918-1143

EPA Region 3
Telephone 215-814-5418

EPA Region 4
Telephone 404-562-8033

EPA Region 5
Telephone 312-886-6686

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites

EPA Region 6
Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 7
Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 8
Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 9
Telephone: 415-947-4246

A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 24

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994 Telephone: 202-564-4267

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2021 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2021

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-438-2474

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-438-2474

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-438-2474

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGS) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-438-2474

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2021 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2021 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022 Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2021 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2022 Last EDR Contact: 11/18/2021

Number of Days to Update: 87 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS: Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2021 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2022 Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2021

Number of Days to Update: 87 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2021 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2021

Number of Days to Update: 85 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SHWS: Notice of Potential Hazardous Waste Sites
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2009 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2009 Telephone: 410-537-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 3 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF: Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/27/2022 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2022 Telephone: 410-537-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2022 Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2022

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021 Source: EPA, Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021 Telephone: 312-886-7439

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Number of Days to Update: 85 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Number of Days to Update: 85 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Number of Days to Update: 85 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2021
Number of Days to Update: 88

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2021
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OCPCASES: Oil Control Program Cases

Cases monitored by the Oil Control Program. these cases can be leaking underground storage tanks and other belowground
releases, leaking aboveground storage tanks, spills and inspections.

Date of Government Version: 10/05/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Department of Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3433

Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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HIST LUST: Recovery Sites

In 1999, the Department of the Environment stopped adding new sites to its Recovery Sites Database. Current leaking
underground storage tank information maybe found in the OCPCASES database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/16/1999
Number of Days to Update: 25

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3433

Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2001

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/01/2022
Number of Days to Update: 88

UST: Registered Underground Storage Tank List

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 202-646-5797

Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available

information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 10/05/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 83

AST: Permitted Aboveground Storage Tanks

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3433

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: Department of The Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3000

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2021
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2021
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Site listing
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2008 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2008 Telephone: 410-537-3422

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2008 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2021

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL: Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants
Sites included in the Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants listing that have Deed Restrictions.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2021 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2021 Telephone: 410-537-3493

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2021

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016 Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2021

Number of Days to Update: 142 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants
The Voluntary Cleanup Program, administrated by the Dept. of the Environment, streamlines the environmental cleanup
process for sites, usually industrial or commercial properties, that are contaminated, or perceived to be contaminated,
by hazardous substances. Developers and lenders are provided with certain limitations on liability and participants
in the program are provided certainty in the process by knowing exactly what will be required.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2021 Source: Dept. of the Environment

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2021 Telephone: 410-537-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2021

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS: Eligible Brownfields Properties
The Site Assessment Section of the State Superfund Division is responsible for conducting federally funded assessments
of eligible brownfields properties. These assessments are undertaken to determine whether there are environmental
cleanup requirements at these sites.
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Date of Government Version: 08/16/2021 Source: Department of Environment

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2021 Telephone: 410-537-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2021 Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2021

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these

properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/10/2021 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/17/2021 Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 68 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: Recycling Directory

A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2021 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2021 Telephone: 410-631-3314

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2021

Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2022

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

ODI:

A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-947-4219

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 137 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004 Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014 Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014 Telephone: 301-443-1452

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015 Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2022

Number of Days to Update: 176 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2021 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2021 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022 Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2021

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2021 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2021 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022 Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2021

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS: PFAS Contamination Site Listing
A listing of PFAS contamination sites located in Maryland.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2021 Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2021 Telephone: 410-537-3529

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/28/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2021

Number of Days to Update: 232 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

Historical UST: Historical UST Registered Database
In 1997 the Department of the Environment sent out registration forms to all the owner’s listed in the UST database.
Once they got the registration forms back they entered the information into a new UST database. we call this database
UST. Because not all owners returned their forms, we kept the old UST database and labeled it HIST UST so that

we would not be missing any past UST records. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the agency. It
is current through November 1996.
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Date of Government Version: 11/21/1996
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/1997
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/1997
Number of Days to Update: 42

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Department of Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3433

Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2000

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 24

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 15

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Other Ascertainable Records

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 27

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-438-2474

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.
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Date of Government Version: 10/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

DOD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 13

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014 Telephone: 617-520-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018 Telephone: 703-308-4044

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2020 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2020 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 85 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2020 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2020 Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2021

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2021 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2022 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2022

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD: Records Of Decision

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021 Telephone: 703-416-0223

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP: Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program

Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

PRP:

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Potentially Responsible Parties

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2021
Number of Days to Update: 40

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

ICIS:

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 73

Integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/29/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019 Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2021

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020 Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2021 Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/13/2021 Telephone: Varies

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2022 Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 89 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019 Source: EPA/NTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2021 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2021

Number of Days to Update: 90 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022

Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERYV: Indian Reservations

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 87

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 24

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS: MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 89

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone: 202-693-9424

Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.
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Date of Government Version: 09/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2021
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source: EPA

Telephone: (215) 814-5000

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2280

Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2022
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-0527

Last EDR Contact: 11/23/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Defense

Telephone: 703-704-1564

Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/01/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

AIRS: Permit and Facility Information Listing

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-385-6164

Last EDR Contact: 11/15/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of permitted facilities and emissions information.
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Date of Government Version: 10/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/07/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

ASBESTOS: Asbestos Notification Listing

Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

Coal combustion byproduct site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

DRYCLEANERS: Registered Drycleaning Facilities

A listing of registered drycleaning facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: 88

Financial Assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3220

Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3809

Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3507

Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of the Environmental
Telephone: 410-537-3220

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3345

Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing

A listing of financial assurance information for storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/05/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 83

LEAD: Lead Inspection Database

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3461

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

The Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program data of lead inspection for the state.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2022
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source: Department of Environment, Lead Poisoning Prevention Program

Telephone: 410-537-3000

Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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LRP: Land Restoration Program

A listing of Land Restoration Program sites. Site types included in the database are: Voluntary Cleanup Program,
National Priority List, Brownfields, Site Assessment, Formerly Used Defense Site, State Master List, Non Master
List, Groundwater Investigation and Federal Facility.

Date of Government Version: 08/16/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3000

Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Information Listing
Hazardous waste manifest information for the state of Maryland. Maryland regulations require the generator to
submit a copy of the manifest to the Maryland Department of the Environment.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

NPDES: Wastewater Permit Listing
A listing of wastewater permit locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

UIC: Underground Injection Wells Database

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3314

Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3507

Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

A listing of underground injection well locations. The UIC Program is responsible for regulating the construction,
operation, permitting, and closure of injection wells that place fluids underground for storage or disposal.

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2022
Number of Days to Update: 13

PCS: Permit Compliance System

Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3507

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES

facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

MINES MRDS: Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source: EPA, Office of Water

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-6533

Last EDR Contact: 11/23/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/07/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCS ENF: Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015 Telephone: 202-564-2497

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015 Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2021

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS INACTIVE: Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015 Telephone: 202-564-2496

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015 Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2021

Number of Days to Update: 120 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of the Environment in Maryland.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 186 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases

and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of the Environment in Maryland.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 199 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of the Environment in Maryland from 1995-1999..

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of the Environment
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 186 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2021 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2021 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/01/2022 Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2022

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information

Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2021
Number of Days to Update: 13

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/06/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Number of Days to Update: 76

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all

sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,

and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.
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AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Child Care Providers
Source: Department of Human Resources
Telephone: 410-767-7805

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

A© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
FREDERICK BRICK WORKS
184 EAST SOUTH STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21701

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 39.406374 - 39" 24’ 22.95"
Longitude (West): 77.401774 - 77" 24’ 6.39”
Universal Tranverse Mercator. Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 293203.8

UTM Y (Meters): 4364417.5

Elevation: 299 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 14434514 FREDERICK, MD
Version Date: 2019

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General ENE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Target Property Elevation: 299 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type
24021C0292D FEMA FIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type
24021C0291D FEMA FIRM Flood data
24021C0293D FEMA FIRM Flood data
24021C0294D FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
FREDERICK YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

AQUIFLOW®
Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Paleozoic Category: Stratified Sequence
System: Cambrian
Series: Cambrian
Code: C (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -6863172.2s
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SITE NAME: Frederick Brick Works CLIENT: Geo-Technology Associates Inc.
ADDRESS: 184 East South Street CONTACT: Craig Brune
Frederick MD 21701 INQUIRY #: 6863172.2s
LAT/LONG: 39.406374/77.401774 DATE: February 16, 2022 8:32 pm

Copyright @ 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Buckeystown

loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 9 inches loam Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
2 9 inches 59 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
3 59 inches 83 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
Soil Map ID: 2
Soil Component Name: Buckeystown
Soil Surface Texture: loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Well drained
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low
Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
Soil Layer Information
R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 9 inches loam Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
2 9 inches 59 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
3 59 inches 83 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.12 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 5
Soil Map ID: 3
Soil Component Name: Adamstown
Soil Surface Texture: silt loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Moderately well drained

High
> 0 inches

> 84 inches

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 16 inches silt loam Not reported Not reported Max: 14 Max: 7.3
Min: 4 Min: 6.1
2 16 inches 38 inches silty clay loam Not reported Not reported Max: 14 Max: 7.3
Min: 4 Min: 6.1
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information
e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
3 38 inches 75 inches very channery Not reported Not reported Max: 14 Max: 7.3
clay loam Min: 4 Min: 6.1
Soil Map ID: 4
Soil Component Name: Urban land
Soil Surface Texture: variable

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:
Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Not Reported
> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 5inches variable Not reported Not reported Max: Max: Min:
Min:

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP 1D

26
G37
G38
142

143
K56
K57
K68
081
082
100
124
V125
V126
143
V144
Y146
Y147
Y148
7149
AA150
AA154
AE164
AE165
AA187
AA188
AA189
AA190
AA191
AE192
AF193
AH200
AH201
AH202
Al203
AF207
AF208
AH209
AH210
211
Al212

WELL ID

USGS40000443727
USGS40000443859
USGS40000443860
USGS40000443870
USGS40000443876
USGS40000443894
USGS40000443903
USGS40000443921
USGS40000443574
USGS40000443575
USGS40000443444
USGS40000443314
USGS40000443354
USGS40000443355
USGS40000443000
USGS40000443039
USGS40000443369
USGS40000443370
USGS40000443371
USGS40000443383
USGS40000442813
USGS40000442841
USGS40000442753
USGS40000442754
USGS40000442786
USGS40000442765
USGS40000442766
USGS40000442768
uUSGS40000442767
USGS40000442744
USGS40000443485
USGS40000442745
USGS40000442746
USGS40000442747
USGS40000442721
USGS40000443475
USGS40000443476
uUSGS40000442733
USGS40000442734
USGS40000443345
uUSGS40000442713

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW

1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile South
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FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

213
214

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP 1D

U114

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

WELL ID

USGS40000444059
USGS40000442714

WELL ID
MD1101048

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

E27

G36

WELL ID

MD7000000436953
MD7000000437604
MD7000000355150
MD7000000355149
MD7000000368658
MD7000000437605
MD7000000437585
MD7000000403561
MD7000000403560
MD7000000403559
MD7000000436951
MD7000000524537
MD7000000524536
MD7000000436952
MD7000000403558
MD7000000355147
MD7000000355146
MD7000000403557
MD7000000368654
MD7000000181724
MD7000000181723
MD7000000181730
MD7000000181729
MD7000000437740
MD7000000524538
MD7000000526572
MD7000000526573
MD7000000352060
MD7000000351907
MD7000000352066
MD7000000437757
MD7000000352067
MD7000000181726
MD7000000181727
MD7000000181728

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile NNE

1/2 - 1 Mile South

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile NW

LOCATION
FROM TP

0 - 1/8 Mile WSW

0 - 1/8 Mile WSW
0 - 1/8 Mile East

0 - 1/8 Mile East

0 - 1/8 Mile East

0 - 1/8 Mile East

0 - 1/8 Mile East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

H39

H40
H41
Jaa
Jas
J46
Jar
J48
J49
J50
J51
J52
J53
J54
J55
58
59
L60
L61
L62
L63
L64
L65
L66
L67
M69
M70
M71
M72
M73
M74
N75
N76

WELL ID

MD7000000465408
MD7000000465409
MD7000000465410
MD7000000354524
MD7000000354525
MD7000000354526
MD7000000351933
MD7000000354522
MD7000000354523
MD7000000477717
MD7000000477718
MD7000000477719
MD7000000354527
MD7000000465406
MD7000000465407
MD7000000437592
MD7000000181725
MD7000000368659
MD7000000403087
MD7000000355148
MD7000000355151
MD7000000403090
MD7000000437662
MD7000000403088
MD7000000403089
MD7000000353070
MD7000000224162
MD7000000087613
MD7000000353076
MD7000000353075
MD7000000353071
MD7000000039326
MD7000000039289
MD7000000039284
MD7000000040034
MD7000000039907
MD7000000039576
MD7000000353074
MD7000000493968
MD7000000183408
MD7000000183409
MD7000000183410
MD7000000187007
MD7000000187086
MD7000000187087
MD7000000187004
MD7000000187005
MD7000000187006
MD7000000187371
MD7000000187372
MD7000000187373
MD7000000187088

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

Q98

Q99
R101
R102
R103
S104
S105
S106
S107
S108
109
T110
T111
T112
113
115
uUlle
U117
U118
U119
U120
uiz1
U122
123
w127
w128
W129
W130
131
X132
X133
X134
X135
X136
X137
X138
X139
X140
Y141
142
145
AB151
AB152
AB153
AC155
AC156
AC157
AC158
AD159
AD160
AD161
AD162

WELL ID

MD7000000187369
MD7000000187370
MD7000000504798
MD7000000510171
MD7000000510870
MD7000000171699
MD7000000171698
MD7000000173570
MD7000000486684
MD7000000178367
MD7000000489660
MD7000000499095
MD7000000499096
MD7000000499097
MD7000000507774
MD7000000543591
MD7000000185972
MD7000000185971
MD7000000185970
MD7000000185973
MD7000000354354
MD7000000354353
MD7000000185974
MD7000000437723
MD7000000518944
MD7000000518943
MD7000000518946
MD7000000518945
MD7000000187100
MD7000000184460
MD7000000186804
MD7000000184458
MD7000000184459
MD7000000186805
MD7000000437774
MD7000000437775
MD7000000437741
MD7000000437758
MD7000000180243
MD7000000179012
MD7000000180748
MD7000000465732
MD7000000465733
MD7000000465767
MD7000000477687
MD7000000477686
MD7000000477689
MD7000000477688
MD7000000182510
MD7000000182509
MD7000000182512
MD7000000182511

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile NNW

1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

163

7166
7167
7168
Z169
Z170
Z171
Z172
Z173
Z174
Z175
Z176
Z177
Z178
Z179
Z180
Z181
7182
7183
7184
7185
7186
AG194
AG195
AG196
AG197
AG198
AG199
AJ204
AJ205
AJ206

WELL ID

MD7000000187969
MD7000000174667
MD7000000174261
MD7000000175154
MD7000000175529
MD7000000175168
MD7000000172388
MD7000000172323
MD7000000172414
MD7000000174040
MD7000000172710
MD7000000175543
MD7000000437242
MD7000000179044
MD7000000437465
MD7000000509737
MD7000000504799
MD7000000176315
MD7000000175665
MD7000000176356
MD7000000178932
MD7000000177369
MD7000000468486
MD7000000468480
MD7000000468472
MD7000000468520
MD7000000468489
MD7000000468487
MD7000000180887
MD7000000186806
MD7000000353019

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE

TC6863172.2s Page A-13




Water Wells
Public Water Supply Wells

@® Oil, gas or related wells

/\/ County Boundary ? 14 12 1 Miles
/\/ Major Roads

A/ Contour Lines A Groundwater Flow Direction

b; Airports Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location

@ Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater Groundwater Flow Varies at Location

@

®

®

Cluster of Multiple Icons

SITE NAME: Frederick Brick Works

ADDRESS: 184 East South Street
Frederick MD 21701

LAT/LONG: 39.406374/77.401774

CLIENT: Geo-Technology Associates Inc.
CONTACT: Craig Brune

INQUIRY #: 6863172.2s

DATE: February 16, 2022 8:32 pm

Copyright @ 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings for Zip Code: 21701
Number of sites tested: 1446.

Maximum Radon Level: 279.2 pCi/L.
Minimum Radon Level: -0.3 pCi/L.

pCilL pCilL pCilL pCilL
<4 4-10 10-20 20-50

627 (43.36%) 457 (31.60%) 216 (14.94%) 111 (7.68%)

pCi/L

50-100

23 (1.59%)

pCi/lL
>100

12 (0.83%)

Federal EPA Radon Zone for FREDERICK County: 1

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

TC6863172.2s Page A-125




PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC6863172.2s
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Maryland Public Supply Wells
Source: Department of the Environment
Telephone: 410-537-3702
Water use types included are farm (livestock watering and agricultural irrigation), geo-thermal, industrial-commercial-state
and federal government, municipal, test-observation-monitoring.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Location Information
Source: Department of the Environment.
Telephone: 410-537-3557

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings
Source: Region 3 EPA
Telephone: 215-814-2082
Radon readings for Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia and West Virginia.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

TC6863172.2s

Page PSGR-2



PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

A© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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APPENDIX E
Boring Logs



PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-1

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/17/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/17/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/17/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 296
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (wel ws w g £ z £ Q2
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 = ) g = a (<=
5258 33| 52 | 2| Sk ° |55
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
296.0 (FILL) Brown and Gray, moist, very stiff, Sandy Lean Topsoil: 2 in.
S-1 100 10 5-6-12 18 CLAY with Rock Fragments.
294.0 - -
Gray, moist, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-2 |25 6 50/6" |50/6"
S-3 |50 2 50/2" | 50/2"
289.0 .
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
. | 50/ .
S-4 |85]| 0.25 | 50/0.25 0.25" 281.0 Auger refusal encountered at 9.0 feet.
10
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 9.0 feet.
15
20
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-1
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-2 Sheet 1 of 1

: : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/17/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/17/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ 2.5
DATE COMPLETED: 05/17/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 293
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
Ss [SF| = = 8 E = a (<=
52058 55| 55 || S |&|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2930 97 sm (FILL) Dark Gray, Light Brown, and Reddish Brown, Topsoil: Not
S-1 100 10 4-13-12 | 25 1 moist, medium dense, Silty SAND, trace Rock Encountered
291.0 ’ Fragments.
’ << Brown, wet, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK. VA
S-2 |25 8 5-50/5" |50/5" i
289.0 Sy .
A | Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
5— A
s3 [50| 0 50/0" | 50/0" | o8
AN
1 A
NN
1 A
2845 1 Auger refusal encountered at 8.5 feet.
S-4 |85 0 50/0" | 50/0"
10+ 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 8.5 feet.
15
20
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-2
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-3 Sheet 1 of 1

: : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/18/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/18/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) Z Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/18/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 287
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
S= |[SF| =% =) 8 g = a (<=
52|58 58| 855 | 2|5 |&|°|E5
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
287.0| 97 sm (FILL) Brown, moist, loose, Silty SAND. Topsoil: 4 in.
S-1 |00 10 2-3-3 6 i
285.0 - -
CL (FILL) Brown and Gray, moist, stiff, Sandy Lean CLAY,
s2 |25] 12 7.7.7 14 1 trace Rock Fragments.
283.0 CL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Lean CLAY.
5 —
S-3 |50 12 5-2-3 5 |
2805 i Auger refusal encountered at 6.5 feet.
1 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 6.5 feet.
10
15
20
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-3
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

DATE STARTED:

DATE COMPLETED:
DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
DRILLER:
DRILLING METHOD:
SAMPLING METHOD:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-4 Sheet 1 of 1

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer

X p r A 4
WATER LEVEL (ft): — DIy = =
DATE: _05/18/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

05/18/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) Z Dry
05/18/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 302
Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo

K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF

CHECKED BY: DCG

A P e
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=3 |SF| =3 =) ) g = o |<=
52|58 58| 855 | 2|5 |&|°|E5
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3020 O mL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 |00 12 4-4-3 7 i
300.0 - -
Gray, moist, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-2 |25 6 50/6" |50/6" i
5 —
S-3 | 5.0 3 50/3" | 50/3" |
295.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
1 A
AN
s4 |85| 05 | 50/0.5" g%’,, : A
=—2925 10— Auger refusal encountered at 9.5 feet.
1 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 9.5 feet.
15
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-4
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-5 Sheet 1 of 1

: : X p A4 h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/18/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/18/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/18/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 304
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) 8 g = o |<=
52|58 58| 52 || S |k|° |55
Z |Ya E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3040| O . . . —
- CL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Lean CLAY. Topsoil: 4 in.
S-1 |00 16 2-3-3 6 i
302.0 - - - .
MH Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Elastic SILT, trace
s2 |25 18 3.3.3 6 1 Rock Fragments.
300.0 - -
ML Dark Gray, moist, stiff, Sandy SILT, trace Rock
5 Fragments.
S-3 |50| 18 2-3-6 9 |
297.0 - - -
MH Brown and Gray, moist, Sandy Elastic SILT with Rock
1 Fragments.
S4 |85| 18 2-1-11 | 12 i
10
292.0 Auger refusal encountered at 12.0 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 12.0
feet.
15
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-5
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-6 Sheet 1 of 1

. . X 135 A\ 4 h &
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = : = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/18/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/18/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/18/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 282
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) 8 g = o |<=
52|58 58| 52 || S |k|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2820 07 sm (FILL) Gray, dry, medium dense, Silty SAND with Rock | Topsoil: Not
S-1 100 10 18-10-9 | 19 1 Fragments. Encountered
| Same, moist, trace Rock Fragments
S-2 |25| 18 |[10-12-26| 38
278.0 - -
ML Brown, moist, very stiff, Sandy SILT.
5 —
S-3 |50| 18 25-10-8 | 18 |
275.0 - - -
CL Brown and Gray, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Lean CLAY,
1 trace Rock Fragments.
S4 |85 12 3-3-2 5 1
10
270.0 £ - -
[A A] Gray, moist, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
1 A
268.5 - . X
i Boring terminated at 13.5 feet. -
S-5 |135 1 50/1" | 50/1" g
154 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 13.5
| feet.
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-6
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-7 Sheet 1 of 1

. : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/13/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/13/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/13/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 300
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1% —~
~ £ £ -~ €| ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 S5 ) g = 0 |<=
5258 33| 52 | 2| Sk ° |55
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3000 97 sm (FILL) Black, moist, loose, Silty SAND, trace Rock Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 100 10 2-3-2 5 1 Fragments (Ash).
| Same, with Reddish Brown, very loose
S-2 |25 6 1-2-2 4
5 —]
S-3 |5.0 6 1-1-1 2 |
293.0 ML Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT.
S-4 |85| 18 2-3-4 7 i
10
288.0 - - -
CL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Lean CLAY, trace
1 Rock Fragments.
S5 |135| 6 3-2-3 5 i
154
283.0 # - -
[A A] Light Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
1 A
; AN
. | 50 .
s6 [185 05 | 5005 | op, (2810 Auger refusal encountered at 19.0 feet.
20—
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 19.0
feet.
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-7
Sheet 1 of 1




DATE STARTED:

DATE COMPLETED:
DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
DRILLER:
DRILLING METHOD:
SAMPLING METHOD:

PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-8

05/17/2022
05/17/2022
Geo-Technology Associates, Inc.
K. Kozak
2.25-in. HSA
Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

WATER LEVEL (ft):
DATE:
CAVED (ft):

¥ Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

- L2

05/17/2022

Pipe

WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ~Z Dry
GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 294

DATUM: Topo
EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
LOGGED BY: CAAF

CHECKED BY: DCG

A P e
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=3 |SF| =3 =) o g = o |<=
52|58 58| 855 | 2|5 |&|°|E5
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
294.0 (FILL) Brown, moist, loose, Silty SAND, trace Rock Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 (00| 10 4-5-5 10 Fragments.
292.0 - - - -
(FILL) Light Brown and Gray, moist, medium stiff, Sandy
s2 25| 12 | 333 | 6 Lean CLAY.
290.0 - -
(FILL) Brown and Gray, moist, very stiff, Sandy SILT,
trace Rock Fragments.
S-3 |50 12 6-8-12 20
287.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
« | 50/
S-4 85| 0.25 | 50/0.25 0.25"
284.0
Auger refusal encounted at 10 feet.
| 1-in PVC methane monitoring point installed at 10.0 feet.
15
20
25+
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-8
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-9

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/16/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/16/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/16/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 299
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €| ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
28 gz a6 | 2o | 2| 8| | 8|E8
=S [=SF| =5 = ) g = a (<=
5205853 52 || S |h|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2990 O mL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT, trace Rock Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 100 8 2-3-4 7 1 Fragments.
S-2 |25 18 3-3-3 6 i
5 —
S-3 |50 18 2-3-3 6 |
| Same, stiff
S-4 |85 18 4-5-6 11
10
| Same, very stiff
S-5 (135 18 7-9-13 22
15
2815 1 Auger refusal encountered at 17.5 feet.
S-6 |[17.5 0 50/0" 50/0"
1 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 17.5
20 feet.
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-9
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-10

Sheet 1 of 1

. . Y p A 4 A 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/16/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/16/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ 135
DATE COMPLETED: 05/16/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 290
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
- 9 -
~ & 2 ~ | €] -
we (wel ws w g £ z £ Q2
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
S5 |=F| 24 S5 2 E E|l o |<=
52|58/ 58| 52 [ |5 |&|° &5
z a E 5 z § a o
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2900 O mL Brown, moist, medium stiff, SILT. Topsoil: 2 in.

S-1 |0.0 12 2-2-2 4

S-2 |25 18 4-4-4 8

Same, stiff

S-3 |5.0 18 3-4-3 7

Same, medium stiff

‘\K

S-6 [18.0| 0.25 | 50/0.25"

283.0 Gray, moist, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-4 |85| 14 18'42(,),'50/ 50/2"
278.0 Brown, wet, very loose, Silty SAND, trace Rock
Fragments.
S-5 [135] 3 2-1-1 2
273.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
50/ 2r2.0 Auger refusal encountered at 18.0 feet.

0.25" 1
1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 18.0
eet.
25
304

NOTES:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-10

Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-11 Sheet 10 1

: : X p A4 h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/13/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/13/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) g Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/13/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 299
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) ) g = a (<=
52 (5853 52 | 2| S|a|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2990 O mL (FILL) Brown, moist, very stiff, SILT. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 |00 2 2-9-8 17 i
297.0 - p - -
SM (FILL) Gray and Light Brown, moist, medium dense, Silty
s2 |25] 12 5.8-15 23 1 SAND with Rock Fragments.
295.0 ML (FILL) Dark Gray and Light Gray, moist, very stiff, Sandy
5 SILT, trace Rock Fragments.
S-3 |50| 18 6-6-11 17 |
292.0 - - -
ML Brown, moist, medium stiff, SILT, trace Sand and Rock
1 Fragments.
S4 |85 12 6-4-3 7 1
10
| Same, stiff
S-5 |13.5| 18 5-5-8 13
15
| Same, medium stiff
S-6 |18.5| 18 4-4-4 8
20
276.0
Auger refusal encountered at 23.0 feet.
s7 |230] o | so00" |s000" ] uger retu u
1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 23.0
25 f
eet.
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-11
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-12

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/09/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/09/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) £ 235
DATE COMPLETED: 05/09/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 293
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=3 |SF| =3 =) ) g = o |<=
52 (5853 52 | 2| S|a|° |55
Z |Ya E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2030 O mL (FILL) Gray, moist, stiff, Sandy SILT, trace Rock Topsoil: 2 in.
S-1 |00 8 5-6-8 14 | Fragments.
| Same, hard, with Rock Fragments
S-2 |25 12 15-23-25 | 48
5 —
S-3 |50| 12 |22-40-16| 56 |
| Same, very stiff
S-4 |85 8 10-10-8 18
10
281.0 ML Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT.
S5 |13.5| 10 7-4-3 7 i
15
274.5
i No recovery
S-6 (185 O 8-22-9 31
27301 20 ML Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT.
i <z
| Same, wet =
S-7 |23.5| 12 3-3-3 6
268.0| 25 Boring terminated at 25 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 25 feet.
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-12
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-13 Sheet 1 of 1

: : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: _05/10/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/10/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/10/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 303
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €| ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
S= |[SF| =% = ) g = a (<=
5258 33| 52 | 2| Sk ° |55
z a E 5 =z § a o
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3030 27 sm (FILL) Brown, moist, loose, Silty SAND. Topsoil: 2 in.
S-1 |00 12 2-3-3 6 i
| Same, Reddish Brown, very loose, trace Rock
S-2 2.5 8 3-1-1 2 Fragments
57 Same, trace Plastic and Brick Fragments
S-3 |50 3 3-1-2 3 |
296.0 Gray and Light Brown, moist, very dense, Highly
1 Weathered ROCK.
S-4 |85 4 50/4" 50/4" i
10
291.0 i
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
S5 135 1 50/1" | 50/1" i
15
286.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-6 [185] 1 50/1.5" f%/.. 1
2830 20 Boring terminated at 20 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 20 feet.
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-13
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-14 Sheet 10 1

: : X p A4 h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/11/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/11/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) g Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/11/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 309
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) ) g = o |<=
52 (5853 52 | 2| S|a|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
309.0] O mL (FILL) Brown, moist, stiff, Sandy SILT, trace Plastic and | Topsoil: 4 in.
S1 100 5 7-1-3 10 1 Brick Fragments.
307.0 - - - -
ML Light Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT, trace
s2 |25| 18 4-4-4 8 1 Rock Fragments.
5 —
S-3 |50| 18 3-2-5 7 |
3020 Light Brown and Gray, moist, very dense, Highly
1 Weathered ROCK.
S-4 |85 6 50/6" |50/6" i
10
297.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
S5 135 1 50/1" | 50/1" i
2940 15 Auger refusal encountered at 15.0 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 15.0
feet.
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-14
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-15 Sheet 1 of 1

: : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: _05/10/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/10/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/10/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 311
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
- 9 -
~ & 2 ~ | €] -
we (wel ws w g £ z £ Q2
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
=S [=SF| =5 = ) g = a (<=
5258 33| 52 | 2| Sk ° |55
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3110] 0w (FILL) Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT, trace Topsoil: 2 in.
S-1 100 6 5-5-3 8 1 Rock Fragments.
309.0 ML Browm, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT.
S-2 |25 10 5-4-3 7 |
57 Same, trace Sand
S-3 |50 12 4-3-2 5 |
304.0 A ~| Brown, moist, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
1 A
A A
S-4 |85| 3 |3550/1"|50/1" 1 PON
10 A
299.0 i
Gray, dry, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S5 |135| 8 |7-6-50/5"|50/5" i
15
294.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
. | 50/ .
S-6 |185| 0.5 50/0.5 0.5" 292.0 Auger refusal encountered at 19.0 feet.
20
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 19.0
feet.
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-15
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-16

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/12/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/12/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) Z Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/12/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 304
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
- £ £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) 8 g = o |<=
52|58 58| 52 || S |k|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
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DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3040/ O . - . . —
- Gray, moist, medium dense, Silty SAND with Rock Topsoil: 2 in.
S-1 |00 10 5-15-13 | 28 | Fragments.
302.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-2 |25 9 35-50/3" | 50/3" i
5 —
S-3 |5.0 8 40-50/4" | 50/4"
298.0 Auger refusal encountered at 6.5 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 6.5 feet.
10
15
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-16
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-17

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/11/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/11/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/11/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 301
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (wel ws w g £ z £ Q2
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) ) g = o |<=
52|58 58| 52 || S |k|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
301.0] O mL (FILL) Gray, moist, medium stiff, SILT, trace Sand and | Topsoil: 3 in.
S1 100 3 3-3-3 6 1 Rock Fragments.
| Same, very stiff, Sandy
S-2 |25 12 6-8-8 16
5] Same, medium stiff, trace Sand
S-3 |50| 10 3-3-5 8 |
| Same, very stiff
S-4 |85 12 13-10-7 17
10
| Same, stiff, Sandy, with Rock Fragments
S-5 |135 4 6-6-4 10
15
| Same, very stiff, trace Rock Fragments
S-6 |18.5| 12 9-12-7 19
20
279.0 - - - -
MH Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy Elastic SILT.
S-7 |23.5| 10 2-3-3 6 i
276.0| 25 Boring terminated at 25 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 25 feet.
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-17
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-18

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/11/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/11/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/11/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 295
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) ) g = o |<=
52|58 58| 52 || S |k|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2950 O mL (FILL) Brown and Dark Gray, moist, medium stiff, Sandy | Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 100 8 3-34 7 1 SILT, trace Rock Fragments.
| Same, Brown, stiff
S-2 |25 12 3-5-8 13
291.0 - - -
Gray, moist, dense, Silty SAND with Rock Fragments.
S-3 |50 12 5-11-35 | 46
288.0 -
Gray, dry, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-4 |85 6 50/6" |50/6"
283.0 Auger refusal encountered at 12.0 feet.
S-5 |120| O 50/0" | 50/0" |
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 12.0
feet.
15
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-18
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-19

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/11/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/11/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ 18.5
DATE COMPLETED: 05/11/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 291
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
S= |[SF| =% = ) g = a (<=
5205853 52 || S |h|° |55
z a E S z § a TR
m
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2010 07w Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 |00 10 2-3-3 6 i
| Same, very stiff
S-2 |25 18 8-10-12 22
5 —
S-3 |50 6 6-8-10 18 |
| Same, trace Rock Fragments
S-4 |85 18 4-5-11 16
10
| Same, stiff
S-5 |[13.5| 12 4-5-8 13
15
274.0 a -
A a| Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
1 VN
AN e
S-6 |185| O 50/1" |50/1" i AAA
27101 20 Boring terminated at 20 feet.
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 20 feet.
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-19
Sheet 1 of 1




LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-20 Sheet 1 of 1

. : X p r h 4
PROJECT: Frederick Brick Works WATER LEVEL (ft): = _Dry = =
PROJECT NO.: 31220381 DATE: 05/12/2022
PROJECT LOCATION: City of Frederick, Maryland CAVED (ft): Pipe
DATE STARTED: 05/12/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) g Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/12/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 289
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1% —~
~ £ £ -~ €| ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
S= |[SF| =% = 8 g = 0 |<=
52|58 58| 855 | 2|5 |&|°|E5
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
289.0| O mL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Sandy SILT. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 (0.0 10 2-3-3 6 i
| Same, trace Sand
S-2 |25 12 3-3-4 7
285.0 MH Brown, moist, soft, Elastic SILT.
5 —]
s3 |s0| 18 WO ]
282.0 L _
A a| Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
50/ 2810 Auger refusal encountered at 8.0 feet.
S-4 8.0 0.25 | 50/0.25" 0.25" i
104 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 8.0 feet.
154
20
25
30|
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-20
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-21

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/12/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/12/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) Z Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/12/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 300
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
- £ £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
s |25 28| £e | 2| S| |8 |EQ
S= |[SF| =% = 8 g = a (<=
5258 33| 52 | 2| Sk ° |55
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
3000 O mL Brown, moist, medium stiff, Gravelly SILT with Sand. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 |00 10 4-3-2 5 i
298.0 i
Gray, dry, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-2 |25 3 50/3" |50/3" i
296.0 .
Gray, dry, very dense, Partially Weathered ROCK.
5 —
S-3 |50 1 50/1" | 50/1" i
. | 50/ .
S-4 85| 025 | 50/0.25" | "5 291.0 Auger refusal encountered at 9.0 feet.
10
| 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 9.0 feet.
15
20
25
30
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-21
Sheet 1 of 1




PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-22

Frederick Brick Works
31220381
City of Frederick, Maryland

X AN 4
WATER LEVEL (f); — Dry =

Sheet 1 of 1

X

DATE: _05/12/2022

CAVED (ft): Pipe

DATE STARTED: 05/12/2022 WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING DRILLING (ft) ¥ Dry
DATE COMPLETED: 05/12/2022 GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: 277
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. DATUM: Topo
DRILLER: K. Kozak EQUIPMENT: Diedrich D-50
DRILLING METHOD: 2.25-in. HSA LOGGED BY: CAAF
SAMPLING METHOD: Split Spoon/Automatic Hammer CHECKED BY: DCG
—~ 1] —~
-~ & £ -~ €] ~
we (Wwg| ws w e £ z £ (S
c8 |7z 28| 26 | 2| 2| Z|9IE8
=S [=SF| =5 =) ) g = o |<=
52|58 58| 855 | 2|5 |&|°|E5
[a) E % z § [a)
DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2170] 9w Brown, moist, medium stiff, SILT, trace Sand. Topsoil: 3 in.
S-1 |00 10 2-2-3 5 i
275.0 - -
Gray, moist, very dense, Highly Weathered ROCK.
S-2 |25 18 6-32-40 | 72 |
5 —
S-3 | 5.0 6 9-50/3" |50/3" |
2705 i Auger refusal encountered at 7.0 feet.
1 1-in. PVC methane monitoring point installed at 7.0 feet.
10
15
20
25
304
NOTES:
LOG OF BORING NO. GTA-22
Sheet 1 of 1




APPENDIX F
Methane Monitoring Field Collection
Data Sheet



Site Name: Frederick Brick Works

METHANE MONITORING FIELD DATA COLLECTION SHEET

GTA Project No.:

31220381

GEMS 5000 Readings

Sample Point | Screening Date CH, % co, CH, %LEL 0,% Balance Sample Point Pressure | Atm Press ("Hg)
GTA-1 0.0 2.8 0.0 15.9 81.3 0.02 29.89
GTA-2 0.0 3.2 0.0 17.4 79.3 0.01 29.89
GTA-3 0.0 2.5 0.0 14.7 82.8 0.02 29.89
GTA-4 0.0 2.0 0.0 19.0 79.0 0.01 29.89
GTA-5 0.0 4.2 0.0 15.8 80.0 0.03 29.89
GTA-6 0.0 2.7 0.0 111 86.1 0.05 29.92
GTA-7 0.1 1.9 2.0 18.9 79.1 0.01 29.92
GTA-8 0.0 6.4 0.0 121 81.5 0.03 29.92
GTA-9 0.0 2.3 0.0 18.3 79.4 -0.16 29.92

GTA-10 0.0 2.9 0.0 18.5 78.6 0.02 29.92
GTA-11 0.2 8.4 4.0 0.1 87.5 0.05 29.92
5/24/2022
GTA-12 0.0 7.5 0.0 9.2 83.2 0.00 29.92
GTA-13 0.0 1.3 0.0 19.0 79.7 0.00 29.92
GTA-14 0.0 1.2 0.0 19.6 79.2 0.00 29.92
GTA-15 0.0 3.7 0.0 16.9 79.5 0.04 29.92
GTA-16 0.0 2.7 0.0 18.1 79.2 -0.20 29.92
GTA-17 0.0 0.5 0.0 21.2 78.3 0.01 29.92
GTA-18 0.0 1.0 0.0 20.6 78.3 0.00 29.92
GTA-19 0.0 0.6 0.0 21.0 78.4 0.01 29.92
GTA-20 0.0 0.8 0.0 20.3 78.9 0.00 29.92
GTA-21 0.0 2.3 0.0 19.6 78.1 0.00 29.92
GTA-22 0.0 0.8 0.0 19.7 79.5 0.00 29.92
Notes: Rain and 90s several days prior to field readings
GTA-1 0.0 3.7 0.0 16.6 79.6 -0.01 29.47
GTA-2 0.0 43 0.0 15.7 80.1 0.02 29.47
GTA-3 0.0 3.4 0.0 17.2 79.3 0.02 29.47
GTA-4 0.0 2.1 0.0 19.5 78.4 0.01 29.47
GTA-5 0.0 4.1 0.0 16.5 79.4 -0.03 29.47
GTA-6 0.0 3.8 0.0 8.6 87.6 -0.01 29.47
GTA-7 0.0 2.4 0.0 17.7 79.9 0.00 29.47
GTA-8 0.0 10.2 0.0 7.0 82.9 -0.02 29.47
GTA-9 0.0 3.3 0.0 16.1 80.6 0.01 29.47
GTA-10 0.0 3.5 0.0 16.7 79.8 0.01 29.47
GTA-11 6/17/2022 0.0 10.4 0.0 2.5 87.1 0.01 29.47
GTA-12 0.0 9.6 0.0 6.7 83.7 0.02 29.47
GTA-13 0.0 1.7 0.0 17.6 80.7 0.02 29.47
GTA-14 0.0 2.2 0.0 18.1 79.8 0.01 29.47
GTA-15 0.0 4.1 0.0 16.4 79.6 0.02 29.47
GTA-16 0.0 2.6 0.0 18.2 79.2 0.02 29.47
GTA-17 0.0 2.3 0.0 17.8 79.9 0.01 29.47
GTA-18 0.0 2.3 0.0 17.4 80.3 0.04 29.47
GTA-19 0.0 0.4 0.0 19.7 79.9 0.00 29.47
GTA-20 0.0 1.1 0.0 18.9 80.0 0.02 29.47
GTA-21 0.0 2.8 0.0 19.1 78.1 0.00 29.47
GTA-22 0.0 0.2 0.0 19.8 80.0 0.00 29.47

Notes: Sunny, 85 degrees




Site Name: Frederick Brick Works

METHANE MONITORING FIELD DATA COLLECTION SHEET

GTA Project No.:

31220381

GEMS 5000 Readings

Sample Point | Screening Date CH, % Co, CH, %LEL 0,% Balance Sample Point Pressure | Atm Press ("Hg)
GTA-1 0.0 5.0 0.0 15.9 79.0 0.01 29.65
GTA-2 0.0 5.0 0.0 15.5 79.6 0.01 29.65
GTA-3 0.0 3.0 0.0 16.5 80.4 0.02 29.65
GTA-4 0.0 2.1 0.0 18.6 79.4 0.00 29.65
GTA-5 0.0 4.8 0.0 15.9 79.3 0.02 29.65
GTA-6 0.0 4.6 0.0 7.2 88.1 0.03 29.65
GTA-7 0.0 2.1 0.0 18.4 79.5 0.00 29.65
GTA-8 0.0 10.6 0.0 7.4 82.0 0.00 29.65
GTA-9 0.0 36 0.0 16.7 79.7 0.02 29.65

GTA-10 0.0 35 0.0 17.8 78.7 0.01 29.65
GTA-11 7/7/2022 0.0 3.4 0.0 17.0 79.6 0.00 29.65
GTA-12 0.0 8.6 0.0 11.0 80.4 -0.01 29.65
GTA-13 0.0 1.8 0.0 18.4 79.8 0.01 29.65
GTA-14 0.0 4.4 0.0 16.8 78.8 0.00 29.65
GTA-15 0.0 17 0.0 19.0 79.3 0.04 29.65
GTA-16 0.0 2.2 0.0 17.6 80.2 0.03 29.65
GTA-17 0.0 2.0 0.0 19.1 79.0 0.00 29.65
GTA-18 0.0 2.6 0.0 17.8 79.6 0.03 29.65
GTA-19 0.0 2.0 0.0 18.2 79.8 0.02 29.65
GTA-20 0.0 1.0 0.0 19.5 79.5 0.01 29.65
GTA-21 0.0 3.4 0.0 18.0 78.6 -0.05 29.65
GTA-22 0.0 1.1 0.0 18.3 80.6 0.01 29.65

Notes: Heavy Rain 7/6/2022






